ACE Leadership High School
Financial Update

July 21, 2023
A. BARs
BAR # Fund Description Reason/Type Amount
1 None

Payroll & Accounts Payable Payment Vouchers
1 June 2023

Financial Statement Reports - as of June 30, 2023

1 Recommended Change
2 Financial Analysis

3 Bank Reconciliations
Other

1 P-Card Reconciliation - June
2 Journal Entries
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ACE Leadership High School

Check Report

Begin Date: 06/01/2023; End Date: 06/30/2023; Check Type: Accounts Payable and Payroll Liability; Payee: [All]; Bank: [All]; Accounting Cycle: FY22-23; Limit Results to This Cycle: No; Account
Expression: [All]; Show Detail by Voucher: Yes; Created On: 7/11/2023 10:34:15 AM

Payee Check Date Check Number Description Type Amount
ACES-Association of Charter School Education 06/02/2023 20963 Inv: 11127 Accounts Payable $8,979.17
Services
Cesar Ramon Castillo Najar 06/02/2023 20964 Construction Industry Professional - Welding Accounts Payable $762.50
Assistant
Dion's 06/02/2023 20965 Title | funds - family night May 25,, 2023 Accounts Payable $205.20
Endura Associates, Inc. 06/02/2023 20966 Breakfast for graduates - Ceremony on May 26, Accounts Payable $470.00
2023.
Gabriel Maes 06/02/2023 20967 Service Industry Professional - Barbering Accounts Payable $397.50
HIGH MESA Consulting Group 06/02/2023 20968 RTOF 22-2076-1749-002 - Engineering Services for Accounts Payable $1,971.83
Student Parking Lot Expansion
Irma |. Quinones-Maldonado 06/02/2023 20969 Contract - Parent Liaison RG-Community School Accounts Payable $900.00
Grant
Joseph Leyba 06/02/2023 20970 Construction Industry Professional Accounts Payable $1,550.00
Justin Trager 06/02/2023 20971 Travel Reimbursements for visit to Workshop School Accounts Payable $306.65
in Philadelphia, PA to learn about their work
internships and work-based learning, Capstones and
assessment as part of staff professional
development for the Innovation Zone Grant.
Lowe's 06/02/2023 20972 Building Supplies/Maintenance Accounts Payable $116.80
Lowe's 06/02/2023 20972 Student Project supplies Accounts Payable $386.39
Luz Elva Gonzales 06/02/2023 20973 COVID Testing and Surveillance Technician Accounts Payable $700.00
Marlys Williams 06/02/2023 20974 COVID Testing and Surveillance Technician Accounts Payable $937.50
Panoptic Clean, LLC 06/02/2023 20975 SERVICES: May 16 - 31, 2023 Accounts Payable $1,509.30
Shamrock Discount Janitor Supply 06/02/2023 20976 Custodial Supplies Accounts Payable $516.90
Sienna Burkett 06/02/2023 20977 Classroom Supplies Reimbursements Accounts Payable $51.21
Stericycle 06/02/2023 20978 Medical Waste Removal Accounts Payable $197.19
Summit Fire & Security 06/02/2023 20979 Relocated portable classroom wiring. Accounts Payable $11,494.78
ACE Leadership High School FOUNDATION 06/09/2023 Rent Accounts Payable $38,840.57
Deluxe For Business 06/09/2023 1048617 Business Office Checks and envelopes Accounts Payable $872.92
Airgas 06/15/2023 21023 materials and supplies for welding program Accounts Payable $115.02
Albuquerque Bernalillo County Water Utility Authority 06/15/2023 21024 Bill Number: 133067225621 Accounts Payable $1,101.11
ACCT#133417841
Albuquerque Image Leasing A Program of DLL 06/15/2023 Service 06/15/2023-07/14/2023 Accounts Payable $1,500.20
Finance
Anthony Beach 06/15/2023 21025 Classroom Supplies Reimbursements Accounts Payable $55.81
B & D Industries, Inc. 06/15/2023 21026 Welding unit repair. Accounts Payable $218.20
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ACE Leadership High School
Check Report

Begin Date: 06/01/2023; End Date: 06/30/2023; Check Type: Accounts Payable and Payroll Liability; Payee: [All]; Bank: [All]; Accounting Cycle: FY22-23; Limit Results to This Cycle: No; Account

Expression: [All]; Show Detail by Voucher: Yes; Created On: 7/11/2023 10:34:15 AM

Payee Check Date Check Number
DMH Law LLC 06/15/2023 21027

06/15/2023 21028
06/15/2023 21029
06/15/2023 21030
06/15/2023 21031
06/15/2023 21031

Ernest W. Aragon

Linde Gas & Equipment, Inc.
Lowe's

LSG and Associates Inc.

LSG and Associates Inc.

LSG and Associates Inc.

Margaret Osterfoss

06/15/2023
06/15/2023

21031
21032

06/15/2023 21032
06/15/2023 21033

Margaret Osterfoss
Mc2 Education LLC

06/15/2023 21034
Nube Group-Dry Fly Enterprises, Inc. 06/15/2023 21035
PNM 06/15/2023 21036
06/15/2023 21037
06/15/2023 21038
06/15/2023 21039
06/15/2023 21040
06/15/2023 21041

NM Gas Company

Preventive Pest Control, LLC

Rio Conchos Corporation
Shamrock Discount Janitor Supply
Shred-It, c/o Stericycle, Inc.

University of Texas at Arlington - Division for
Enterprise Development

CenturyLink (Telephone) 06/21/2023

Cesar Ramon Castillo Najar 06/21/2023 21049

06/21/2023 21050
06/21/2023 21051

GoTo Communications Inc./Jive

Irma |. Quinones-Maldonado

06/21/2023 21058
06/21/2023 21052

Joseph Leyba

Kaseya

06/21/2023 21053
06/21/2023 21053
06/21/2023 21053
06/21/2023 21054
06/21/2023 21055

LSG and Associates Inc.
LSG and Associates Inc.
LSG and Associates Inc.
Luz Elva Gonzales

Marlys Williams

Description
General Counsel Attorney

Services: April 2023

Extended Learning Welding Class
Building Supplies/Maintenance

MAY SERVICES: Diagnostician Services
MAY SERVICES: OT

MAY SERVICES: SLP

Services: June 2023

Services: May 2023

Data Collection, Research Development Contractor

Utility - Gas

Copier overage charges

Utility - Electricity

Pest Control Service

Construction addition/enclosure building
Custodial Supplies

Confidential document shredding
OSHA 10 Cards for students

Telephone Service

Construction Industry Professional - Welding
Assistant

Telephone Line Fax Service - VolP

Contract - Parent Liaison RG-Community School
Grant

Construction Industry Professional

Software - Spanning Backup for Google Workspace

JUNE SERVICES: Diagnostician Services
JUNE SERVICES: OT

JUNE SERVICES: SLP

COVID Testing and Surveillance Technician

COVID Testing and Surveillance Technician

Type Amount
Accounts Payable $2,693.75
Accounts Payable $1,050.00
Accounts Payable $1,880.64
Accounts Payable $217.93
Accounts Payable $328.50
Accounte Bavahl $602.25
Paid by
Innovation $1,277.50
Zone e $735.00
Accounts Payable $1,155.00
Accounts sz $20,515.60
Accounts Payable $46.62
Accounte Days $1,318.43
Expansion
ou ayg $3,132.78
Accounts Payabte $123.32
Accounts Payable $20,540.54
Accounts Payable $375.70
Accounts Payable $108.47
Accounts Payable $640.00
Accounts Payable $177.60
Accounts Payable $250.00
Accounts Payable $316.05
Accounts Payable $625.00
Accounts Payable $670.00
Accounts Payable $1,115.21
Accounts Payable $456.25
Accounts Payable $273.75
Accounts Payable $876.00
Accounts Payable $1,350.00
Accounts Payable $462.50
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Sammi
Callout
Paid by Innovation Zone

Sammi
Callout
Expansion 


ACE Leadership High School

Check Report

Begin Date: 06/01/2023; End Date: 06/30/2023; Check Type: Accounts Payable and Payroll Liability; Payee: [All]; Bank: [All]; Accounting Cycle: FY22-23; Limit Results to This Cycle: No; Account
Expression: [All]; Show Detail by Voucher: Yes; Created On: 7/11/2023 10:34:15 AM

Payee
Panoptic Clean, LLC

Sean Michael Ottmer
Albert Matthew Salas

Alyssa Romero

Costco

Costco

Gilbert Marquez

lvan Winchell

Lilia Rogers

Marina Maes

Miguel Gonzales

New Mexico Bank & Trust - VISA P-Cards
New Mexico Bank & Trust - VISA P-Cards

Sam's Club

ACES-Association of Charter School Education
Services

Check Date
06/21/2023

06/21/2023
06/26/2023

06/26/2023

06/26/2023
06/26/2023

06/26/2023

06/26/2023

06/26/2023

06/26/2023

06/26/2023

06/26/2023
06/26/2023

06/26/2023
06/30/2023

Check Number
21056

21057
21059

21060

21061

21062

21063

21064

21065

21066

Description
SERVICES: June 1 - 15, 2023

Services: May 2023

Conference Travel and Lodging - Professional
Development Community Schools Conference in
Philadelphia, PA June7-9, 2023.

Conference Travel and Lodging - Professional
Development Community Schools Conference in
Philadelphia, PA June7-9, 2023.

Senior Trip - Lunch Food/drinks May 24, 2023

snacks and refreshments for Trimester 3 Exhibitions

June 12-14th

Travel Reimbursements for visit to Workshop School

in Philadelphia, PA to learn about their work

internships and work-based learning, Capstones and

assessment as part of staff professional
development for the Innovation Zone Grant.

Conference Travel and Lodging - Work-based
Learning School visit 0 a NY City school to learn

about their success model. November 13 - 16, 2022

Type
Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable

Travel reimbursement expenses to attend the Deeper Accounts Payable

Learning Conference in San Diego, CA as part of
staff professional development for the Innovation
Zone Grant, which is funding the trip. March 27 -
March 30, 2023

Conference Travel and Lodging - Professional
Development Community Schools Conference in
Philadelphia, PA June7-9, 2023.

Conference Travel and Lodging - Professional
Development Community Schools Conference in
Philadelphia, PA June7-9, 2023.

Automobile Fuel for School Vehicles

Conference: National Community Schools and
Family Engagement Conference: June 7-9, 2023

Philadelphia, PA Attendees: Matthew Salas, Miguel

Gonzales, Alyssa Romero
Graduation Cupcakes - Friday, May 26, 2023
Inv: 11268

Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable

Amount
$1,509.30

$350.19
$273.21

$151.13

$186.79
$174.15

$177.43

$109.18

$124.68

$288.07

$352.57

$108.89
$3,343.17

$111.86
$8,979.17
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ACE Leadership High School
Check Report

Begin Date: 06/01/2023; End Date: 06/30/2023; Check Type: Accounts Payable and Payroll Liability; Payee: [All]; Bank: [All]; Accounting Cycle: FY22-23; Limit Results to This Cycle: No; Account
Expression: [All]; Show Detail by Voucher: Yes; Created On: 7/11/2023 10:34:15 AM

Payee Check Date Check Number Description Type Amount
Cognia, Inc. 06/30/2023 21067 Student Assessment Testing Accounts Payable $688.00
DMH Law LLC 06/30/2023 21068 General Counsel Attorney Accounts Payable $2,693.75
ERB 06/02/2023 EFT ERB - PERA Retired (RP) Payroll Liability $1,358.68
ERB 06/02/2023 EFT ERB - Regular Payroll Liability $45,886.99
NMPSIA 06/02/2023 EFT Basic Life Payroll Liability $194.62
NMPSIA 06/02/2023 EFT Dental - High Payroll Liability $1,265.86
NMPSIA 06/02/2023 EFT Dental - Low Payroll Liability $41.58
NMPSIA 06/02/2023 EFT Life Insurance - (Voluntary) Payroll Liability $489.40
NMPSIA 06/02/2023 EFT Long Term Disability Payroll Liability $330.32
NMPSIA 06/02/2023 EFT Medical - Blue Cross - High Payroll Liability $8,899.68
NMPSIA 06/02/2023 EFT Medical - Blue Cross - Low Payroll Liability $1,193.04
NMPSIA 06/02/2023 EFT Medical - CIGNA (Pre-tax) Payroll Liability $2,125.66
NMPSIA 06/02/2023 EFT Medical - Presbyterian - High (Pre-tax) Payroll Liability $11,758.22
NMPSIA 06/02/2023 EFT Medical - Presbyterian - Low (Pre-tax) Payroll Liability $1,929.84
NMPSIA 06/02/2023 EFT Vision - Davis Vision Payroll Liability $199.84
NMTRD 06/02/2023 EFT State Withholding - NM Payroll Liability $4,704.20
Internal Revenue Service 06/09/2023 EFT Federal Withholding Payroll Liability $5,879.96
Internal Revenue Service 06/09/2023 EFT FICA Payroll Liability $10,059.14
Internal Revenue Service 06/09/2023 EFT Medicare Payroll Liability $2,352.60
NM Bank & Trust 06/09/2023 EFT Direct Deposit Payroll Liability $54,660.64
NMRHCA 06/09/2023 EFT NMRHCA Payroll Liability $5,180.68
Internal Revenue Service 06/14/2023 EFT Federal Withholding Payroll Liability $389.89
Internal Revenue Service 06/14/2023 EFT FICA Payroll Liability $2,881.80
Internal Revenue Service 06/14/2023 EFT Medicare Payroll Liability $674.16
Internal Revenue Service 06/22/2023 EFT Federal Withholding Payroll Liability $23.06
Internal Revenue Service 06/22/2023 EFT FICA Payroll Liability $231.40
Internal Revenue Service 06/22/2023 EFT Medicare Payroll Liability $54.12
Internal Revenue Service 06/23/2023 EFT Federal Withholding Payroll Liability $10,492.70
Internal Revenue Service 06/23/2023 EFT FICA Payroll Liability $13,663.78
Internal Revenue Service 06/23/2023 EFT Medicare Payroll Liability $3,195.56
NM Bank & Trust 06/23/2023 EFT Direct Deposit Payroll Liability $72,375.80
Allstate Benefits 06/28/2023 21069 Allstate Accident Payroll Liability $139.72
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ACE Leadership High School
Check Report

Begin Date: 06/01/2023; End Date: 06/30/2023; Check Type: Accounts Payable and Payroll Liability; Payee: [All]; Bank: [All]; Accounting Cycle: FY22-23; Limit Results to This Cycle: No; Account
Expression: [All]; Show Detail by Voucher: Yes; Created On: 7/11/2023 10:34:15 AM

Payee Check Date Check Number Description Type Amount
Alistate Benefits 06/28/2023 21069 Alistate Cancer Payroll Liability $126.37
Allstate Benefits 06/28/2023 21069 Allstate STD Payroll Liability $55.07
Internal Revenue Service 06/28/2023 EFT Federal Withholding Payroll Liability $1,996.48
Internal Revenue Service 06/28/2023 EFT FICA Payroll Liability $4,736.40
Internal Revenue Service 06/28/2023 EFT Medicare Payroll Liability $1,107.74
MG Trust Company 06/28/2023 21072 ASPire Employee Deferral - 403(b) Payroll Liability $3,600.00
MG Trust Company 06/28/2023 21072 Asprie Employee Deferral - 403(b) Post Tax Payroll Liability $100.00
NM Bank & Trust 06/28/2023 EFT Direct Deposit Payroll Liability $25,617.35
ReliaStar Life Insurance Company 06/28/2023 21070 Reliastar Employee Deferral - 403(b) (VOYA) Payroll Liability $200.00
Security Benefit 06/28/2023 21071 Security Benefit - Employee Deferral 457 Payroll Liability $3,540.00
Internal Revenue Service 06/29/2023 EFT Federal Withholding Payroll Liability $2,069.06
Internal Revenue Service 06/29/2023 EFT FICA Payroll Liability $5,013.02
Internal Revenue Service 06/29/2023 EFT Medicare Payroll Liability $1,172.42
NM Bank & Trust 06/29/2023 EFT Direct Deposit Payroll Liability $27,293.88
NMDWS 06/29/2023 EFT State Unemployment Ins. Payroll Liability $3,347.06
ERB 06/30/2023 EFT ERB - PERA Retired (RP) Payroll Liability $1,358.69
ERB 06/30/2023 EFT ERB - Regular Payroll Liability $77,417.80
NMRHCA 06/30/2023 EFT NMRHCA Payroll Liability $8,577.23
NMTRD 06/30/2023 EFT State Withholding - NM Payroll Liability $8,192.16
NMTRD 06/30/2023 EFT Workers Comp Payroll Liability $154.80
Sub Total $595,401.15
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ACE Leadership High School

Expenditure Analytical Review
June 30, 2023
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Estimated Expenditures by Function - All Funds Estimated Expenditures by Object - All Funds
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Monthly Cash Balance

All Funds
$3,000,000
$2,500,000 >‘=\‘ . N —o ——————
$2,000,000
$1,500,000
$1,000,000 Operational Fund Cash
Liquidity is 4.86
$500,000
$0
JuL AUG SEP ocT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN

—0—FY2022 $2,624,243 = $2,671,850 = $2,612,378 = $2,501,707 = $2,539,802 = $2,527,768 = $2,624,398 @ $2,674,684 = $2,704,325 & $2,622,938 = $2,452,829 = $2,553,106
—0—FY2023 $2,747,448 = $2,550,142 = $2,523,641 @ $2,392,859 = $2,224.480 = $2,310,288 = $2,308,636 = $2,453,209 = $1,922,611 = $1,719,562 = $1,573,974 = $1,330,745

Operational Budget (less Carryover) vs.
Estimated Expenditures
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ACE Leadership High School

Balance Sheet Report

Cycle: FY22-23; Fund Class: [All]; Fund Columns: [All Non-Zero Funds]; Account Expression: [All]; Balance Date: 06/30/2023; Detail: No; Created On: 7/11/2023 10:36:09 AM

Description 11000 14000 21000 23000 23001 23002 23003 24101 24106
11012 - Cash $1,476,275.71 $82,451.42 $0.02 $494.44 $66.67 $500.00 $1,126.05 ($65,776.70) ($33,089.02)
Subtotal of Account Type: Asset $1,476,275.71 $82,451.42 $0.02 $494.44 $66.67 $500.00 $1,126.05 ($65,776.70) ($33,089.02)
Subtotal of Account Group: Assets $1,476,275.71 $82,451.42 $0.02 $494.44 $66.67 $500.00 $1,126.05 ($65,776.70) ($33,089.02)
23138 - Disability $376.32 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $41.44
23147 - Voluntary Deductions $567.04 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $59.84 $7.92
23148 - Direct Deposit $437.12 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
23225 - Health Insurance $28,913.72 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,536.92 $1,788.52
23226 - Unemployment Insurance ($69.97) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal of Account Type: Liability $30,224.23 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,596.76 $1,837.88
32000 - Fund Balances $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
32200 - Designated Fund Balance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $345.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
32300 - Unreserved Fund Balance $1,960,138.21 $82,451.42 $0.02 $0.00 ($278.33) $500.00 $1,126.05 ($66,287.64) ($18,662.92)
Net Increase/Decrease ($514,086.73) $0.00 $0.00 $494.44 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,085.82) ($16,263.98)
Subtotal of Account Type: Fund $1,446,051.48 $82,451.42 $0.02 $494.44 $66.67 $500.00 $1,126.05 ($67,373.46) ($34,926.90)
Balance/Retained Earnings

Subtotal of Account Group: Liabilities/Fund $1,476,275.71 $82,451.42 $0.02 $494.44 $66.67 $500.00 $1,126.05 ($65,776.70) ($33,089.02)

Balance
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ACE Leadership High School

Balance Sheet Report

Cycle: FY22-23; Fund Class: [All]; Fund Columns: [All Non-Zero Funds]; Account Expression: [All]; Balance Date: 06/30/2023; Detail: No; Created On: 7/11/2023 10:36:09 AM

Description 24154 24174 24301 24308 24309 24316 24330 26107
11012 - Cash ($4,000.00) ($7,919.00) $0.00  ($62,117.30) ($2,997.99) $0.00  ($152,595.93)  ($8,769.37)
Subtotal of Account Type: Asset ($4,000.00) ($7,919.00) $0.00 ($62,117.30) ($2,997.99) $0.00  ($152,595.93)  ($8,769.37)
Subtotal of Account Group: Assets ($4,000.00) ($7,919.00) $0.00 ($62,117.30) ($2,997.99) $0.00 ($152,595.93)  ($8,769.37)
23138 - Disability $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $41.58 $0.00 $0.00 $8.50 $0.00
23147 - Voluntary Deductions $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24.36 $0.00
23148 - Direct Deposit $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
23225 - Health Insurance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,676.95 $0.00 $0.00 $7,303.38 $10.52
23226 - Unemployment Insurance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal of Account Type: Liability $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,718.53 $0.00 $0.00 $7,336.24 $10.52
32000 - Fund Balances $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
32200 - Designated Fund Balance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
32300 - Unreserved Fund Balance ($6,000.00) $0.00  ($2,592.00)  ($25,095.72)  ($11,247.95) ($3,193.00)  ($92,016.29) ($12,785.27)
Net Increase/Decrease $2,000.00 ($7,919.00) $2,592.00 ($39,740.11) $8,249.96 $3,193.00 ($67,915.88) $4,005.38
Subtotal of Account Type: Fund ($4,000.00) ($7,919.00) $0.00  ($64,835.83) ($2,997.99) $0.00  ($159,932.17)  ($8,779.89)
Balance/Retained Earnings

Subtotal of Account Group: Liabilities/Fund ($4,000.00) ($7,919.00) $0.00  ($62,117.30) ($2,997.99) $0.00  ($152,595.93)  ($8,769.37)

Balance
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ACE Leadership High School
Balance Sheet Report

Cycle: FY22-23; Fund Class: [All]; Fund Columns: [All Non-Zero Funds]; Account Expression: [All]; Balance Date: 06/30/2023; Detail: No; Created On: 7/11/2023 10:36:09 AM

Description 26121 27109 27126 27127 27502 27552 28211 29102 29114
11012 - Cash $2,500.00 $0.18 $0.00 ($118,150.06) $0.00 ($242,275.93) ($41,819.69) $62,081.00 $0.00
Subtotal of Account Type: Asset $2,500.00 $0.18 $0.00 ($118,150.06) $0.00 ($242,275.93) ($41,819.69)  $62,081.00 $0.00
Subtotal of Account Group: Assets $2,500.00 $0.18 $0.00 ($118,150.06) $0.00 ($242,275.93) ($41,819.69) $62,081.00 $0.00
23138 - Disability $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15.84 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
23147 - Voluntary Deductions $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6.60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
23148 - Direct Deposit $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
23225 - Health Insurance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $636.64 $0.00 $2.63 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
23226 - Unemployment Insurance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal of Account Type: Liability $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $652.48 $0.00 $9.23 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
32000 - Fund Balances $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,106.15 ($1,106.15)
32200 - Designated Fund Balance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
32300 - Unreserved Fund Balance $2,500.00 $0.18 ($28,571.91) $0.00 ($5,857.00) $0.00 ($7,375.00) $63,255.70 $1,106.15
Net Increase/Decrease $0.00 $0.00  $28,571.91 ($118,802.54) $5,857.00 ($242,285.16)  ($34,444.69)  ($2,280.85) $0.00
Subtotal of Account Type: Fund $2,500.00 $0.18 $0.00 ($118,802.54) $0.00 ($242,285.16) ($41,819.69)  $62,081.00 $0.00
Balance/Retained Earnings

Subtotal of Account Group: Liabilities/Fund $2,500.00 $0.18 $0.00 ($118,150.06) $0.00 ($242,275.93) ($41,819.69) $62,081.00 $0.00
Balance
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ACE Leadership High School

Balance Sheet Report

Cycle: FY22-23; Fund Class: [All]; Fund Columns: [All Non-Zero Funds]; Account Expression: [All]; Balance Date: 06/30/2023; Detail: No; Created On: 7/11/2023 10:36:09 AM

Description 31200 31400 31600 31700 31701 31703 Total
11012 - Cash ($123,869.25) ($35,828.52) $19,822.20 ($41,252.17) $604,339.19 $21,549.20 $1,330,745.15
Subtotal of Account Type: Asset ($123,869.25) ($35,828.52) $19,822.20 ($41,252.17) $604,339.19 $21,549.20 $1,330,745.15
Subtotal of Account Group: Assets ($123,869.25) ($35,828.52) $19,822.20 ($41,252.17) $604,339.19 $21,549.20 $1,330,745.15
23138 - Disability $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $483.68
23147 - Voluntary Deductions $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $665.76
23148 - Direct Deposit $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $437.12
23225 - Health Insurance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $42,869.28
23226 - Unemployment Insurance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($69.97)
Subtotal of Account Type: Liability $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $44,385.87
32000 - Fund Balances $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
32200 - Designated Fund Balance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $345.00
32300 - Unreserved Fund Balance ($39,922.25) ($46,340.00) $106,895.71 ($36,012.17) $603,588.61 $21,549.20 $2,440,873.80
Net Increase/Decrease ($83,947.00) $10,511.48 ($87,073.51) ($5,240.00) $750.58 $0.00  ($1,154,859.52)
Subtotal of Account Type: Fund ($123,869.25) ($35,828.52) $19,822.20 ($41,252.17) $604,339.19 $21,549.20 $1,286,359.28
Balance/Retained Earnings

Subtotal of Account Group: Liabilities/Fund ($123,869.25) ($35,828.52) $19,822.20 ($41,252.17) $604,339.19 $21,549.20 $1,330,745.15

Balance
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ACE Leadership High School

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures and Change in Fund Balance
Cycle: FY22-23; Fund Class: [All]; Fund Columns: [All Non-Zero Funds]; Account Expression: ([Fund] >="11000") ; Include Element Value: Yes; Revenue Element: Object;
Expenditure Element: Function; Begin Date: 06/01/2023; End Date: 06/30/2023

Description 11000 - Operational 24101 - Title | - IASA 24106 - Entitlement 24308 - CRSSA, 24330 - ESSER Il
IDEA-B ESSER I

41110 - Ad Valorem Taxes - School District $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
41701 - Fees - Activities $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
43101 - State Equalization Guarantee $285,981.52 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
43214 - Inter-Governmental Contract Revenue/REC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Revenue $286,081.52 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1000 - Instruction $153,447.73 $15,244.94 $10,889.97 $10,328.00 $30,352.58
2100 - Support Services-Students $94,508.73 $8,417.92 $0.00 $4,592.07 $19,629.03
2200 - Support Services-Instruction $688.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2300 - Support Services-General Administration $18,211.88 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2400 - Support Services-School Administration $13,478.67 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2500 - Central Services $27,683.78 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2600 - Operation & Maintenance of Plant $13,418.37 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4000 - Capital Outlay $59,381.11 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Expenditure $380,818.27 $23,662.86 $10,889.97 $14,920.07 $49,981.61
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Excess (deficiency) of revenues and other financing

sources over expenditures and other financing uses ($94,736.75) ($23,662.86) ($10,889.97) ($14,920.07) ($49,981.61)
Fund Balance, Beginning of year $1,960,138.21 ($66,287.64) ($18,662.92) ($25,095.72) ($92,016.29)
Fund Balance, End of year $1,865,401.46 ($89,950.50) ($29,552.89) ($40,015.79) ($141,997.90)

7/11/2023 10:36:31 AM 1
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ACE Leadership High School
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures and Change in Fund Balance

Cycle: FY22-23; Fund Class: [All]; Fund Columns: [All Non-Zero Funds]; Account Expression: ([Fund] >="11000") ; Include Element Value: Yes; Revenue Element: Object;
Expenditure Element: Function; Begin Date: 06/01/2023; End Date: 06/30/2023

Description 26107 - REC/District 27127 - Community 27552 - 28211 - NM Schools 29102 - Private

Fiscal Agent School Implemen Innovation Zone Covid-19 Testi Dir Grants
41110 - Ad Valorem Taxes - School District $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
41701 - Fees - Activities $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
43101 - State Equalization Guarantee $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
43214 - Inter-Governmental Contract Revenue/REC $17,333.85 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Revenue $17,333.85 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1000 - Instruction $8,779.89 $1,995.66 $25,580.00 $0.00 $2,008.76
2100 - Support Services-Students $0.00 $16,303.15 $23,770.73 $3,450.00 $0.00
2200 - Support Services-Instruction $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2300 - Support Services-General Administration $0.00 $0.00 $306.65 $0.00 $0.00
2400 - Support Services-School Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2500 - Central Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2600 - Operation & Maintenance of Plant $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4000 - Capital Outlay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Expenditure $8,779.89 $18,298.81 $49,657.38 $3,450.00 $2,008.76
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Excess (deficiency) of revenues and other financing

sources over expenditures and other financing uses $8,553.96 ($18,298.81) ($49,657.38) ($3,450.00) ($2,008.76)
Fund Balance, Beginning of year ($12,785.27) $0.00 $0.00 ($7,375.00) $64,361.85
Fund Balance, End of year ($4,231.31) ($18,298.81) ($49,657.38) ($10,825.00) $62,353.09
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ACE Leadership High School

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures and Change in Fund Balance

Cycle: FY22-23; Fund Class: [All]; Fund Columns: [All Non-Zero Funds]; Account Expression: ([Fund] >="11000") ; Include Element Value: Yes; Revenue Element: Object;

Expenditure Element: Function; Begin Date: 06/01/2023; End Date: 06/30/2023

Description 31400 - Special Capital 31600 - Capital 31701 - Capital Total
Outlay-St Improvements HB-3 Improvements SB-9

41110 - Ad Valorem Taxes - School District $0.00 $47,574.71 $24,351.05 $71,925.76
41701 - Fees - Activities $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.00
43101 - State Equalization Guarantee $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $285,981.52
43214 - Inter-Governmental Contract Revenue/REC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17,333.85
Total Revenue $0.00 $47,574.71 $24,351.05 $375,341.13
1000 - Instruction $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $258,627.53
2100 - Support Services-Students $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $170,671.63
2200 - Support Services-Instruction $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $688.00
2300 - Support Services-General Administration $0.00 $475.75 $243.51 $19,237.79
2400 - Support Services-School Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13,478.67
2500 - Central Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,683.78
2600 - Operation & Maintenance of Plant $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13,418.37
4000 - Capital Outlay $1,971.83 $0.00 $11,494.78 $72,847.72
Total Expenditure $1,971.83 $475.75 $11,738.29 $576,653.49
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Excess (deficiency) of revenues and other financing

sources over expenditures and other financing uses ($1,971.83) $47,098.96 $12,612.76 ($201,312.36)
Fund Balance, Beginning of year ($46,340.00) $106,895.71 $603,588.61 $2,466,421.54
Fund Balance, End of year ($48,311.83) $153,994.67 $616,201.37 $2,265,109.18

7/11/2023 10:36:31 AM 1
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ACE Leadership High School

Account Balance Report
Cycle: FY22-23; Begin Date: 06/01/2023; End Date: 06/30/2023; Primary Sort Element: Fund; Secondary Sort Element: Function; Account Expression: ([Fund] >= "11000") ;
Created On: 7/11/2023 10:39:57 AM

Primary Sort Element
11000

Secondary Sort
Function:0000 -

Revenue/Balance Sheet

Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
11000-0000-11012- Cash $0.00 $0.00 ($124,991.34) $1,476,275.71 $0.00  $1,476,275.71 ($1,476,275.71)
0000-001749-0000-

11000-0000-13041- Other Accounts $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000- Receivable

11000-0000-21011- Accounts Payable $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

11000-0000-23011- Accrued Salaries and $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000- Benefits

11000-0000-23138- Disability $0.00 $0.00 ($114.92) ($376.32) $0.00 ($376.32) $376.32
0000-001749-0000-

11000-0000-23141- Federal Income Tax $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

11000-0000-23142- State Income Tax $0.00 $0.00 $3,264.06 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

11000-0000-23143- FICA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

11000-0000-23144- Medicare (Employee) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

11000-0000-23147- Voluntary Deductions $0.00 $0.00 ($142.16) ($567.04) $0.00 ($567.04) $567.04
0000-001749-0000-

11000-0000-23148- Direct Deposit $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($437.12) $0.00 ($437.12) $437.12
0000-001749-0000-

11000-0000-23154- Medicare (Employer) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

11000-0000-23224- Education Retirement $0.00 $0.00 $33,313.74 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

11000-0000-23225- Health Insurance $0.00 $0.00  ($11,139.03) ($28,913.72) $0.00 ($28,913.72) $28,913.72
0000-001749-0000-

11000-0000-23226- Unemployment $0.00 $0.00 $1,393.02 $69.97 $0.00 $69.97 ($69.97)
0000-001749-0000- Insurance

11000-0000-23227- Workers Comensation $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

11000-0000-23245- Retiree Health Care $0.00 $0.00 $3,679.88 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

11000-0000-32000- Fund Balances ($1,851,560.00) ($1,957,412.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,957,412.00)
0000-001749-0000-

11000-0000-32013- Reserve for $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($111,753.60) ($111,753.60) $111,753.60
0000-001749-0000- Encumbrances

11000-0000-32300- Unreserved Fund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,960,138.21) $0.00 ($1,960,138.21) $1,960,138.21
0000-001749-0000- Balance

11000-0000-41701- Fees - Activities $0.00 $0.00 ($100.00) ($1,365.00) $0.00 ($1,365.00) $1,365.00
0000-001749-0000-

11000-0000-41920- Contributions/Donations $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000- - Private Sources (Non

00000-00000 Categorical)

11000-0000-41921- Instructional - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($845.41) $0.00 ($845.41) $845.41
0000-001749-0000- Categorical

11000-0000-41980- Refund of Prior Year $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($485.44) $0.00 ($485.44) $485.44
0000-001749-0000- Expenditures

11000-0000-43101- State Equalization ($2,666,419.00) ($2,985,451.00) ($285,981.52) ($2,985,451.41) $0.00 ($2,985,451.41) $0.41
0000-001749-0000- Guarantee

11000-0000-43215- Inter-Governmental ($175,000.00) ($175,000.00) $0.00 ($120,410.00) $0.00 ($120,410.00) ($54,590.00)
0000-001749-0000- Contract Revenue

11000-0000-46100- Access Board (e-Rate) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($23,216.24) $0.00 ($23,216.24) $23,216.24
0000-001749-0000-

Sub Total ($4,692,979.00) ($5,117,863.00) ($380,818.27) ($3,645,860.23) ($111,753.60) ($3,757,613.83) ($1,360,249.17)
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort

11000 Function:1000 -

Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
11000-1000-51100- Instruction-Salaries $0.00 $75,194.00 $16,092.18 $74,869.92 $0.00 $74,869.92 $324.08
0000-001749-1611- Expense

11000-1000-51100- Instruction-Salaries $513,103.00 $409,729.00 $62,269.06 $365,754.76 $0.00 $365,754.76 $43,974.24

1010-001749-1411-

Expense
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ACE Leadership High School

Account Balance Report
Cycle: FY22-23; Begin Date: 06/01/2023; End Date: 06/30/2023; Primary Sort Element: Fund; Secondary Sort Element: Function; Account Expression: ([Fund] >= "11000") ;
Created On: 7/11/2023 10:39:57 AM

11000-1000-51100-
2000-001749-1412-
11000-1000-51300-
1010-001749-1411-
11000-1000-51300-
2000-001749-1412-
11000-1000-51300-
4040-001749-1411-
11000-1000-51300-
4040-001749-1412-
11000-1000-51300-
4040-001749-1711-
11000-1000-52111-
0000-001749-1611-
11000-1000-52111-
1010-001749-1411-
11000-1000-52111-
2000-001749-1412-
11000-1000-52111-
4040-001749-1411-
11000-1000-52111-
4040-001749-1412-
11000-1000-52111-
4040-001749-1711-
11000-1000-52112-
0000-001749-1611-
11000-1000-52112-
1010-001749-1411-
11000-1000-52112-
2000-001749-1412-
11000-1000-52112-
4040-001749-1411-
11000-1000-52112-
4040-001749-1412-
11000-1000-52112-
4040-001749-1711-
11000-1000-52210-
0000-001749-1611-
11000-1000-52210-
1010-001749-1411-
11000-1000-52210-
2000-001749-1412-
11000-1000-52210-
4040-001749-1411-
11000-1000-52210-
4040-001749-1412-
11000-1000-52210-
4040-001749-1711-
11000-1000-52220-
0000-001749-1611-
11000-1000-52220-
1010-001749-1411-
11000-1000-52220-
2000-001749-1412-
11000-1000-52220-
4040-001749-1411-
11000-1000-52220-
4040-001749-1412-
11000-1000-52220-
4040-001749-1711-
11000-1000-52311-
0000-001749-1611-
11000-1000-52311-
1010-001749-1411-
11000-1000-52311-
2000-001749-1412-
11000-1000-52311-
4040-001749-1411-
11000-1000-52311-
4040-001749-1412-
11000-1000-52312-
0000-001749-1611-

Instruction-Salaries
Expense
Instruction-Additional
Compensation
Instruction-Additional
Compensation
Instruction-Additional
Compensation
Instruction-Additional
Compensation
Instruction-Additional
Compensation
Instruction-Educational
Retirement
Instruction-Educational
Retirement
Instruction-Educational
Retirement
Instruction-Educational
Retirement
Instruction-Educational
Retirement
Instruction-Educational
Retirement
Instruction-ERA -
Retiree Health
Instruction-ERA -
Retiree Health
Instruction-ERA -
Retiree Health
Instruction-ERA -
Retiree Health
Instruction-ERA -
Retiree Health
Instruction-ERA -
Retiree Health
Instruction-FICA
Payments
Instruction-FICA
Payments
Instruction-FICA
Payments
Instruction-FICA
Payments
Instruction-FICA
Payments
Instruction-FICA
Payments
Instruction-Medicare
Payments
Instruction-Medicare
Payments
Instruction-Medicare
Payments
Instruction-Medicare
Payments
Instruction-Medicare
Payments
Instruction-Medicare
Payments
Instruction-Health and
Medical Premiums
Instruction-Health and
Medical Premiums
Instruction-Health and
Medical Premiums
Instruction-Health and
Medical Premiums
Instruction-Health and
Medical Premiums
Instruction-Life

$81,103.00
$2,500.00
$11,500.00
$44,570.00
$6,405.00
$3,356.00
$0.00
$88,431.00
$15,885.00
$7,650.00
$1,099.00
$577.00
$0.00
$10,313.00
$1,853.00
$898.00
$129.00
$68.00
$0.00
$31,971.00
$5,617.00
$2,770.00
$398.00
$209.00
$0.00
$7,481.00
$1,345.00
$652.00
$94.00
$50.00
$0.00
$73,083.00
$9,626.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$163,061.00
$12,461.00
$18,656.00
$38,674.00
$7,554.00
$2,556.00
$11,776.00
$62,209.00
$30,271.00
$6,562.00
$1,353.00
$400.00
$549.00
$1,926.00
$1,288.00
$913.00
$158.00
$73.00
$5,923.00
$24,471.00
$10,478.00
$2,320.00
$465.00
$168.00
$1,385.00
$5,723.00
$2,451.00
$543.00
$130.00
$40.00
$5,068.00
$62,940.00
$14,531.00
$0.00
$0.00

$214.00

$16,402.39
$3,532.80
$6,000.00
$4,075.24
$537.90
$342.58
$2,759.84
$10,942.06
$3,338.02
$698.87
$92.25
$58.75
$321.84
$1,276.06
$389.26
$81.51
$10.76
$6.85
$962.56
$3,708.10
$1,132.05
$233.42
$31.71
$21.24
$225.11
$867.29
$264.74
$54.61
$7.41
$4.96
$834.92
$8,711.31
$1,685.14
$0.00
$0.00

$21.04

$165,999.58
$12,460.01
$17,353.92
$38,682.58
$7,553.70
$2,555.42
$12,840.34
$64,538.09
$30,935.06
$6,633.61
$1,295.56
$438.23
$1,497.38
$7,422.11
$3,607.67
$773.71
$151.13
$51.05
$4,447 .42
$20,846.61
$10,543.05
$2,185.58
$443.52
$158.40
$1,040.05
$4,875.86
$2,465.66
$511.38
$103.72
$36.96
$4,858.72
$60,593.41
$14,564.96
$0.00
$0.00

$92.98

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.01
$15.10
$0.00
$0.24
$8.47
$0.00
$0.01
$1.75
$0.00
$0.03
$0.99
$0.00
$0.01
$5.36
$0.00
$0.09
$3.06
$0.01
$0.00
$1.26
$0.00
$0.02
$0.72
$0.00
($3,933.89)
$516.25
$0.00
$0.00

$10.52

$165,999.58 ($2,938.58)
$12,460.01 $0.99
$17,353.92 $1,302.08
$38,682.58 ($8.58)
$7,553.70 $0.30
$2,555.42 $0.58
$12,840.34 ($1,064.34)
$64,538.10 ($2,329.10)
$30,950.16 ($679.16)
$6,633.61 ($71.61)
$1,295.80 $57.20
$446.70 ($46.70)
$1,497.38 ($948.38)
$7,422.12 ($5,496.12)
$3,609.42 ($2,321.42)
$773.71 $139.29
$151.16 $6.84
$52.04 $20.96
$4,447.42 $1,475.58
$20,846.62 $3,624.38
$10,548.41 ($70.41)
$2,185.58 $134.42
$443.61 $21.39
$161.46 $6.54
$1,040.06 $344.94
$4,875.86 $847.14
$2,466.92 ($15.92)
$511.38 $31.62
$103.74 $26.26
$37.68 $2.32
$4,858.72 $209.28
$56,659.52 $6,280.48
$15,081.21 ($550.21)
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$103.50 $110.50
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11000-1000-52312-
1010-001749-1411-
11000-1000-52312-
2000-001749-1412-
11000-1000-52312-
4040-001749-1411-
11000-1000-52312-
4040-001749-1412-
11000-1000-52312-
4040-001749-1711-
11000-1000-52313-
0000-001749-1611-
11000-1000-52313-
1010-001749-1411-
11000-1000-52313-
2000-001749-1412-
11000-1000-52313-
4040-001749-1411-
11000-1000-52313-
4040-001749-1412-
11000-1000-52314-
0000-001749-1611-
11000-1000-52314-
1010-001749-1411-
11000-1000-52314-
2000-001749-1412-
11000-1000-52314-
4040-001749-1411-
11000-1000-52314-
4040-001749-1412-
11000-1000-52315-
0000-001749-1611-
11000-1000-52315-
1010-001749-1411-
11000-1000-52315-
2000-001749-1412-
11000-1000-52315-
4040-001749-1412-
11000-1000-52500-
0000-001749-0000-
11000-1000-52500-
0000-001749-1611-
11000-1000-52500-
1010-001749-1411-
11000-1000-52500-
2000-001749-1412-
11000-1000-52500-
4040-001749-1411-
11000-1000-52500-
4040-001749-1412-
11000-1000-52500-
4040-001749-1711-
11000-1000-52710-
1010-001749-0000-
11000-1000-52710-
1010-001749-1411-
11000-1000-52710-
2000-001749-1412-
11000-1000-52720-
0000-001749-1611-
00000-00000

11000-1000-52720-
1010-001749-1411-
00000-00000

11000-1000-52720-
2000-001749-1412-
00000-00000

11000-1000-52720-
4040-001749-1411-
00000-00000

Instruction-Life
Instruction-Life
Instruction-Life
Instruction-Life
Instruction-Life
Instruction-Dental
Instruction-Dental
Instruction-Dental
Instruction-Dental
Instruction-Dental
Instruction-Vision
Instruction-Vision
Instruction-Vision
Instruction-Vision
Instruction-Vision
Instruction-Disability
Instruction-Disability
Instruction-Disability
Instruction-Disability
Instruction-
Unemployment
Instruction-
Unemployment
Instruction-
Unemployment
Instruction-
Unemployment
Instruction-
Unemployment
Instruction-
Unemployment
Instruction-

Unemployment
Instruction-Workers

Compensation Premium

Instruction-Workers

Compensation Premium

Instruction-Workers

Compensation Premium

Instruction-Workers
Compensation
Employer's Fee
Instruction-Workers
Compensation
Employer's Fee
Instruction-Workers
Compensation
Employer's Fee
Instruction-Workers
Compensation
Employer's Fee

$456.00
$70.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$3,017.00
$357.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$422.00
$102.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$528.00
$27.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$936.00
$144.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$6,907.00
$1,092.00

$0.00

$80.00

$13.00

$0.00

$775.00
$210.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$212.00
$3,033.00
$768.00
$0.00
$0.00
$46.00
$408.00
$130.00
$0.00
$0.00
$148.00
$464.00
$201.00
$0.00
$0.00
$755.00
$2,264.00
$787.00
$242.00
$41.00
$22.00
$0.00
$27,701.00
$0.00

$12.00

$71.00

$22.00

$0.00

$68.36
$10.54
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$34.32
$352.60
$68.48
$0.00
$0.00
$7.52
$49.91
$3.76
$0.00
$0.00
$21.22
$94.38
$10.61
$0.00
$0.00
$98.80
$621.32
$48.81
$18.43
$1.23
$2.47
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4.60

$17.25

$3.45

$0.00

$416.31
$189.39
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$202.53
$2,383.57
$772.22
$0.00
$0.00
$43.91
$318.34
$127.44
$0.00
$0.00
$109.33
$446.18
$131.64
$0.00
$0.00
$507.47
$1,957.39
$701.51
$169.79
$31.72
$15.69
$0.00
$27,701.00
$0.00

$13.80

$59.80

$25.30

$0.00

$31.56
$15.78
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
($128.30)
$17.16
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
($21.19)
$3.76
$0.00
$0.00
$0.01
$0.03
$10.63
$0.00
$0.00
$17.08
$149.28
$53.51
$1.14
$0.56
$0.36
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$447.87
$205.17
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$202.53
$2,255.27
$789.38
$0.00
$0.00
$43.91
$297.15
$131.20
$0.00
$0.00
$109.34
$446.21
$142.27
$0.00
$0.00
$524.55
$2,106.67
$755.02
$170.93
$32.28
$16.05
$0.00
$27,701.00
$0.00

$13.80

$59.80

$25.30

$0.00
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$327.13
$4.83
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$9.47
$777.73
($21.38)
$0.00
$0.00
$2.09
$110.85
($1.20)
$0.00
$0.00
$38.66
$17.79
$58.73
$0.00
$0.00
$230.45
$157.33
$31.98
$71.07
$8.72
$5.95
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($1.80)

$11.20

($3.30)

$0.00
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11000-1000-52720- Instruction-Workers $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4040-001749-1412- Compensation
00000-00000 Employer's Fee
11000-1000-52720- Instruction-Workers $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4040-001749-1711- Compensation
00000-00000 Employer's Fee
11000-1000-53330- Instruction-Professional $0.00 $3,190.00 $0.00 $1,190.00 $0.00 $1,190.00 $2,000.00
0000-001749-0000- Development
11000-1000-53330- Instruction-Professional $25,000.00 $21,417.00 $0.00 $9,914.65 $0.00 $9,914.65 $11,502.35
1010-001749-0000- Development
11000-1000-53414- Instruction-Other $10,000.00 $19,962.00 $0.00 $6,465.00 $0.00 $6,465.00 $13,497.00
1010-001749-0000- Services
11000-1000-53711- Instruction-Other $6,000.00 $7,199.00 $0.00 $5,025.31 $0.00 $5,025.31 $2,173.69
1010-001749-0000- Charges
11000-1000-53711- Instruction-Other $2,000.00 $107.00 $0.00 $25.00 $0.00 $25.00 $82.00
9000-001749-0000- Charges
11000-1000-54610- Instruction-Rental - $600.00 $600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $600.00
9000-001749-0000- Land and Buildings
11000-1000-54630- Instruction-Rentals - $35,500.00 $33,500.00 $1,500.20 $20,119.61 $13,522.56 $33,642.17 ($142.17)
1010-001749-0000- Computers and Related
00000-00000 Equipment
11000-1000-55817- Instruction-Student $2,000.00 $3,303.00 $0.00 $3,210.74 $0.00 $3,210.74 $92.26
1010-001749-0000- Travel
11000-1000-55915- Instruction-Other $20,000.00 $52,208.00 $350.19 $18,661.10 $0.00 $18,661.10 $33,546.90
1010-001749-0000- Contract Services
11000-1000-55915- Instruction-Other $0.00 $700.00 $0.00 $700.00 $0.00 $700.00 $0.00
9000-001749-0000- Contract Services
11000-1000-56112- textbooks $0.00 $6,646.00 $0.00 $5,246.95 $0.00 $5,246.95 $1,399.05
1010-001749-0000-
11000-1000-56113- Instruction-Software $25,500.00 $47,370.00 $0.00 $21,602.99 $0.00 $21,602.99 $25,767.01
1010-001749-0000-
11000-1000-56118- Instruction-General $67,000.00 $83,342.00 $2,065.45 $63,019.02 $1,038.25 $64,057.27 $19,284.73
1010-001749-0000- Supplies and Materials
11000-1000-56118- Instruction-General $0.00 $69.00 $0.00 $68.99 $0.00 $68.99 $0.01
2000-001749-0000- Supplies and Materitals-
00000-00000 Special programs
11000-1000-56118- Instruction-General $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4040-001749-0000- Supplies and Materials
11000-1000-56118- Instruction-General $0.00 $1,075.00 $0.00 $1,074.71 $0.00 $1,074.71 $0.29
9000-001749-0000- Supplies and Materials
11000-1000-56119- Instruction-Supply $24,000.00 $56,034.00 $0.00 $52,377.74 $0.00 $52,377.74 $3,656.26
1010-001749-0000- Assets ($5,000 or Less)
11000-1000-56119- Instruction-Supply $0.00 $120.00 $0.00 $119.95 $0.00 $119.95 $0.05
9000-001749-0000- Assets ($5,000 or Less)
11000-1000-57331- Instruction-Fixed Assets $1,090,789.00 $456,421.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $456,421.00
1010-001749-0000- (More Than $5,000)
11000-1000-57332- Instruction-Supply $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1010-001749-0000- Assets ($5,000 or Less)
Sub Total $2,245,276.00 $1,813,788.00 $153,447.73 $1,188,328.20 $11,342.19  $1,199,670.39 $614,117.61
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
11000 Function:2000 - Support

Services
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
11000-2000-56118- Support Services- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1000-001749-0000- General Supplies and
Sub Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
11000 Function:2100 - Support

Services-Students
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
11000-2100-51100- Support Services- $136,272.00 $166,327.00 $15,980.07 $166,326.02 $0.00 $166,326.02 $0.98
0000-001749-1211- Students-Salaries
11000-2100-51100- Support Services- $105,508.00 $99,474.00 $17,921.03 $99,240.42 $0.02 $99,240.44 $233.56
0000-001749-1214- Students-Salaries
11000-2100-51100- Support Services- $50,985.00 $50,985.00 $3,921.96 $50,985.00 $0.00 $50,985.00 $0.00

0000-001749-1217-

Students-Salaries
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11000-2100-51100-
0000-001749-1218-
11000-2100-51100-
0000-001749-1511-
11000-2100-51100-
4025-001749-1218-
11000-2100-51300-
0000-001749-1211-
11000-2100-51300-
0000-001749-1214-
11000-2100-51300-
4040-001749-1211-
11000-2100-51300-
4040-001749-1214-
11000-2100-51300-
4040-001749-1217-
11000-2100-51300-
4040-001749-1218-
11000-2100-52111-
0000-001749-1211-
11000-2100-52111-
0000-001749-1214-
11000-2100-52111-
0000-001749-1217-
11000-2100-52111-
0000-001749-1218-
11000-2100-52111-
0000-001749-1511-
11000-2100-52111-
4025-001749-1218-
11000-2100-52111-
4040-001749-1211-
11000-2100-52111-
4040-001749-1214-
11000-2100-52111-
4040-001749-1217-
11000-2100-52111-
4040-001749-1218-
11000-2100-52112-
0000-001749-1211-
11000-2100-52112-
0000-001749-1214-
11000-2100-52112-
0000-001749-1217-
11000-2100-52112-
0000-001749-1218-
11000-2100-52112-
0000-001749-1511-
11000-2100-52112-
4025-001749-1218-
11000-2100-52112-
4040-001749-1211-
11000-2100-52112-
4040-001749-1214-
11000-2100-52112-
4040-001749-1217-
11000-2100-52112-
4040-001749-1218-
11000-2100-52210-
0000-001749-1211-
11000-2100-52210-
0000-001749-1214-
11000-2100-52210-
0000-001749-1217-
11000-2100-52210-
0000-001749-1218-
11000-2100-52210-
0000-001749-1511-
11000-2100-52210-
4025-001749-1218-
11000-2100-52210-
4040-001749-1211-

Support Services-
Students-Salaries
Support Services-
Students-Salaries
Support Services-
Students-Salaries
Support Services-
Students-Additional
Support Services-
Students-Additional
Support Services-
Students-Additional
Support Services-
Students-Additional
Support Services-
Students-Additional
Support Services-
Students-Additional
Support Services-
Students-Educational
Support Services-
Students-Educational
Support Services-
Students-Educational
Support Services-
Students-Educational
Support Services-
Students-Educational
Support Services-
Students-Educational
Support Services-
Students-Educational
Support Services-
Students-Educational
Support Services-
Students-Educational
Support Services-
Students-Educational
Support Services-
Students-ERA - Retiree
Support Services-
Students-ERA - Retiree
Support Services-
Students-ERA - Retiree
Support Services-
Students-ERA - Retiree
Support Services-
Students-ERA - Retiree
Support Services-
Students-ERA - Retiree
Support Services-
Students-ERA - Retiree
Support Services-
Students-ERA - Retiree
Support Services-
Students-ERA - Retiree
Support Services-
Students-ERA - Retiree
Support Services-
Students-FICA

Support Services-
Students-FICA

Support Services-
Students-FICA

Support Services-
Students-FICA

Support Services-
Students-FICA

Support Services-
Students-FICA

Support Services-
Students-FICA

$110,208.00
$57,217.00
$93,500.00
$0.00
$2,776.00
$6,263.00
$0.00
$2,318.00
$8,823.00
$23,372.00
$18,572.00
$8,744.00
$18,902.00
$9,813.00
$16,036.00
$1,075.00
$0.00
$398.00
$1,515.00
$2,726.00
$2,167.00
$1,020.00
$2,205.00
$1,145.00
$1,870.00
$126.00
$0.00
$47.00
$178.00
$8,449.00
$6,716.00
$3,162.00
$6,834.00
$3,548.00
$5,797.00

$389.00

$109,350.00
$57,217.00
$88,000.00
$2,834.00
$0.00
$2,012.00
$11,949.00
$0.00
$2,865.00
$28,210.00
$15,352.00
$8,764.00
$17,592.00
$9,436.00
$15,092.00
$350.00
$2,062.00
$0.00
$498.00
$1,412.00
$0.00
$157.00
$397.00
$352.00
$542.00
$43.00
$286.00
$0.00
$62.00
$9,989.00
$6,000.00
$2,787.00
$6,499.00
$3,414.00
$5,463.00

$133.00

$12,994.03
$4,401.40
$6,769.12
$1,333.40
$0.00
$182.80
$1,086.30
$0.00
$260.30
$2,969.25
$2,892.27
$672.61
$2,228.48
$754.84
$1,160.90
$31.35
$186.31
$0.00
$44.64
$346.28
$337.30
$78.44
$259.90
$88.03
$135.38
$3.66
$21.70
$0.00
$5.20
$1,046.52
$985.18
$205.32
$728.60
$260.06
$419.69

$11.33

$109,348.93
$57,217.00
$88,000.00
$2,833.40
$0.00
$2,011.80
$11,948.90
$0.00
$2,864.10
$29,009.26
$16,838.49
$8,743.82
$18,753.36
$9,812.68
$15,091.94
$344.95
$2,049.34
$0.00
$491.24
$3,382.88
$1,963.78
$1,019.72
$2,187.08
$1,144.27
$1,759.94
$40.26
$238.70
$0.00
$57.20
$10,010.22
$5,743.34
$2,730.44
$6,285.70
$3,398.32
$5,456.09

$124.73

$0.13
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.03
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.01
$0.00
$0.00
$0.01
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.01
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$19.01
$0.00

$0.00

$109,349.06
$57,217.00
$88,000.00
$2,833.40
$0.00
$2,011.80
$11,948.90
$0.00
$2,864.10
$29,009.29
$16,838.49
$8,743.82
$18,753.36
$9,812.68
$15,091.94
$344.95
$2,049.34
$0.00
$491.24
$3,382.89
$1,963.78
$1,019.72
$2,187.09
$1,144.27
$1,759.94
$40.26
$238.70
$0.00
$57.20
$10,010.23
$5,743.34
$2,730.44
$6,285.70
$3,417.33
$5,456.09

$124.73

$0.94
$0.00
$0.00
$0.60
$0.00
$0.20
$0.10
$0.00
$0.90
(8799.29)
($1,486.49)
$20.18
($1,161.36)
($376.68)
$0.06
$5.05
$12.66
$0.00
$6.76
($1,970.89)
($1,963.78)
($862.72)
($1,790.09)
(8792.27)
($1,217.94)
$2.74
$47.30
$0.00
$4.80
($21.23)
$256.66
$56.56
$213.30
($3.33)
$6.91

$8.27
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11000-2100-52210-
4040-001749-1214-
11000-2100-52210-
4040-001749-1217-
11000-2100-52210-
4040-001749-1218-
11000-2100-52220-
0000-001749-1211-
11000-2100-52220-
0000-001749-1214-
11000-2100-52220-
0000-001749-1217-
11000-2100-52220-
0000-001749-1218-
11000-2100-52220-
0000-001749-1511-
11000-2100-52220-
4025-001749-1218-
11000-2100-52220-
4040-001749-1211-
11000-2100-52220-
4040-001749-1214-
11000-2100-52220-
4040-001749-1217-
11000-2100-52220-
4040-001749-1218-
11000-2100-52311-
0000-001749-1211-
11000-2100-52311-
0000-001749-1214-
11000-2100-52311-
0000-001749-1217-
11000-2100-52311-
0000-001749-1218-
11000-2100-52311-
0000-001749-1511-
11000-2100-52312-
0000-001749-1211-
11000-2100-52312-
0000-001749-1214-
11000-2100-52312-
0000-001749-1217-
11000-2100-52312-
0000-001749-1218-
11000-2100-52312-
0000-001749-1511-
11000-2100-52312-
4025-001749-1218-
11000-2100-52313-
0000-001749-1211-
11000-2100-52313-
0000-001749-1214-
11000-2100-52313-
0000-001749-1217-
11000-2100-52313-
0000-001749-1218-
11000-2100-52313-
0000-001749-1511-
11000-2100-52314-
0000-001749-1211-
11000-2100-52314-
0000-001749-1214-
11000-2100-52314-
0000-001749-1217-
11000-2100-52314-
0000-001749-1218-
11000-2100-52314-
0000-001749-1511-
11000-2100-52315-
0000-001749-1211-
11000-2100-52315-
0000-001749-1218-

Support Services-
Students-FICA
Support Services-
Students-FICA
Support Services-
Students-FICA
Support Services-
Students-Medicare
Support Services-
Students-Medicare
Support Services-
Students-Medicare
Support Services-
Students-Medicare
Support Services-
Students-Medicare
Support Services-
Students-Medicare
Support Services-
Students-Medicare
Support Services-
Students-Medicare
Support Services-
Students-Medicare
Support Services-
Students-Medicare
Support Services-
Students-Health and
Support Services-
Students-Health and
Support Services-
Students-Health and
Support Services-
Students-Health and
Support Services-
Students-Health and
Support Services-
Students-Life
Support Services-
Students-Life
Support Services-
Students-Life
Support Services-
Students-Life
Support Services-
Students-Life
Support Services-
Students-Life
Support Services-
Students-Dental
Support Services-
Students-Dental
Support Services-
Students-Dental
Support Services-
Students-Dental
Support Services-
Students-Dental
Support Services-
Students-Vision
Support Services-
Students-Vision
Support Services-
Students-Vision
Support Services-
Students-Vision
Support Services-
Students-Vision
Support Services-
Students-Disability
Support Services-
Students-Disability

$0.00
$144.00
$548.00
$1,977.00
$1,572.00
$740.00
$1,599.00
$830.00
$1,356.00
$92.00
$0.00
$34.00
$130.00
$14,152.00
$10,738.00
$10,520.00
$10,520.00
$3,488.00
$117.00
$97.00
$57.00
$86.00
$57.00
$57.00
$214.00
$277.00
$392.00
$700.00
$206.00
$102.00
$26.00
$76.00
$127.00
$46.00
$194.00

$225.00

$761.00
$0.00
$175.00
$2,497.00
$1,497.00
$652.00
$1,520.00
$799.00
$1,278.00
$32.00
$179.00
$0.00
$42.00
$10,245.00
$9,014.00
$10,859.00
$10,909.00
$3,891.00
$292.00
$230.00
$127.00
$195.00
$137.00
$137.00
$723.00
$257.00
$441.00
$768.00
$241.00
$126.00
$28.00
$86.00
$139.00
$53.00
$234.00

$255.00

$63.01
$0.00
$14.02
$244.75
$230.40
$48.02
$170.41
$60.82
$98.16
$2.65
$14.76
$0.00
$3.28
$417.46
$1,458.94
$876.61
$1,753.22
$289.48
$18.41
$17.68
$5.26
$13.15
$5.26
$5.26
$51.32
$39.38
$32.66
$90.98
$17.16
$8.48
$4.28
$6.29
$16.82
$3.76
$17.10

$30.88

$696.18
$0.00
$156.55
$2,341.14
$1,343.25
$638.58
$1,470.22
$794.76
$1,276.08
$29.25
$162.97
$0.00
$36.64
$9,618.56
$8,719.75
$10,420.08
$10,469.70
$3,455.80
$120.73
$114.92
$63.12
$99.94
$63.12
$63.12
$645.43
$236.28
$391.92
$699.84
$205.92
$101.76
$25.68
$75.48
$126.36
$45.12
$200.45

$232.56

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$4.45
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$626.19
$0.01
$0.00
$0.01
$434.22
$57.86
$8.84
$0.00
$15.78
$52.60
$21.04
$76.98
$0.01
$0.00
$12.83
$25.74
$12.72
$0.01
$0.00
$2.13
$5.64
$25.65

$4.28

$696.18
$0.00
$156.55
$2,341.14
$1,343.25
$638.58
$1,470.22
$799.21
$1,276.08
$29.25
$162.97
$0.00
$36.64
$10,244.75
$8,719.76
$10,420.08
$10,469.71
$3,890.02
$178.59
$123.76
$63.12
$115.72
$115.72
$84.16
$722.41
$236.29
$391.92
$712.67
$231.66
$114.48
$25.69
$75.48
$128.49
$50.76
$226.10

$236.84
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$64.82
$0.00
$18.45
$155.86
$153.75
$13.42
$49.78
($0.21)
$1.92
$2.75
$16.03
$0.00
$5.36
$0.25
$294.24
$438.92
$439.29
$0.98
$113.41
$106.24
$63.88
$79.28
$21.28
$52.84
$0.59
$20.71
$49.08
$55.33
$9.34
$11.52
$2.31
$10.52
$10.51
$2.24
$7.90

$18.16
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Created On: 7/11/2023 10:39:57 AM

11000-2100-52500-
0000-001749-1211-
00000-00000
11000-2100-52500-
0000-001749-1214-
00000-00000
11000-2100-52500-
0000-001749-1217-
00000-00000
11000-2100-52500-
0000-001749-1218-
00000-00000
11000-2100-52500-
0000-001749-1511-
00000-00000
11000-2100-52500-
4025-001749-1218-
00000-00000
11000-2100-52500-
4040-001749-1211-
00000-00000
11000-2100-52500-
4040-001749-1214-
00000-00000
11000-2100-52500-
4040-001749-1218-
00000-00000
11000-2100-52710-
0000-001749-1211-
00000-00000
11000-2100-52710-
0000-001749-1214-
00000-00000
11000-2100-52710-
0000-001749-1217-
00000-00000
11000-2100-52710-
0000-001749-1218-
00000-00000
11000-2100-52710-
0000-001749-1511-
00000-00000
11000-2100-52710-
4025-001749-1218-
00000-00000
11000-2100-52720-
0000-001749-1211-
00000-00000
11000-2100-52720-
0000-001749-1214-
00000-00000
11000-2100-52720-
0000-001749-1217-
00000-00000
11000-2100-52720-
0000-001749-1218-
00000-00000
11000-2100-52720-
0000-001749-1511-
00000-00000
11000-2100-52720-
4025-001749-1218-
00000-00000
11000-2100-53211-
0000-001749-0000-
11000-2100-53211-
2000-001749-0000-
11000-2100-53212-
2000-001749-0000-
00000-00000
11000-2100-53213-
2000-001749-0000-

Support Services-
Students-
Unemployment

Support Services-
Students-
Unemployment

Support Services-
Students-
Unemployment

Support Services-
Students-
Unemployment

Support Services-
Students-
Unemployment

Support Services-
Students-
Unemployment

Support Services-
Students-
Unemployment

Support Services-
Students-
Unemployment

Support Services-
Students-
Unemployment

Support Services-
Students-Workers
Compensation Premium
Support Services-
Students-Workers
Compensation Premium
Support Services-
Students-Workers
Compensation Premium
Support Services-
Students-Workers
Compensation Premium
Support Services-
Students-Workers
Compensation Premium
Support Services-
Students-Workers
Compensation Premium
Support Services-
Students-Workers
Compensation

Support Services-
Students-Workers
Compensation

Support Services-
Students-Workers
Compensation

Support Services-
Students-Workers
Compensation

Support Services-
Students-Workers
Compensation

Support Services-
Students-Workers
Compensation

Support Services-
Students-Diagnosticians
Support Services-
Students-Diagnosticians
Support Services-
Students-Speech
Therapists - Contracted
Occupational Therapists

$239.00

$197.00

$117.00

$176.00

$117.00

$117.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,834.00

$1,421.00

$686.00

$1,483.00

$770.00

$1,258.00

$21.00

$18.00

$10.00

$15.00

$10.00

$10.00

$0.00
$6,000.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$889.00

$497.00

$265.00

$449.00

$303.00

$412.00

$12.00

$72.00

$16.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$20.00

$16.00

$9.00

$14.00

$9.00

$9.00

$0.00
$7,000.00

$15,720.00

$4,000.00

$63.26

$42.11

$28.24

$31.88

$31.69

$0.00

$1.32

$5.25

$1.84

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$5.75

$3.86

$2.30

$8.38

$2.30

$2.30

$0.00
$784.75

$2,153.50

$876.00

$501.61

$345.12

$205.46

$312.90

$217.86

$216.72

$8.97

$51.91

$12.18

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$23.00

$15.44

$9.20

$18.73

$9.20

$9.20

$0.00
$6,679.50

$15,275.25

$3,314.50

$124.65

$60.69

$0.00

$109.54

$0.05

$100.09

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$626.26 $262.74
$405.81 $91.19
$205.46 $59.54
$422.44 $26.56
$217.91 $85.09
$316.81 $95.19
$8.97 $3.03
$51.91 $20.09
$12.18 $3.82
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$23.00 ($3.00)
$15.44 $0.56
$9.20 ($0.20)
$18.73 ($4.73)
$9.20 ($0.20)
$9.20 ($0.20)
$0.00 $0.00
$6,679.50 $320.50
$15,275.25 $444.75
$3,314.50 $685.50

Page 25 of 126



ACE Leadership High School

Account Balance Report
Cycle: FY22-23; Begin Date: 06/01/2023; End Date: 06/30/2023; Primary Sort Element: Fund; Secondary Sort Element: Function; Account Expression: ([Fund] >= "11000") ;
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11000-2100-53217- Support Services- $1,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $110.00 $0.00 $110.00 $4,890.00
2000-001749-0000- Students-Interpreters -
11000-2100-53218- Support Services- $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2000-001749-0000- Students-Specialists -
11000-2100-53330- Support Services- $0.00 $9,755.00 $109.18 $6,764.94 $0.00 $6,764.94 $2,990.06
0000-001749-0000- Students-Professional
11000-2100-53414- Support Services- $42,000.00 $32,346.00 $1,890.00 $18,240.00 $0.00 $18,240.00 $14,106.00
0000-001749-0000- Students-Other
11000-2100-53711- Support Services- $2,500.00 $7,416.00 $197.19 $3,097.82 $4,018.12 $7,115.94 $300.06
0000-001749-0000- Students-Other Charges
11000-2100-53711- Support Services- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000- Students-Other Charges
11000-2100-55813- Support Services- $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000- Students-Employee
00000-00000 Travel - Non-Teachers
11000-2100-55915- Support Services- $39,000.00 $105,991.00 $0.00 $63,440.00 $0.00 $63,440.00 $42,551.00
0000-001749-0000- Students-Other Contract
11000-2100-56113- Support Services- $0.00 $4,110.00 $1,115.21 $2,139.28 $0.00 $2,139.28 $1,970.72
0000-001749-0000- Students-Software
11000-2100-56118- Support Services- $3,500.00 $5,226.00 $298.65 $4,525.46 $0.00 $4,525.46 $700.54
0000-001749-0000- Students-General
00000-00000 Supplies and Materials
11000-2100-56118- Support Services- $1,000.00 $33.00 $0.00 $32.79 $0.00 $32.79 $0.21
2000-001749-0000- Students-General
00000-00000 Supplies and Materials
11000-2100-56119- Support Services- $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 $606.08 $0.00 $606.08 $2,393.92
0000-001749-0000- Students-Supply Assets
00000-00000 ($5,000 or Less)
11000-2100-57331- Support Services- $600,000.00 $630,397.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $630,397.00
0000-001749-0000- Students-Fixed Assets
00000-00000 (More Than $5,000)
11000-2100-57332- Support Services- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000- Students-Supply Assets
00000-00000 ($5,000 or Less)
Sub Total $1,494,671.00 $1,617,710.00 $94,508.73 $918,777.70 $5,819.35 $924,597.05 $693,112.95
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
11000 Function:2200 - Support

Services-Instruction
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
11000-2200-56118- Support Services- $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $688.00 $1,378.00 $0.00 $1,378.00 $622.00
0000-001749-0000- Instruction-General
00000-00000 Supplies and Materials
Sub Total $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $688.00 $1,378.00 $0.00 $1,378.00 $622.00
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
11000 Function:2300 - Support

Services-General

Administration
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
11000-2300-51100- Support Services- $122,815.00 $126,000.00 $9,692.40 $126,000.00 $0.00 $126,000.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1111- General Administration-
00000-00000 Salaries Expense
11000-2300-51300- Support Services- $0.00 $3,500.00 $0.00 $3,500.00 $0.00 $3,500.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1111- General Administration-
00000-00000 Additional
11000-2300-51300- Support Services- $5,271.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4040-001749-1111- General Administration-
00000-00000 Additional
11000-2300-52111- Support Services- $21,063.00 $20,778.00 $1,662.24 $21,608.88 $0.00 $21,608.88 ($830.88)
0000-001749-1111- General Administration-
00000-00000 Educational Retirement
11000-2300-52111- Support Services- $904.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4040-001749-1111- General Administration-
00000-00000 Educational Retirement
11000-2300-52112- Support Services- $2,457.00 $388.00 $193.85 $2,519.93 $0.00 $2,519.93 ($2,131.93)

0000-001749-1111-
00000-00000

General Administration-
ERA - Retiree Health
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11000-2300-52112-
4040-001749-1111-
00000-00000

11000-2300-52210-
0000-001749-1111-
00000-00000

11000-2300-52210-
4040-001749-1111-
00000-00000

11000-2300-52220-
0000-001749-1111-
00000-00000

11000-2300-52220-
4040-001749-1111-
00000-00000

11000-2300-52311-
0000-001749-1111-
00000-00000

11000-2300-52312-
0000-001749-1111-
11000-2300-52313-
0000-001749-1111-
11000-2300-52314-
0000-001749-1111-
11000-2300-52315-
0000-001749-1111-
11000-2300-52500-
0000-001749-1111-
00000-00000

11000-2300-52710-
0000-001749-1111-
00000-00000
11000-2300-52720-
0000-001749-1111-
00000-00000

11000-2300-53330-
0000-001749-0000-
00000-00000
11000-2300-53411-
0000-001749-0000-
11000-2300-53413-
0000-001749-0000-
11000-2300-53414-
0000-001749-0000-
00000-00000
11000-2300-53711-
0000-001749-0000-
00000-00000
11000-2300-55400-
0000-001749-0000-
11000-2300-55812-
0000-001749-0000-
00000-00000
11000-2300-55915-
0000-001749-0000-
00000-00000
11000-2300-56118-
0000-001749-0000-
00000-00000
11000-2300-56119-
0000-001749-0000-
00000-00000
11000-2300-57332-
0000-001749-0000-
00000-00000

Sub Total

Support Services-
General Administration-
ERA - Retiree Health
Support Services-
General Administration-
FICA Payments
Support Services-
General Administration-
FICA Payments
Support Services-
General Administration-
Medicare Payments
Support Services-
General Administration-
Medicare Payments
Support Services-
General Administration-
Health and Medical
Support Services-
General Administration-
Support Services-
General Administration-
Support Services-
General Administration-
Support Services-
General Administration-
Support Services-
General Administration-
Unemployment
Compensation

Support Services-
General Administration-
Workers Compensation
Support Services-
General Administration-
Workers Compensation
Employer's Fee
Support Services-
General Administration-
Professional

Support Services-
General Administration-
Support Services-
General Administration-
Support Services-
General Administration-
Other Services

Support Services-
General Administration-
Other Charges

Support Services-
General Administration-
Support Services-
General Administration-
Board Training

Support Services-
General Administration-
Other Contract Services
Support Services-
General Administration-
General Supplies and
Support Services-
General Administration-
Supply Assets ($5,000
Support Services-
General Administration-
Supply Assets ($5,000

$106.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$7,615.00 $7,783.00 $578.73 $7,763.75 $26.50 $7,790.25 ($7.25)
$327.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,781.00 $1,821.00 $135.34 $1,815.66 $6.25 $1,821.91 ($0.91)
$77.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$6,195.00 $6,634.00 $516.24 $6,116.94 $516.24 $6,633.18 $0.82
$57.00 $116.00 $5.26 $63.12 $47.34 $110.46 $5.54
$206.00 $232.00 $17.16 $205.92 $17.16 $223.08 $8.92
$46.00 $51.00 $3.76 $45.12 $3.76 $48.88 $2.12
$206.00 $231.00 $17.10 $205.20 $17.10 $222.30 $8.70
$117.00 $427.00 $0.00 $216.72 $209.34 $426.06 $0.94
$1,653.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$10.00 $9.00 $2.30 $9.20 $0.00 $9.20 ($0.20)
$5,000.00 $2,725.00 $0.00 $1,889.79 $0.00 $1,889.79 $835.21
$27,000.00 $27,114.00 $0.00 $25,276.00 $0.00 $25,276.00 $1,838.00
$40,000.00 $35,052.00 $5,387.50 $32,325.00 $0.00 $32,325.00 $2,727.00
$7,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$7,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $198.65 $0.00 $198.65 $801.35
$11,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $1,476.30 $0.00 $1,476.30 $3,523.70
$5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00
$3,000.00 $9,930.00 $0.00 $6,465.00 $0.00 $6,465.00 $3,465.00
$1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00
$0.00 $16,912.00 $0.00 $3,549.06 $0.00 $3,549.06 $13,362.94
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$276,906.00 $271,703.00  $18,211.88 $241,250.24 $843.69  $242,003.93 $29,609.07

Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
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11000

Function:2400 - Support
Services-School
Administration

Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
11000-2400-51100- Support Services- $51,495.00 $51,495.00 $3,961.19 $51,494.87 $0.00 $51,494.87 $0.13
0000-001749-1211- School Administration-

00000-00000 Salaries Expense

11000-2400-51100- Support Services- $68,093.00 $68,093.00 $5,237.96 $68,093.00 $0.00 $68,093.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1217- School Administration-

00000-00000 Salaries Expense

11000-2400-51300- Support Services- $0.00 $0.00 $982.11 $982.11 $0.00 $982.11 ($982.11)
0000-001749-1217- School Administration-

00000-00000 Additional

11000-2400-51300- Support Services- $4,420.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4040-001749-1211- School Administration-

00000-00000 Additional

11000-2400-51300- Support Services- $3,274.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4040-001749-1217- School Administration-

00000-00000 Additional

11000-2400-52111- Support Services- $8,832.00 $8,832.00 $679.34 $8,831.42 $0.00 $8,831.42 $0.58
0000-001749-1211- School Administration-

00000-00000 Educational Retirement

11000-2400-52111- Support Services- $11,678.00 $11,678.00 $1,066.74 $11,846.34 $0.00 $11,846.34 ($168.34)
0000-001749-1217- School Administration-

00000-00000 Educational Retirement

11000-2400-52111- Support Services- $759.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4040-001749-1211- School Administration-

00000-00000 Educational Retirement

11000-2400-52111- Support Services- $562.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4040-001749-1217- School Administration-

00000-00000 Educational Retirement

11000-2400-52112- Support Services- $1,030.00 $318.00 $79.22 $1,029.86 $0.00 $1,029.86 ($711.86)
0000-001749-1211- School Administration-

00000-00000 ERA - Retiree Health

11000-2400-52112- Support Services- $1,362.00 $420.00 $124.40 $1,381.52 $0.00 $1,381.52 ($961.52)
0000-001749-1217- School Administration-

00000-00000 ERA - Retiree Health

11000-2400-52112- Support Services- $89.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4040-001749-1211- School Administration-

00000-00000 ERA - Retiree Health

11000-2400-52112- Support Services- $66.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4040-001749-1217- School Administration-

00000-00000 ERA - Retiree Health

11000-2400-52210- Support Services- $3,193.00 $3,205.00 $244.36 $3,129.81 $0.00 $3,129.81 $75.19
0000-001749-1211- School Administration-

00000-00000 FICA Payments

11000-2400-52210- Support Services- $4,222.00 $4,204.00 $382.19 $4,247.93 $0.00 $4,247.93 ($43.93)
0000-001749-1217- School Administration-

00000-00000 FICA Payments

11000-2400-52210- Support Services- $275.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4040-001749-1211- School Administration-

00000-00000 FICA Payments

11000-2400-52210- Support Services- $203.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4040-001749-1217- School Administration-

00000-00000 FICA Payments

11000-2400-52220- Support Services- $747.00 $750.00 $57.14 $731.88 $0.00 $731.88 $18.12
0000-001749-1211- School Administration-

00000-00000 Medicare Payments

11000-2400-52220- Support Services- $988.00 $983.00 $89.38 $993.47 $0.00 $993.47 ($10.47)
0000-001749-1217- School Administration-

00000-00000 Medicare Payments

11000-2400-52220- Support Services- $65.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4040-001749-1211- School Administration-

00000-00000 Medicare Payments

11000-2400-52220- Support Services- $48.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4040-001749-1217- School Administration-

00000-00000 Medicare Payments

11000-2400-52312- Support Services- $29.00 $69.00 $2.63 $31.56 $10.52 $42.08 $26.92
0000-001749-1211- School Administration-

11000-2400-52312- Support Services- $57.00 $137.00 $5.26 $63.12 $5.26 $68.38 $68.62

0000-001749-1217-

School Administration-
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11000-2400-52313- Support Services- $308.00 $360.00 $25.66 $307.92 $12.83 $320.75 $39.25
0000-001749-1211- School Administration-
11000-2400-52313- Support Services- $392.00 $458.00 $32.66 $391.92 $16.33 $408.25 $49.75
0000-001749-1217- School Administration-
11000-2400-52314- Support Services- $51.00 $60.00 $4.24 $50.88 $2.12 $53.00 $7.00
0000-001749-1211- School Administration-
11000-2400-52315- Support Services- $103.00 $120.00 $8.54 $102.48 $4.27 $106.75 $13.25
0000-001749-1211- School Administration-
11000-2400-52315- Support Services- $142.00 $173.00 $12.94 $149.38 $6.47 $155.85 $17.15
0000-001749-1217- School Administration-
11000-2400-52500- Support Services- $59.00 $186.00 $0.00 $108.36 $77.02 $185.38 $0.62
0000-001749-1211- School Administration-
00000-00000 Unemployment

Compensation
11000-2400-52500- Support Services- $117.00 $369.00 $9.26 $216.72 $7.07 $223.79 $145.21
0000-001749-1217- School Administration-
00000-00000 Unemployment

Compensation
11000-2400-52710- Support Services- $693.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1211- School Administration-
00000-00000 Workers Compensation
11000-2400-52710- Support Services- $916.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1217- School Administration-
00000-00000 Workers Compensation
11000-2400-52720- Support Services- $5.00 $4.00 $1.15 $4.60 $0.00 $4.60 ($0.60)
0000-001749-1211- School Administration-
00000-00000 Workers Compensation

Employer's Fee
11000-2400-52720- Support Services- $10.00 $9.00 $2.30 $9.20 $0.00 $9.20 ($0.20)
0000-001749-1217- School Administration-
00000-00000 Workers Compensation

Employer's Fee
11000-2400-53330- Support Services- $1,000.00 $1,800.00 $0.00 $1,175.35 $0.00 $1,175.35 $624.65
0000-001749-0000- School Administration-
00000-00000 Professional
11000-2400-53414- Support Services- $0.00 $800.00 $0.00 $400.00 $0.00 $400.00 $400.00
0000-001749-0000- School Administration-
00000-00000 Other Services
11000-2400-53711- Support Services- $6,000.00 $1,433.00 $470.00 $1,432.16 $0.00 $1,432.16 $0.84
0000-001749-0000- School Administration-
00000-00000 Other Charges
11000-2400-56118- Support Services- $7,000.00 $15,485.00 $0.00 $15,355.43 $0.00 $15,355.43 $129.57
0000-001749-0000- School Administration-
00000-00000 General Supplies and
11000-2400-56119- Support Services- $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000- School Administration-
00000-00000 Supply Assets ($5,000
Sub Total $183,283.00 $171,441.00 $13,478.67 $172,561.29 $141.89 $172,703.18 ($1,262.18)
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
11000 Function:2500 - Central

Services
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
11000-2500-51100- Central Services- $68,660.00 $68,660.00 $5,281.52 $68,660.00 $0.00 $68,660.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1220- Salaries Expense
11000-2500-51300- Central Services- $0.00 $0.00 $1,248.36 $1,248.36 $0.00 $1,248.36 ($1,248.36)
0000-001749-1220- Additional
11000-2500-51300- Central Services- $3,121.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4040-001749-1220- Additional
11000-2500-51300- Central Services- $2,488.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4040-001749-1511- Additional
11000-2500-52111- Central Services- $11,776.00 $11,776.00 $1,119.87 $11,989.23 $0.00 $11,989.23 ($213.23)
0000-001749-1220- Educational Retirement
11000-2500-52111- Central Services- $536.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4040-001749-1220- Educational Retirement
11000-2500-52111- Central Services- $427.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4040-001749-1511- Educational Retirement
11000-2500-52112- Central Services-ERA - $1,374.00 $212.00 $130.61 $1,398.29 $0.00 $1,398.29 ($1,186.29)

0000-001749-1220-

Retiree Health
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11000-2500-52112- Central Services-ERA - $63.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4040-001749-1220- Retiree Health
11000-2500-52112- Central Services-ERA - $50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4040-001749-1511- Retiree Health
11000-2500-52210- Central Services-FICA $4,257.00 $3,992.00 $382.22 $4,072.97 $0.00 $4,072.97 ($80.97)
0000-001749-1220- Payments
11000-2500-52210- Central Services-FICA $194.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4040-001749-1220- Payments
11000-2500-52210- Central Services-FICA $155.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4040-001749-1511- Payments
11000-2500-52220- Central Services- $996.00 $934.00 $89.38 $952.51 $0.00 $952.51 ($18.51)
0000-001749-1220- Medicare Payments
11000-2500-52220- Central Services- $46.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4040-001749-1220- Medicare Payments
11000-2500-52220- Central Services- $37.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4040-001749-1511- Medicare Payments
11000-2500-52311- Central Services-Health $5,010.00 $5,589.00 $417.46 $4,962.26 $208.73 $5,170.99 $418.01
0000-001749-1220- and Medical Premiums
11000-2500-52312- Central Services-Life $57.00 $127.00 $5.26 $63.12 $5.26 $68.38 $58.62
0000-001749-1220-
11000-2500-52313- Central Services-Dental $206.00 $441.00 $32.66 $391.92 $16.33 $408.25 $32.75
0000-001749-1220-
11000-2500-52314- Central Services-Vision $46.00 $51.00 $3.76 $45.12 $1.88 $47.00 $4.00
0000-001749-1220-
11000-2500-52315- Central Services- $143.00 $180.00 $13.04 $150.58 $6.52 $157.10 $22.90
0000-001749-1220- Disability
11000-2500-52500- Central Services- $117.00 $371.00 $7.61 $216.72 $8.99 $225.71 $145.29
0000-001749-1220- Unemployment
00000-00000 Compensation
11000-2500-52710- Central Services- $924.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1220- Workers Compensation
11000-2500-52720- Central Services- $10.00 $9.00 $2.30 $9.20 $0.00 $9.20 ($0.20)
0000-001749-1220- Workers Compensation
00000-00000 Employer's Fee
11000-2500-53330- Central Services- $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $195.00 $0.00 $195.00 $805.00
0000-001749-0000- Professional
11000-2500-53414- Central Services-Other $112,875.00 $116,417.00 $17,958.34 $114,646.04 $0.00 $114,646.04 $1,770.96
0000-001749-0000- Services
11000-2500-53711- Central Services-Other $2,250.00 $6,170.00 $118.47 $2,115.01 $0.00 $2,115.01 $4,054.99
0000-001749-0000- Charges
11000-2500-54630- Central Services- $0.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,015.20 $0.00 $1,015.20 $484.80
0000-001749-0000- Rentals - Computers
00000-00000 and Related Equipment
11000-2500-56113- Central Services- $18,000.00 $23,459.00 $0.00 $23,294.65 $0.00 $23,294.65 $164.35
0000-001749-0000- Software
11000-2500-56118- Central Services- $1,000.00 $7,603.00 $872.92 $5,233.54 $0.00 $5,233.54 $2,369.46
0000-001749-0000- General Supplies and
Sub Total $235,818.00 $248,491.00 $27,683.78 $240,659.72 $247.71 $240,907.43 $7,583.57
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
11000 Function:2600 -

Operation &
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
11000-2600-51100- Operation & $40,169.00 $40,169.00 $3,089.96 $40,169.00 $0.00 $40,169.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1614- Maintenance of Plant-
11000-2600-51300- Operation & $1,826.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4040-001749-1614- Maintenance of Plant-
00000-00000 Additional
11000-2600-52111- Operation & $6,889.00 $6,624.00 $529.93 $6,888.97 $0.00 $6,888.97 ($264.97)
0000-001749-1614- Maintenance of Plant-
11000-2600-52111- Operation & $314.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4040-001749-1614- Maintenance of Plant-
11000-2600-52112- Operation & $804.00 $248.00 $61.80 $803.40 $0.00 $803.40 ($555.40)
0000-001749-1614- Maintenance of Plant-
11000-2600-52112- Operation & $37.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4040-001749-1614- Maintenance of Plant-
11000-2600-52210- Operation & $2,491.00 $2,487.00 $191.58 $2,490.54 $0.00 $2,490.54 ($3.54)
0000-001749-1614- Maintenance of Plant-
11000-2600-52210- Operation & $114.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

4040-001749-1614-

Maintenance of Plant-
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11000-2600-52220- Operation & $583.00 $582.00 $44.80 $582.40 $0.01 $582.41 ($0.41)
0000-001749-1614- Maintenance of Plant-
11000-2600-52220- Operation & $27.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4040-001749-1614- Maintenance of Plant-
11000-2600-52312- Operation & $57.00 $137.00 $5.26 $63.12 $52.60 $115.72 $21.28
0000-001749-1614- Maintenance of Plant-
11000-2600-52500- Operation & $117.00 $228.00 $22.24 $185.38 $0.00 $185.38 $42.62
0000-001749-1614- Maintenance of Plant-
00000-00000 Unemployment
11000-2600-52710- Operation & $541.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1614- Maintenance of Plant-
00000-00000 Workers Compensation
11000-2600-52720- Operation & $10.00 $9.00 $2.30 $9.20 $0.00 $9.20 ($0.20)
0000-001749-1614- Maintenance of Plant-
00000-00000 Workers Compensation
11000-2600-53711- Operation & $4,000.00 $175.00 $0.00 $97.05 $545.70 $642.75 ($467.75)
0000-001749-0000- Maintenance of Plant-
11000-2600-54311- Operation & $1,000.00 $1,256.00 $0.00 $1,255.95 $0.00 $1,255.95 $0.05
0000-001749-0000- Maintenance of Plant-
00000-00000 Maintenance & Repair
11000-2600-54312- Operation & $6,000.00 $708.00 $218.20 $518.92 $106.69 $625.61 $82.39
0000-001749-0000- Maintenance of Plant-
00000-00000 Maintenance & Repair -
11000-2600-54313- Operation & $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $300.00 $300.00 ($300.00)
0000-001749-0000- Maintenance of Plant-
00000-00000 Maintenance & Repair -
11000-2600-54411- Operation & $38,000.00 $41,467.00 $3,132.78 $37,621.92 $3,844.28 $41,466.20 $0.80
0000-001749-0000- Maintenance of Plant-
11000-2600-54412- Operation & $10,000.00 $15,000.00 $46.62 $4,350.66 $10,649.34 $15,000.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000- Maintenance of Plant-
11000-2600-54415- Operation & $12,000.00 $15,000.00 $1,101.11 $10,630.53 $4,369.47 $15,000.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000- Maintenance of Plant-
11000-2600-54416- Operation & $34,000.00 $13,714.00 $493.65 $7,082.10 $366.79 $7,448.89 $6,265.11
0000-001749-0000- Maintenance of Plant-
00000-00000 Communication
11000-2600-55200- Operation & $28,046.00 $29,408.00 $0.00 $29,407.29 $0.00 $29,407.29 $0.71
0000-001749-0000- Maintenance of Plant-
00000-00000 Property/Liability
11000-2600-55915- Operation & $27,000.00 $42,987.00 $3,141.92 $35,205.02 $3,893.05 $39,098.07 $3,888.93
0000-001749-0000- Maintenance of Plant-
00000-00000 Other Contract Services
11000-2600-56113- Operation & $0.00 $3,840.00 $0.00 $3,170.00 $0.00 $3,170.00 $670.00
0000-001749-0000- Maintenance of Plant-
11000-2600-56118- Operation & $24,000.00 $25,713.00 $1,227.33 $18,668.90 $0.00 $18,668.90 $7,044.10
0000-001749-0000- Maintenance of Plant-
00000-00000 General Supplies and
11000-2600-56119- Operation & $15,000.00 $4,922.00 $0.00 $4,921.56 $0.00 $4,921.56 $0.44
0000-001749-0000- Maintenance of Plant-
00000-00000 Supply Assets ($5,000
11000-2600-56211- Gasoline $2,000.00 $908.00 $108.89 $866.35 $0.00 $866.35 $41.65
0000-001749-0000-
11000-2600-57332- Operation & $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000- Maintenance of Plant-
00000-00000 Supply Assets ($5,000
Sub Total $255,025.00 $245,582.00 $13,418.37 $204,988.26 $24,127.93 $229,116.19 $16,465.81
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
11000 Function:2900 - Other

Support Services
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
11000-2900-58211- Other Support Services- $0.00 $101.00 $0.00 $100.84 $0.00 $100.84 $0.16
0000-001749-0000- Tax Liability/Penalty
Sub Total $0.00 $101.00 $0.00 $100.84 $0.00 $100.84 $0.16
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
11000 Function:3100 - Food

Services Operations
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
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11000-3100-56118- Food- Supplies and $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000- Materials
Sub Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
11000 Function:4000 - Capital

Outlay
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
11000-4000-54500- Capital Outlay- $0.00 $510,956.00 $20,540.54 $505,299.02 $5,656.88 $510,955.90 $0.10
0000-001749-0000- Construction Services
11000-4000-54640- Capital Outlay-Rentals - $0.00 $47,973.00 $38,840.57 $47,972.96 $0.00 $47,972.96 $0.04
0000-001749-0000- Lease to Purchase
11000-4000-57112- Capital Outlay-Land $0.00 $63,574.00 $0.00 $0.00 $63,573.96 $63,573.96 $0.04
0000-001749-0000- Improvements
11000-4000-57311- Capital Outlay-Vehicles $0.00 $124,544.00 $0.00 $124,544.00 $0.00 $124,544.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000- General
Sub Total $0.00 $747,047.00 $59,381.11 $677,815.98 $69,230.84 $747,046.82 $0.18
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
14000 Function:0000 -

Revenue/Balance Sheet
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
14000-0000-11012- Cash $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $82,451.42 $0.00 $82,451.42 ($82,451.42)
0000-001749-0000-
14000-0000-32000- Fund Balances ($82,451.00) ($82,451.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($82,451.00)
0000-001749-0000-
14000-0000-32300- Unreserved Fund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($82,451.42) $0.00 ($82,451.42) $82,451.42
0000-001749-0000- Balance
Sub Total ($82,451.00) ($82,451.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($82,451.00)
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
14000 Function: 1000 -
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
14000-1000-56107- Instruction-Instructional $48,806.00 $48,806.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $48,806.00
1010-001749-0000- Materials Credit - 50%
00000-00000 Textbooks
14000-1000-56108- Instruction-Instructional $23,645.00 $23,645.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $23,645.00
1010-001749-0000- Materials - 25% of
14000-1000-56111- Instruction-Instructional $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,000.00
1010-001749-0000- Materials Cash - 50%
00000-00000 Textbooks
Sub Total $82,451.00 $82,451.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $82,451.00
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
21000 Function:0000 -

Revenue/Balance Sheet
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
21000-0000-11012- Cash $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.02 $0.00 $0.02 ($0.02)
0000-001749-0000-
21000-0000-32300- Unreserved Fund ($2,129.00) ($2,129.00) $0.00 ($0.02) $0.00 ($0.02) ($2,128.98)
0000-001749-0000- Balance
Sub Total ($2,129.00) ($2,129.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($2,129.00)
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
21000 Function:3100 - Food

Services Operations
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
21000-3100-56116- Food Services $517.00 $517.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $517.00
0000-001749-0000- Operations-Food
21000-3100-57332- Food Services $1,612.00 $1,612.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,612.00

0000-001749-0000-
00000-00000

Operations-Supply
Assets ($5,000 or Less)
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Sub Total $2,129.00 $2,129.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,129.00
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
23000 Function:0000 -

Revenue/Balance Sheet
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
23000-0000-11012- Cash $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $494.44 $0.00 $494.44 ($494.44)
0000-001749-0000-
23000-0000-21011- Accounts Payable $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
23000-0000-32000- Fund Balances ($1,693.00) ($1,693.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,693.00)
0000-001749-0000-
23000-0000-32013- Reserve for $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000- Encumbrances
23000-0000-41920- Contributions/Donations $0.00 ($528.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($528.00)
0000-001749-0000- - Private Sources (Non
00000-00000 Categorical)
23000-0000-41920- Private Source $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($528.00) $0.00 ($528.00) $528.00
0000-001749-0000-
Sub Total ($1,693.00) ($2,221.00) $0.00 ($33.56) $0.00 ($33.56) ($2,187.44)
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
23000 Function:1000 -
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
23000-1000-56118- Instruction-General $1,693.00 $2,221.00 $0.00 $33.56 $0.00 $33.56 $2,187.44
1010-001749-0000- Supplies and Materials
Sub Total $1,693.00 $2,221.00 $0.00 $33.56 $0.00 $33.56 $2,187.44
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
23001 Function:0000 -

Revenue/Balance Sheet
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
23001-0000-11012- Cash $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $66.67 $0.00 $66.67 ($66.67)
0000-001749-0000-
23001-0000-32200- Designated Fund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($345.00) $0.00 ($345.00) $345.00
0000-001749-0000- Balance
23001-0000-32300- Unreserved Fund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $278.33 $0.00 $278.33 ($278.33)
0000-001749-0000- Balance
Sub Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
23002 Function:0000 -

Revenue/Balance Sheet
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
23002-0000-11012- Cash $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 ($500.00)
0000-001749-0000-
23002-0000-32300- Unreserved Fund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($500.00) $0.00 ($500.00) $500.00
0000-001749-0000- Balance
Sub Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
23003 Function:0000 -

Revenue/Balance Sheet
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
23003-0000-11012- Cash $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,126.05 $0.00 $1,126.05 ($1,126.05)
0000-001749-0000-
23003-0000-32300- Unreserved Fund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,126.05) $0.00 ($1,126.05) $1,126.05
0000-001749-0000- Balance
Sub Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
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24101 Function:0000 -

Revenue/Balance Sheet
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
24101-0000-11012- Cash $0.00 $0.00 ($26,097.84) ($65,776.70) $0.00 ($65,776.70) $65,776.70
0000-001749-0000-
24101-0000-21011- Accounts Payable $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
24101-0000-23011- Accrued Salaries and $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000- Benefits
24101-0000-23141- Federal Income Tax $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
24101-0000-23142- State Income Tax $0.00 $0.00 $270.90 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
24101-0000-23143- FICA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
24101-0000-23144- Medicare (Employee) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
24101-0000-23147- Voluntary Deductions $0.00 $0.00 ($29.92) ($59.84) $0.00 ($59.84) $59.84
0000-001749-0000-
24101-0000-23148- Direct Deposit $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
24101-0000-23154- Medicare (Employer) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
24101-0000-23224- Education Retirement $0.00 $0.00 $2,575.92 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
24101-0000-23225- Health Insurance $0.00 $0.00 ($756.03) ($1,536.92) $0.00 ($1,536.92) $1,536.92
0000-001749-0000-
24101-0000-23226- Unemployment $0.00 $0.00 $96.63 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000- Insurance
24101-0000-23227- Workers Comensation $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
24101-0000-23245- Retiree Health Care $0.00 $0.00 $277.48 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
24101-0000-32013- Reserve for $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($75.38) ($75.38) $75.38
0000-001749-0000- Encumbrances
24101-0000-32300- Unreserved Fund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $66,287.64 $0.00 $66,287.64 ($66,287.64)
0000-001749-0000- Balance
24101-0000-41924- Flow-through Grants ($163,055.00) ($163,055.00) $0.00 ($158,037.04) $0.00 ($158,037.04) ($5,017.96)
0000-001749-0000- from Districts to Charter
Sub Total ($163,055.00) ($163,055.00) ($23,662.86) ($159,122.86) ($75.38) ($159,198.24) ($3,856.76)
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
24101 Function:1000 -
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
24101-1000-51100- Instruction-Salaries $77,700.00 $78,000.00 $12,000.00 $78,000.00 $0.00 $78,000.00 $0.00
1010-001749-1411- Expense
24101-1000-52111- Instruction-Educational $13,326.00 $12,937.00 $2,058.00 $13,377.00 $0.00 $13,377.00 ($440.00)
1010-001749-1411- Retirement
24101-1000-52112- Instruction-ERA - $1,554.00 $1,554.00 $240.00 $1,560.00 $0.00 $1,560.00 ($6.00)
1010-001749-1411- Retiree Health
24101-1000-52210- Instruction-FICA $7,414.00 $7,414.00 $743.32 $4,832.16 $0.00 $4,832.16 $2,581.84
1010-001749-1411- Payments
24101-1000-52220- Instruction-Medicare $1,127.00 $1,127.00 $173.84 $1,130.06 $0.00 $1,130.06 ($3.06)
1010-001749-1411- Payments
24101-1000-52312- Instruction-Life $57.00 $137.00 $10.52 $68.38 $5.26 $73.64 $63.36
1010-001749-1411-
24101-1000-52314- Instruction-Vision $102.00 $111.00 $16.96 $101.76 $0.00 $101.76 $9.24
1010-001749-1411-
24101-1000-52500- Instruction- $117.00 $206.00 $0.00 $204.87 $43.20 $248.07 ($42.07)
1010-001749-1411- Unemployment
24101-1000-52710- Instruction-Workers $1,046.00 $957.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $957.00
1010-001749-1411- Compensation Premium
24101-1000-52720- Instruction-Workers $10.00 $10.00 $2.30 $9.20 $0.00 $9.20 $0.80
1010-001749-1411- Compensation
00000-00000 Employer's Fee
Sub Total $102,453.00 $102,453.00 $15,244.94 $99,283.43 $48.46 $99,331.89 $3,121.11

Primary Sort Element

Secondary Sort
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24101 Function:2100 - Support

Services-Students
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
24101-2100-51100- Support Services- $42,240.00 $42,240.00 $5,441.98 $41,183.62 $0.04 $41,183.66 $1,056.34
0000-001749-1214- Students-Salaries
24101-2100-52111- Support Services- $7,245.00 $6,676.00 $1,114.48 $7,244.30 $0.01 $7,244.31 ($568.31)
0000-001749-1214- Students-Educational
24101-2100-52112- Support Services- $846.00 $63.00 $129.98 $844.78 $0.00 $844.78 ($781.78)
0000-001749-1214- Students-ERA - Retiree
24101-2100-52210- Support Services- $2,643.00 $2,424.00 $367.54 $2,416.63 $0.01 $2,416.64 $7.36
0000-001749-1214- Students-FICA
24101-2100-52220- Support Services- $614.00 $567.00 $85.96 $565.22 $0.00 $565.22 $1.78
0000-001749-1214- Students-Medicare
24101-2100-52311- Support Services- $5,126.00 $5,245.00 $854.08 $5,100.32 $0.00 $5,100.32 $144.68
0000-001749-1214- Students-Health and
24101-2100-52312- Support Services- $38.00 $90.00 $6.92 $44.98 $3.46 $48.44 $41.56
0000-001749-1214- Students-Life
24101-2100-52313- Support Services- $68.00 $141.00 $21.56 $129.36 $0.00 $129.36 $11.64
0000-001749-1214- Students-Dental
24101-2100-52314- Support Services- $25.00 $27.00 $4.14 $24.84 $0.00 $24.84 $2.16
0000-001749-1214- Students-Vision
24101-2100-52500- Support Services- $78.00 $178.00 $10.41 $137.74 $23.40 $161.14 $16.86
0000-001749-1214- Students-
00000-00000 Unemployment
24101-2100-52710- Support Services- $569.00 $356.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $356.00
0000-001749-1214- Students-Workers
00000-00000 Compensation Premium
24101-2100-52720- Support Services- $8.00 $8.00 $1.52 $6.08 $0.00 $6.08 $1.92
0000-001749-1214- Students-Workers
00000-00000 Compensation
24101-2100-53711- Support Services- $1,102.00 $2,464.00 $379.35 $2,019.55 $0.00 $2,019.55 $444.45
0000-001749-0000- Students-Other Charges
24101-2100-56118- Support Services- $0.00 $123.00 $0.00 $122.01 $0.00 $122.01 $0.99
0000-001749-0000- Students-General
00000-00000 Supplies and Materials
Sub Total $60,602.00 $60,602.00 $8,417.92 $59,839.43 $26.92 $59,866.35 $735.65
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
24106 Function:0000 -

Revenue/Balance Sheet
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
24106-0000-11012- Cash $0.00 $0.00 ($11,732.06) ($33,089.02) $0.00 ($33,089.02) $33,089.02
0000-001749-0000-
24106-0000-23011- Accrued Salaries and $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000- Benefits
24106-0000-23138- Disability $0.00 $0.00 ($20.72) ($41.44) $0.00 ($41.44) $41.44
0000-001749-0000-
24106-0000-23141- Federal Income Tax $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
24106-0000-23142- State Income Tax $0.00 $0.00 $152.56 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
24106-0000-23143- FICA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
24106-0000-23144- Medicare (Employee) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
24106-0000-23147- Voluntary Deductions $0.00 $0.00 ($3.96) ($7.92) $0.00 ($7.92) $7.92
0000-001749-0000-
24106-0000-23148- Direct Deposit $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
24106-0000-23154- Medicare (Employer) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
24106-0000-23224- Education Retirement $0.00 $0.00 $1,402.16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
24106-0000-23225- Health Insurance $0.00 $0.00 ($894.26) ($1,788.52) $0.00 ($1,788.52) $1,788.52
0000-001749-0000-
24106-0000-23226- Unemployment $0.00 $0.00 $55.25 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000- Insurance
24106-0000-23227- Workers Comensation $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0000-001749-0000-
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24106-0000-23245- Retiree Health Care $0.00 $0.00 $151.06 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
24106-0000-32013- Reserve for $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($41.52) ($41.52) $41.52
0000-001749-0000- Encumbrances
24106-0000-32300- Unreserved Fund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $18,662.92 $0.00 $18,662.92 ($18,662.92)
0000-001749-0000- Balance
24106-0000-41924- Flow-through Grants ($81,641.00) ($81,641.00) $0.00 ($63,091.74) $0.00 ($63,091.74) ($18,549.26)
0000-001749-0000- from Districts to Charter
Sub Total ($81,641.00) ($81,641.00) ($10,889.97) ($79,355.72) ($41.52) ($79,397.24) ($2,243.76)
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
24106 Function:1000 -
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
24106-1000-51100- Instruction-Salaries $62,700.00 $58,262.00 $7,130.43 $55,322.82 $0.00 $55,322.82 $2,939.18
2000-001749-1412- Expense
24106-1000-52111- Instruction-Educational $8,617.00 $11,419.00 $1,726.86 $11,224.70 $0.01 $11,224.71 $194.29
2000-001749-1412- Retirement
24106-1000-52112- Instruction-ERA - $1,005.00 $101.00 $201.38 $1,309.08 $0.00 $1,309.08 ($1,208.08)
2000-001749-1412- Retiree Health
24106-1000-52210- Instruction-FICA $2,754.00 $3,855.00 $589.05 $3,833.81 $0.00 $3,833.81 $21.19
2000-001749-1412- Payments
24106-1000-52220- Instruction-Medicare $729.00 $902.00 $137.77 $896.64 $0.00 $896.64 $5.36
2000-001749-1412- Payments
24106-1000-52311- Instruction-Health and $4,770.00 $6,424.00 $1,032.48 $6,165.65 $0.00 $6,165.65 $258.35
2000-001749-1412- Medical Premiums
24106-1000-52312- Instruction-Life $44.00 $116.00 $10.52 $68.38 $5.26 $73.64 $42.36
2000-001749-1412-
24106-1000-52313- Instruction-Dental $159.00 $215.00 $34.32 $205.92 $0.00 $205.92 $9.08
2000-001749-1412-
24106-1000-52315- Instruction-Disability $88.00 $144.00 $24.86 $137.36 $0.01 $137.37 $6.63
2000-001749-1412-
24106-1000-52500- Instruction- $91.00 $180.00 $0.00 $182.16 $36.24 $218.40 ($38.40)
2000-001749-1412- Unemployment
24106-1000-52710- Instruction-Workers $676.00 $15.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15.00
2000-001749-1412- Compensation Premium
24106-1000-52720- Instruction-Workers $8.00 $8.00 $2.30 $9.20 $0.00 $9.20 ($1.20)
2000-001749-1412- Compensation
00000-00000 Employer's Fee
Sub Total $81,641.00 $81,641.00 $10,889.97 $79,355.72 $41.52 $79,397.24 $2,243.76
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
24153 Function:0000 -

Revenue/Balance Sheet
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
24153-0000-41924- ($650.00) ($420.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($420.00)
0000-001749-0000-
Sub Total ($650.00) ($420.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($420.00)
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
24153 Function:1000 -
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
24153-1000-53330- Instruction-Professional $650.00 $420.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $420.00
1010-001749-0000- Development
Sub Total $650.00 $420.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $420.00
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
24154 Function:0000 -

Revenue/Balance Sheet
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
24154-0000-11012- Cash $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($4,000.00) $0.00 ($4,000.00) $4,000.00
0000-001749-0000-
24154-0000-32300- Unreserved Fund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,000.00 $0.00 $6,000.00 ($6,000.00)

0000-001749-0000-

Balance
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24154-0000-41924- ($10,913.00) ($10,913.00) $0.00 ($6,000.00) $0.00 ($6,000.00) ($4,913.00)
0000-001749-0000-
Sub Total ($10,913.00) ($10,913.00) $0.00 ($4,000.00) $0.00 ($4,000.00) ($6,913.00)
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
24154 Function:1000 -
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
24154-1000-53330- Instruction-Professional $10,913.00 $10,913.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 $6,913.00
1010-001749-0000- Development
Sub Total $10,913.00 $10,913.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 $6,913.00
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
24174 Function:0000 -

Revenue/Balance Sheet
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
24174-0000-11012- Cash $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($7,919.00) $0.00 ($7,919.00) $7,919.00
0000-001749-0000-
24174-0000-41924- ($7,919.00) ($7,919.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($7,919.00)
0000-001749-0000-
Sub Total ($7,919.00) ($7,919.00) $0.00 ($7,919.00) $0.00 ($7,919.00) $0.00
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
24174 Function:1000 -
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
24174-1000-56118- Instruction-General $7,919.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
3000-001749-0000- Supplies and Materials
Sub Total $7,919.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
24174 Function:2100 - Support

Services-Students
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
24174-2100-51100- Support Services- $0.00 $6,337.00 $0.00 $6,337.04 $0.00 $6,337.04 ($0.04)
0000-001749-1211- Students-Salaries
24174-2100-52111- Support Services- $0.00 $1,087.00 $0.00 $1,086.74 $0.00 $1,086.74 $0.26
0000-001749-1211- Students-Educational
24174-2100-52210- Support Services- $0.00 $393.00 $0.00 $392.71 $0.00 $392.71 $0.29
0000-001749-1211- Students-FICA
24174-2100-52220- Support Services- $0.00 $92.00 $0.00 $91.84 $0.00 $91.84 $0.16
0000-001749-1211- Students-Medicare
24174-2100-52312- Support Services- $0.00 $5.00 $0.00 $5.47 $0.00 $5.47 ($0.47)
0000-001749-1211- Students-Life
24174-2100-52314- Support Services- $0.00 $4.00 $0.00 $3.92 $0.00 $3.92 $0.08
0000-001749-1211- Students-Vision
24174-2100-52500- Support Services- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.08 $0.00 $0.08 ($0.08)
0000-001749-1211- Students-
00000-00000 Unemployment
24174-2100-52720- Support Services- $0.00 $1.00 $0.00 $1.20 $0.00 $1.20 ($0.20)
0000-001749-1211- Students-Workers
00000-00000 Compensation
Sub Total $0.00 $7,919.00 $0.00 $7,919.00 $0.00 $7,919.00 $0.00
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
24176 Function:0000 -

Revenue/Balance Sheet
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
24176-0000-11012- Cash $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
24176-0000-21011- Accounts Payable $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0000-001749-0000-
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24176-0000-32013- Reserve for $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000- Encumbrances
24176-0000-41924- ($31,670.00) ($31,670.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($31,670.00)
0000-001749-0000-
Sub Total ($31,670.00) ($31,670.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($31,670.00)
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
24176 Function:1000 -
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
24176-1000-51300- Instruction-Additional $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1010-001749-1411- Compensation
24176-1000-51300- Instruction-Additional $6,474.00 $6,474.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,474.00
3000-001749-1415- Compensation
24176-1000-52111- Instruction-Educational $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1010-001749-1411- Retirement
24176-1000-52111- Instruction-Educational $900.00 $900.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $900.00
3000-001749-1415- Retirement
24176-1000-52112- Instruction-ERA - $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.00
3000-001749-1415- Retiree Health
24176-1000-52210- Instruction-FICA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1010-001749-1411- Payments
24176-1000-52210- Instruction-FICA $290.00 $290.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $290.00
3000-001749-1415- Payments
24176-1000-52220- Instruction-Medicare $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1010-001749-1411- Payments
24176-1000-52220- Instruction-Medicare $27.00 $27.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27.00
3000-001749-1415- Payments
24176-1000-52500- Instruction- $1.00 $1.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.00
3000-001749-1415- Unemployment
24176-1000-52730- Instruction-Workers $8.00 $8.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8.00
3000-001749-1415- Compensation (Self
24176-1000-53330- Instruction-Professional $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
3000-001749-0000- Development
24176-1000-55915- Instruction-Other $3,870.00 $3,870.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,870.00
3000-001749-0000- Contract Services
24176-1000-56118- Instruction-General $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,000.00
3000-001749-0000- Supplies and Materials
Sub Total $31,670.00 $31,670.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $31,670.00
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
24301 Function:0000 -

Revenue/Balance Sheet
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
24301-0000-11012- Cash $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
24301-0000-32300- Unreserved Fund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,592.00 $0.00 $2,592.00 ($2,592.00)
0000-001749-0000- Balance
24301-0000-41924- Revenue ($2,592.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($2,592.00) $0.00 ($2,592.00) $2,592.00
0000-001749-0000-
Sub Total ($2,592.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
24301 Function:2600 -

Operation &
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
24301-2600-54416- Operation & $2,592.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000- Maintenance of Plant-
00000-00000 Communication
Sub Total $2,592.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
24308 Function:0000 -

Revenue/Balance Sheet
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
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24308-0000-11012- Cash $0.00 $0.00  ($15,516.55) ($62,117.30) $0.00 ($62,117.30) $62,117.30
0000-001749-0000-

24308-0000-23011- Accrued Salaries and $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000- Benefits

24308-0000-23138- Disability $0.00 $0.00 ($13.47) ($41.58) $0.00 ($41.58) $41.58
0000-001749-0000-

24308-0000-23141- Federal Income Tax $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

24308-0000-23142- State Income Tax $0.00 $0.00 $146.96 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

24308-0000-23143- FICA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

24308-0000-23144- Medicare (Employee) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

24308-0000-23148- Direct Deposit $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

24308-0000-23154- Medicare (Employer) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

24308-0000-23224- Education Retirement $0.00 $0.00 $1,900.68 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

24308-0000-23225- Health Insurance $0.00 $0.00 ($1,740.71) ($2,676.95) $0.00 ($2,676.95) $2,676.95
0000-001749-0000-

24308-0000-23226- Unemployment $0.00 $0.00 $98.28 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000- Insurance

24308-0000-23227- Workers Comensation $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

24308-0000-23245- Retiree Health Care $0.00 $0.00 $204.74 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

24308-0000-32013- Reserve for $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,430.21) ($1,430.21) $1,430.21
0000-001749-0000- Encumbrances

24308-0000-32300- Unreserved Fund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25,095.72 $0.00 $25,095.72 ($25,095.72)
0000-001749-0000- Balance

24308-0000-41924- ($121,119.00) ($130,759.00) $0.00 ($83,393.11) $0.00 ($83,393.11) ($47,365.89)
0000-001749-0000-

Sub Total ($121,119.00) ($130,759.00)  ($14,920.07) ($123,133.22) ($1,430.21)  ($124,563.43) ($6,195.57)
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort

24308 Function:1000 -

Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
24308-1000-51100- Instruction-Salaries $42,522.00 $43,522.00 $6,541.90 $41,630.75 $0.00 $41,630.75 $1,891.25
1010-001749-1411- Expense

24308-1000-52111- Instruction-Educational $7,293.00 $7,293.00 $1,121.93 $7,292.49 $0.01 $7,292.50 $0.50
1010-001749-1411- Retirement

24308-1000-52112- Instruction-ERA - $851.00 $851.00 $130.84 $850.46 $0.00 $850.46 $0.54
1010-001749-1411- Retiree Health

24308-1000-52210- Instruction-FICA $2,388.00 $2,441.00 $321.79 $2,260.52 $0.01 $2,260.53 $180.47
1010-001749-1411- Payments

24308-1000-52220- Instruction-Medicare $617.00 $617.00 $75.26 $528.67 $0.00 $528.67 $88.33
1010-001749-1411- Payments

24308-1000-52311- Instruction-Health and $4,708.00 $10,454.00 $1,993.16 $6,562.02 $0.01 $6,562.03 $3,891.97
1010-001749-1411- Medical Premiums

24308-1000-52312- Instruction-Life $43.00 $88.00 $8.00 $48.00 $4.00 $52.00 $36.00
1010-001749-1411-

24308-1000-52313- Instruction-Dental $157.00 $586.00 $78.00 $322.65 $0.00 $322.65 $263.35
1010-001749-1411-

24308-1000-52314- Instruction-Vision $35.00 $102.00 $12.88 $56.00 $0.00 $56.00 $46.00
1010-001749-1411-

24308-1000-52315- Instruction-Disability $44.00 $84.00 $16.16 $79.09 $0.01 $79.10 $4.90
1010-001749-1411-

24308-1000-52500- Instruction- $89.00 $187.00 $26.33 $166.13 $20.77 $186.90 $0.10
1010-001749-1411- Unemployment

24308-1000-52710- Instruction-Workers $573.00 $573.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $573.00
1010-001749-1411- Compensation Premium

24308-1000-52720- Instruction-Workers $8.00 $8.00 $1.75 $7.00 $0.00 $7.00 $1.00
1010-001749-1411- Compensation

00000-00000 Employer's Fee

Sub Total $59,328.00 $66,806.00 $10,328.00 $59,803.78 $24.81 $59,828.59 $6,977.41

Primary Sort Element

Secondary Sort
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24308 Function:2100 - Support

Services-Students
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
24308-2100-51100- Support Services- $39,900.00 $46,200.00 $3,553.92 $46,200.00 $0.00 $46,200.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1218- Students-Salaries
24308-2100-51300- Support Services- $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1218- Students-Additional
24308-2100-52111- Support Services- $6,843.00 $8,095.00 $609.50 $7,923.26 $171.57 $8,094.83 $0.17
0000-001749-1218- Students-Educational
24308-2100-52112- Support Services- $798.00 $162.00 $71.08 $924.04 $20.00 $944.04 ($782.04)
0000-001749-1218- Students-ERA - Retiree
24308-2100-52210- Support Services- $2,474.00 $2,735.00 $218.22 $2,674.32 $60.30 $2,734.62 $0.38
0000-001749-1218- Students-FICA
24308-2100-52220- Support Services- $579.00 $640.00 $51.04 $625.46 $14.10 $639.56 $0.44
0000-001749-1218- Students-Medicare
24308-2100-52311- Support Services- $9,764.00 $4,003.00 $0.00 $4,002.02 $0.00 $4,002.02 $0.98
0000-001749-1218- Students-Health and
24308-2100-52312- Support Services- $57.00 $105.00 $5.26 $63.12 $42.08 $105.20 ($0.20)
0000-001749-1218- Students-Life
24308-2100-52313- Support Services- $616.00 $690.00 $51.32 $615.84 $76.98 $692.82 ($2.82)
0000-001749-1218- Students-Dental
24308-2100-52315- Support Services- $96.00 $115.00 $8.78 $101.36 $13.17 $114.53 $0.47
0000-001749-1218- Students-Disability
24308-2100-52500- Support Services- $117.00 $203.00 $25.58 $195.75 $7.20 $202.95 $0.05
0000-001749-1218- Students-
00000-00000 Unemployment
24308-2100-52710- Support Services- $537.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1218- Students-Workers
00000-00000 Compensation Premium
24308-2100-52720- Support Services- $10.00 $5.00 ($2.63) $4.27 $0.00 $4.27 $0.73
0000-001749-1218- Students-Workers
00000-00000 Compensation
Sub Total $61,791.00 $63,953.00 $4,592.07 $63,329.44 $1,405.40 $64,734.84 ($781.84)
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
24309 Function:0000 -

Revenue/Balance Sheet
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
24309-0000-11012- Cash $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($2,997.99) $0.00 ($2,997.99) $2,997.99
0000-001749-0000-
24309-0000-15000- Prepaid Expenses $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
24309-0000-21011- Accounts Payable $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
24309-0000-32013- Reserve for $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000- Encumbrances
24309-0000-32300- Unreserved Fund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,247.95 $0.00 $11,247.95 ($11,247.95)
0000-001749-0000- Balance
24309-0000-41924- ($15,000.00) ($3,752.00) $0.00 ($11,566.33) $0.00 ($11,566.33) $7,814.33
0000-001749-0000-
Sub Total ($15,000.00) ($3,752.00) $0.00 ($3,316.37) $0.00 ($3,316.37) ($435.63)
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
24309 Function:1000 -
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
24309-1000-53330- Instruction-Professional $8,800.00 $1,395.00 $0.00 $959.99 $0.00 $959.99 $435.01
1010-001749-0000- Development
24309-1000-56112- Instruction-Other $0.00 $2,038.00 $0.00 $2,038.00 $0.00 $2,038.00 $0.00
1010-001749-0000- Textbooks
24309-1000-56113- Instruction-Software $900.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1010-001749-0000-
24309-1000-56118- Instruction-General $5,300.00 $160.00 $0.00 $159.48 $0.00 $159.48 $0.52
1010-001749-0000- Supplies and Materials
24309-1000-56119- Instruction-Supply $0.00 $159.00 $0.00 $158.90 $0.00 $158.90 $0.10
1010-001749-0000- Assets ($5,000 or Less)
24309-1000-57332- Instruction-Supply $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

1010-001749-0000-

Assets ($5,000 or Less)
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Sub Total $15,000.00 $3,752.00 $0.00 $3,316.37 $0.00 $3,316.37 $435.63
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
24316 Function:0000 -

Revenue/Balance Sheet
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
24316-0000-11012- Cash $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
24316-0000-32300- Unreserved Fund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,193.00 $0.00 $3,193.00 ($3,193.00)
0000-001749-0000- Balance
24316-0000-41924- ($9,595.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($3,193.00) $0.00 ($3,193.00) $3,193.00
0000-001749-0000-
Sub Total ($9,595.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
24316 Function:2600 -

Operation &
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
24316-2600-57332- Operation & $9,595.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000- Maintenance of Plant-
00000-00000 Supply Assets ($5,000
Sub Total $9,595.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
24330 Function:0000 -

Revenue/Balance Sheet
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
24330-0000-11012- Cash $0.00 $0.00 ($53,847.71) ($152,595.93) $0.00 ($152,595.93) $152,595.93
0000-001749-0000-
24330-0000-21011- Accounts Payable $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
24330-0000-23011- Accrued Salaries and $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000- Benefits
24330-0000-23138- Disability $0.00 $0.00 ($4.25) ($8.50) $0.00 ($8.50) $8.50
0000-001749-0000-
24330-0000-23141- Federal Income Tax $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
24330-0000-23142- State Income Tax $0.00 $0.00 $466.20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
24330-0000-23143- FICA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
24330-0000-23144- Medicare (Employee) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
24330-0000-23147- Voluntary Deductions $0.00 $0.00 ($12.18) ($24.36) $0.00 ($24.36) $24.36
0000-001749-0000-
24330-0000-23148- Direct Deposit $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
24330-0000-23154- Medicare (Employer) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
24330-0000-23224- Education Retirement $0.00 $0.00 $5,034.78 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
24330-0000-23225- Health Insurance $0.00 $0.00 ($2,404.45) ($7,303.38) $0.00 ($7,303.38) $7,303.38
0000-001749-0000-
24330-0000-23226- Unemployment $0.00 $0.00 $243.64 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000- Insurance
24330-0000-23227- Workers Comensation $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
24330-0000-23245- Retiree Health Care $0.00 $0.00 $542.36 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
24330-0000-32013- Reserve for $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  ($10,040.87) ($10,040.87) $10,040.87
0000-001749-0000- Encumbrances
24330-0000-32300- Unreserved Fund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $92,016.29 $0.00 $92,016.29 ($92,016.29)
0000-001749-0000- Balance
24330-0000-41924- ($508,693.00) ($506,587.00) $0.00 ($380,799.72) $0.00 ($380,799.72) ($125,787.28)
0000-001749-0000-
Sub Total ($508,693.00) ($506,587.00) ($49,981.61) ($448,715.60)  ($10,040.87) ($458,756.47) ($47,830.53)
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Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort

24330 Function:1000 -

Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
24330-1000-51100- Instruction-Salaries $150,628.00 $142,192.00 $21,835.04 $142,191.86 $0.02 $142,191.88 $0.12
1010-001749-1411- Expense

24330-1000-51300- Instruction-Additional $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1412- Compensation

24330-1000-51300- Instruction-Additional $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1611- Compensation

24330-1000-51300- Instruction-Additional $9,000.00 $49,000.00 $0.00 $49,000.00 $0.00 $49,000.00 $0.00
1010-001749-1411- Compensation

24330-1000-51300- Instruction-Additional $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00
1010-001749-1711- Compensation

24330-1000-51300- Instruction-Additional $0.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 $0.00
2000-001749-1412- Compensation

24330-1000-52111- Instruction-Educational $27,382.00 $22,776.00 $3,744.70 $24,511.96 $0.00 $24,511.96 ($1,735.96)
1010-001749-1411- Retirement

24330-1000-52112- Instruction-ERA - $3,193.00 $219.00 $436.72 $2,838.68 $0.00 $2,838.68 ($2,619.68)
1010-001749-1411- Retiree Health

24330-1000-52210- Instruction-FICA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1412- Payments

24330-1000-52210- Instruction-FICA $0.00 $60.00 $0.00 $59.18 $0.00 $59.18 $0.82
0000-001749-1611- Payments

24330-1000-52210- Instruction-FICA $9,494.00 $11,465.00 $1,244.80 $10,767.87 $0.62 $10,768.49 $696.51
1010-001749-1411- Payments

24330-1000-52210- Instruction-FICA $0.00 $105.00 $0.00 $62.00 $0.00 $62.00 $43.00
1010-001749-1711- Payments

24330-1000-52210- Instruction-FICA $0.00 $182.00 $0.00 $181.38 $0.00 $181.38 $0.62
2000-001749-1412- Payments

24330-1000-52220- Instruction-Medicare $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1412- Payments

24330-1000-52220- Instruction-Medicare $0.00 $14.00 $0.00 $13.84 $0.00 $13.84 $0.16
0000-001749-1611- Payments

24330-1000-52220- Instruction-Medicare $2,321.00 $2,682.00 $291.11 $2,518.25 $0.15 $2,518.40 $163.60
1010-001749-1411- Payments

24330-1000-52220- Instruction-Medicare $0.00 $25.00 $0.00 $14.50 $0.00 $14.50 $10.50
1010-001749-1711- Payments

24330-1000-52220- Instruction-Medicare $0.00 $43.00 $0.00 $42.42 $0.00 $42.42 $0.58
2000-001749-1412- Payments

24330-1000-52311- Instruction-Health and $15,883.00 $28,865.00 $2,620.64 $24,884.23 $637.71 $25,521.94 $3,343.06
1010-001749-1411- Medical Premiums

24330-1000-52312- Instruction-Life $128.00 $292.00 $18.30 $147.88 $11.78 $159.66 $132.34
1010-001749-1411-

24330-1000-52313- Instruction-Dental $565.00 $1,093.00 $110.28 $932.72 $25.66 $958.38 $134.62
1010-001749-1411-

24330-1000-52314- Instruction-Vision $113.00 $147.00 $12.56 $121.44 $4.24 $125.68 $21.32
1010-001749-1411-

24330-1000-52315- Instruction-Disability $14.00 $27.00 $5.10 $24.95 $0.00 $24.95 $2.05
1010-001749-1411-

24330-1000-52500- Instruction- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1412- Unemployment

24330-1000-52500- Instruction- $0.00 $5.00 $0.00 $4.30 $0.00 $4.30 $0.70
0000-001749-1611- Unemployment

24330-1000-52500- Instruction- $263.00 $758.00 $28.18 $616.65 $97.52 $714.17 $43.83
1010-001749-1411- Unemployment

24330-1000-52500- Instruction- $0.00 $8.00 $0.00 $4.30 $0.00 $4.30 $3.70
1010-001749-1711- Unemployment

24330-1000-52500- Instruction- $0.00 $9.00 $0.00 $8.60 $0.00 $8.60 $0.40
2000-001749-1412- Unemployment

24330-1000-52710- Instruction-Workers $2,014.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1010-001749-1411- Compensation Premium

24330-1000-52720- Instruction-Workers $23.00 $16.00 $5.15 $20.60 $0.00 $20.60 ($4.60)
1010-001749-1411- Compensation

00000-00000 Employer's Fee

24330-1000-55915- Instruction-Other $50,000.00 $20,292.00 $0.00 $4,250.00 $0.00 $4,250.00 $16,042.00
1010-001749-0000- Contract Services

24330-1000-56113- Instruction-Software $30,000.00 $24,225.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 $9,225.00 $24,225.00 $0.00

1010-001749-0000-
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24330-1000-56119- Instruction-Supply $0.00 $13,980.00 $0.00 $13,979.12 $0.00 $13,979.12 $0.88
1010-001749-0000- Assets ($5,000 or Less)
24330-1000-57331- Instruction-Fixed Assets $42,881.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1010-001749-0000- (More Than $5,000)
Sub Total $343,902.00 $323,480.00 $30,352.58 $297,196.73 $10,002.70 $307,199.43 $16,280.57
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
24330 Function:2100 - Support

Services-Students
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
24330-2100-51100- Support Services- $97,240.00 $118,090.00 $14,321.47 $93,089.83 $0.17 $93,090.00 $25,000.00
0000-001749-1214- Students-Salaries
24330-2100-51100- Support Services- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2000-001749-1214- Students-Salaries
24330-2100-51300- Support Services- $1,000.00 $7,500.00 $0.00 $7,500.00 $0.00 $7,500.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1211- Students-Additional
24330-2100-51300- Support Services- $9,850.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1214- Students-Additional
24330-2100-51300- Support Services- $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1217- Students-Additional
24330-2100-51300- Support Services- $2,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1218- Students-Additional
24330-2100-51300- Support Services- $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1511- Students-Additional
24330-2100-52111- Support Services- $172.00 $86.00 $0.00 $85.75 $0.00 $85.75 $0.25
0000-001749-1211- Students-Educational
24330-2100-52111- Support Services- $18,368.00 $18,246.00 $2,456.12 $15,964.60 $0.00 $15,964.60 $2,281.40
0000-001749-1214- Students-Educational
24330-2100-52111- Support Services- $172.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1217- Students-Educational
24330-2100-52111- Support Services- $344.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1218- Students-Educational
24330-2100-52111- Support Services- $172.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1511- Students-Educational
24330-2100-52112- Support Services- $20.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1211- Students-ERA - Retiree
24330-2100-52112- Support Services- $2,143.00 $394.00 $286.46 $1,862.08 $0.00 $1,862.08 ($1,468.08)
0000-001749-1214- Students-ERA - Retiree
24330-2100-52112- Support Services- $20.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1217- Students-ERA - Retiree
24330-2100-52112- Support Services- $40.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1218- Students-ERA - Retiree
24330-2100-52112- Support Services- $20.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1511- Students-ERA - Retiree
24330-2100-52210- Support Services- $62.00 $450.00 $0.00 $449.82 $0.00 $449.82 $0.18
0000-001749-1211- Students-FICA
24330-2100-52210- Support Services- $6,774.00 $5,688.00 $829.29 $5,673.45 $0.01 $5,673.46 $14.54
0000-001749-1214- Students-FICA
24330-2100-52210- Support Services- $62.00 $56.00 $0.00 $55.61 $0.00 $55.61 $0.39
0000-001749-1217- Students-FICA
24330-2100-52210- Support Services- $124.00 $175.00 $0.00 $174.01 $0.00 $174.01 $0.99
0000-001749-1218- Students-FICA
24330-2100-52210- Support Services- $62.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1511- Students-FICA
24330-2100-52220- Support Services- $15.00 $106.00 $0.00 $105.21 $0.00 $105.21 $0.79
0000-001749-1211- Students-Medicare
24330-2100-52220- Support Services- $1,556.00 $1,383.00 $193.92 $1,326.62 $0.00 $1,326.62 $56.38
0000-001749-1214- Students-Medicare
24330-2100-52220- Support Services- $15.00 $15.00 $0.00 $13.01 $0.00 $13.01 $1.99
0000-001749-1217- Students-Medicare
24330-2100-52220- Support Services- $30.00 $41.00 $0.00 $40.69 $0.00 $40.69 $0.31
0000-001749-1218- Students-Medicare
24330-2100-52220- Support Services- $15.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1511- Students-Medicare
24330-2100-52311- Support Services- $16,484.00 $9,255.00 $1,433.04 $8,565.05 $0.00 $8,565.05 $689.95
0000-001749-1214- Students-Health and
24330-2100-52312- Support Services- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1211- Students-Life
24330-2100-52312- Support Services- $95.00 $263.00 $17.48 $108.36 $8.74 $117.10 $145.90

0000-001749-1214-

Students-Life
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24330-2100-52313- Support Services- $454.00 $234.00 $21.56 $129.36 $0.00 $129.36 $104.64
0000-001749-1214- Students-Dental
24330-2100-52314- Support Services- $153.00 $126.00 $4.16 $24.96 $0.00 $24.96 $101.04
0000-001749-1214- Students-Vision
24330-2100-52500- Support Services- $0.00 $21.00 $0.00 $20.09 $0.00 $20.09 $0.91
0000-001749-1211- Students-
00000-00000 Unemployment
24330-2100-52500- Support Services- $195.00 $542.00 $61.71 $440.73 $28.41 $469.14 $72.86
0000-001749-1214- Students-
00000-00000 Unemployment
24330-2100-52500- Support Services- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1217- Students-
00000-00000 Unemployment
24330-2100-52500- Support Services- $0.00 $5.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.00
0000-001749-1218- Students-
00000-00000 Unemployment
24330-2100-52710- Support Services- $1,309.00 $359.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $359.00
0000-001749-1214- Students-Workers
00000-00000 Compensation Premium
24330-2100-52720- Support Services- $18.00 $61.00 $3.82 $15.28 $0.00 $15.28 $45.72
0000-001749-1214- Students-Workers
00000-00000 Compensation
Sub Total $160,984.00 $171,096.00 $19,629.03 $143,644.51 $37.33 $143,681.84 $27,414.16
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
24330 Function:2300 - Support

Services-General

Administration
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
24330-2300-51300- Support Services- $0.00 $3,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,500.00
0000-001749-1111- General Administration-
00000-00000 Additional
24330-2300-52210- Support Services- $0.00 $278.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.68 $0.68 $277.32
0000-001749-1111- General Administration-
00000-00000 FICA Payments
24330-2300-52220- Support Services- $0.00 $65.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.16 $0.16 $64.84
0000-001749-1111- General Administration-
00000-00000 Medicare Payments
24330-2300-52500- Support Services- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1111- General Administration-
00000-00000 Unemployment

Compensation
Sub Total $0.00 $3,843.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.84 $0.84 $3,842.16
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
24330 Function:2400 - Support

Services-School

Administration
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
24330-2400-51300- Support Services- $0.00 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1112- School Administration-
00000-00000 Additional
24330-2400-51300- Support Services- $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1217- School Administration-
00000-00000 Additional
24330-2400-52111- Support Services- $0.00 $86.00 $0.00 $85.75 $0.00 $85.75 $0.25
0000-001749-1112- School Administration-
00000-00000 Educational Retirement
24330-2400-52111- Support Services- $172.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1217- School Administration-
00000-00000 Educational Retirement
24330-2400-52112- Support Services- $20.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1217- School Administration-
00000-00000 ERA - Retiree Health
24330-2400-52210- Support Services- $0.00 $30.00 $0.00 $29.63 $0.00 $29.63 $0.37

0000-001749-1112-
00000-00000

School Administration-
FICA Payments
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24330-2400-52210- Support Services- $62.00 $62.00 $0.00 $61.81 $0.00 $61.81 $0.19
0000-001749-1217- School Administration-
00000-00000 FICA Payments
24330-2400-52220- Support Services- $0.00 $12.00 $0.00 $6.93 $0.00 $6.93 $5.07
0000-001749-1112- School Administration-
00000-00000 Medicare Payments
24330-2400-52220- Support Services- $15.00 $25.00 $0.00 $14.46 $0.00 $14.46 $10.54
0000-001749-1217- School Administration-
00000-00000 Medicare Payments
24330-2400-52500- Support Services- $0.00 $1.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.00
0000-001749-1112- School Administration-
00000-00000 Unemployment

Compensation
24330-2400-52500- Support Services- $0.00 $3.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.00
0000-001749-1217- School Administration-
00000-00000 Unemployment

Compensation
24330-2400-56119- Support Services- $0.00 $4,023.00 $0.00 $4,022.15 $0.00 $4,022.15 $0.85
0000-001749-0000- School Administration-
00000-00000 Supply Assets ($5,000
Sub Total $1,269.00 $5,742.00 $0.00 $5,720.73 $0.00 $5,720.73 $21.27
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
24330 Function:2500 - Central

Services
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
24330-2500-51300- Central Services- $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1220- Additional
24330-2500-52111- Central Services- $172.00 $172.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $172.00
0000-001749-1220- Educational Retirement
24330-2500-52112- Central Services-ERA - $20.00 $20.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20.00
0000-001749-1220- Retiree Health
24330-2500-52210- Central Services-FICA $62.00 $62.00 $0.00 $59.03 $0.00 $59.03 $2.97
0000-001749-1220- Payments
24330-2500-52220- Central Services- $15.00 $15.00 $0.00 $13.80 $0.00 $13.80 $1.20
0000-001749-1220- Medicare Payments
24330-2500-52500- Central Services- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1220- Unemployment
00000-00000 Compensation
Sub Total $1,269.00 $1,269.00 $0.00 $1,072.83 $0.00 $1,072.83 $196.17
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
24330 Function:2600 -

Operation &
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
24330-2600-51300- Operation & $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1614- Maintenance of Plant-
00000-00000 Additional
24330-2600-52111- Operation & $172.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1614- Maintenance of Plant-
24330-2600-52112- Operation & $20.00 $20.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20.00
0000-001749-1614- Maintenance of Plant-
24330-2600-52210- Operation & $62.00 $104.00 $0.00 $62.00 $0.00 $62.00 $42.00
0000-001749-1614- Maintenance of Plant-
24330-2600-52220- Operation & $15.00 $25.00 $0.00 $14.50 $0.00 $14.50 $10.50
0000-001749-1614- Maintenance of Plant-
24330-2600-52500- Operation & $0.00 $8.00 $0.00 $4.30 $0.00 $4.30 $3.70
0000-001749-1614- Maintenance of Plant-
00000-00000 Unemployment
Sub Total $1,269.00 $1,157.00 $0.00 $1,080.80 $0.00 $1,080.80 $76.20
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
24346 Function:0000 -

Revenue/Balance Sheet
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
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24346-0000-11012- Cash $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
24346-0000-41924- $0.00 ($19,812.00) $0.00 ($7,188.43) $0.00 ($7,188.43) ($12,623.57)
0000-001749-0000-
Sub Total $0.00 ($19,812.00) $0.00 ($7,188.43) $0.00 ($7,188.43) ($12,623.57)
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
24346 Function:1000 -
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
24346-1000-51100- Instruction-Salaries $0.00 $14,000.00 $0.00 $7,188.43 $0.00 $7,188.43 $6,811.57
2000-001749-1412- Expense
24346-1000-52111- Instruction-Educational $0.00 $2,401.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,401.00
2000-001749-1412- Retirement
24346-1000-52112- Instruction-ERA - $0.00 $280.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $280.00
2000-001749-1412- Retiree Health
24346-1000-52210- Instruction-FICA $0.00 $866.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $866.00
2000-001749-1412- Payments
24346-1000-52220- Instruction-Medicare $0.00 $202.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $202.00
2000-001749-1412- Payments
24346-1000-52311- Instruction-Health and $0.00 $1,022.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,022.00
2000-001749-1412- Medical Premiums
24346-1000-52312- Instruction-Life $0.00 $255.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $255.00
2000-001749-1412-
24346-1000-52313- Instruction-Dental $0.00 $200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200.00
2000-001749-1412-
24346-1000-52314- Instruction-Vision $0.00 $200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200.00
2000-001749-1412-
24346-1000-52315- Instruction-Disability $0.00 $68.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $68.00
2000-001749-1412-
24346-1000-52500- Instruction- $0.00 $218.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $218.00
2000-001749-1412- Unemployment
24346-1000-52720- Instruction-Workers $0.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.00
2000-001749-1412- Compensation
00000-00000 Employer's Fee
Sub Total $0.00 $19,812.00 $0.00 $7,188.43 $0.00 $7,188.43 $12,623.57
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
26107 Function:0000 -

Revenue/Balance Sheet
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
26107-0000-11012- Cash $0.00 $0.00 $7,239.31 ($8,769.37) $0.00 ($8,769.37) $8,769.37
0000-001749-0000-
26107-0000-23011- Accrued Salaries and $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000- Benefits
26107-0000-23138- Disability $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
26107-0000-23141- Federal Income Tax $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
26107-0000-23142- State Income Tax $0.00 $0.00 $78.20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
26107-0000-23143- FICA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
26107-0000-23144- Medicare (Employee) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
26107-0000-23148- Direct Deposit $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
26107-0000-23154- Medicare (Employer) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
26107-0000-23224- Education Retirement $0.00 $0.00 $1,066.03 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
26107-0000-23225- Health Insurance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($10.52) $0.00 ($10.52) $10.52
0000-001749-0000-
26107-0000-23226- Unemployment $0.00 $0.00 $55.58 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000- Insurance
26107-0000-23227- Workers Comensation $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
26107-0000-23245- Retiree Health Care $0.00 $0.00 $114.84 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0000-001749-0000-
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26107-0000-32013- Reserve for $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($244.39) ($244.39) $244.39
0000-001749-0000- Encumbrances
26107-0000-32300- Unreserved Fund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,785.27 $0.00 $12,785.27 ($12,785.27)
0000-001749-0000- Balance
26107-0000-41921- Instructional - ($17,480.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($34,582.11) $0.00 ($34,582.11) $34,582.11
0000-001749-0000- Categorical
26107-0000-43214- Inter-Governmental $0.00 ($105,690.00) ($17,333.85) ($33,283.57) $0.00 ($33,283.57) ($72,406.43)
0000-001749-0000- Contract Revenue/REC
Sub Total ($17,480.00) ($105,690.00) ($8,779.89) ($63,860.30) ($244.39) ($64,104.69) ($41,585.31)
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
26107 Function:1000 -
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
26107-1000-51100- Instruction-Salaries $16,250.00 $74,709.00 $6,873.24 $49,601.70 $0.00 $49,601.70 $25,107.30
1010-001749-1711- Expense
26107-1000-51300- Instruction-Additional $0.00 $1,185.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,185.00
1010-001749-1411- Compensation
26107-1000-51300- Instruction-Additional $1,000.00 $6,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,000.00
1010-001749-1711- Compensation
26107-1000-52111- Instruction-Educational $0.00 $203.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $203.00
1010-001749-1411- Retirement
26107-1000-52111- Instruction-Educational $0.00 $13,859.00 $1,178.77 $8,506.61 $157.16 $8,663.77 $5,195.23
1010-001749-1711- Retirement
26107-1000-52112- Instruction-ERA - $0.00 $24.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24.00
1010-001749-1411- Retiree Health
26107-1000-52112- Instruction-ERA - $0.00 $1,616.00 $137.47 $992.02 $0.00 $992.02 $623.98
1010-001749-1711- Retiree Health
26107-1000-52210- Instruction-FICA $0.00 $71.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $71.00
1010-001749-1411- Payments
26107-1000-52210- Instruction-FICA $0.00 $5,008.00 $426.13 $3,052.75 $56.82 $3,109.57 $1,898.43
1010-001749-1711- Payments
26107-1000-52220- Instruction-Medicare $0.00 $17.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17.00
1010-001749-1411- Payments
26107-1000-52220- Instruction-Medicare $0.00 $1,171.00 $99.67 $714.11 $13.29 $727.40 $443.60
1010-001749-1711- Payments
26107-1000-52311- Instruction-Health and $0.00 $522.00 $0.00 $521.00 $0.00 $521.00 $1.00
1010-001749-1711- Medical Premiums
26107-1000-52312- Instruction-Life $0.00 $255.00 $10.52 $122.68 $10.52 $133.20 $121.80
1010-001749-1711-
26107-1000-52313- Instruction-Dental $0.00 $22.00 $0.00 $21.27 $0.00 $21.27 $0.73
1010-001749-1711-
26107-1000-52314- Instruction-Vision $0.00 $5.00 $0.00 $4.97 $0.00 $4.97 $0.03
1010-001749-1711-
26107-1000-52315- Instruction-Disability $0.00 $9.00 $0.00 $8.80 $0.00 $8.80 $0.20
1010-001749-1711-
26107-1000-52500- Instruction- $0.00 $314.00 $49.49 $295.99 $6.60 $302.59 $11.41
1010-001749-1711- Unemployment
26107-1000-52720- Instruction-Workers $0.00 $10.00 $4.60 $18.40 $0.00 $18.40 ($8.40)
1010-001749-1711- Compensation
00000-00000 Employer's Fee
26107-1000-53711- Instruction-Other $230.00 $690.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $690.00
1010-001749-0000- Charges
Sub Total $17,480.00 $105,690.00 $8,779.89 $63,860.30 $244.39 $64,104.69 $41,585.31
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
26121 Function:0000 -

Revenue/Balance Sheet
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
26121-0000-11012- Cash $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 ($2,500.00)
0000-001749-0000-
26121-0000-32300- Unreserved Fund $0.00 ($2,500.00) $0.00 ($2,500.00) $0.00 ($2,500.00) $0.00
0000-001749-0000- Balance
Sub Total $0.00 ($2,500.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($2,500.00)
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
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26121

Function:2400 - Support
Services-School
Administration

Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
26121-2400-56118- Support Services- $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00
0000-001749-0000- School Administration-
00000-00000 General Supplies and
Sub Total $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
27107 Function:0000 -

Revenue/Balance Sheet
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
27107-0000-43204- Prior Year Balances ($3,071.00) ($3,071.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($3,071.00)
0000-001749-0000-
Sub Total ($3,071.00) ($3,071.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($3,071.00)
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
27107 Function: 1000 -
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
27107-1000-56114- Instruction-Library And $3,071.00 $3,071.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,071.00
1010-001749-0000- Audio-Visual
Sub Total $3,071.00 $3,071.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,071.00
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
27109 Function:0000 -

Revenue/Balance Sheet
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
27109-0000-11012- Cash $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.18 $0.00 $0.18 ($0.18)
0000-001749-0000-
27109-0000-32300- Unreserved Fund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($0.18) $0.00 ($0.18) $0.18
0000-001749-0000- Balance
Sub Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
27126 Function:0000 -

Revenue/Balance Sheet
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
27126-0000-11012- Cash $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
27126-0000-21011- Accounts Payable $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
27126-0000-23011- Accrued Salaries and $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000- Benefits
27126-0000-23138- Disability $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
27126-0000-23141- Federal Income Tax $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
27126-0000-23142- State Income Tax $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
27126-0000-23143- FICA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
27126-0000-23144- Medicare (Employee) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
27126-0000-23147- Voluntary Deductions $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
27126-0000-23148- Direct Deposit $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
27126-0000-23154- Medicare (Employer) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
27126-0000-23224- Education Retirement $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0000-001749-0000-
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27126-0000-23225- Health Insurance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
27126-0000-23226- Unemployment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000- Insurance
27126-0000-23227- Workers Comensation $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
27126-0000-23245- Retiree Health Care $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
27126-0000-32013- Reserve for $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000- Encumbrances
27126-0000-32300- Unreserved Fund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $28,571.91 $0.00 $28,571.91 ($28,571.91)
0000-001749-0000- Balance
27126-0000-41924- ($50,000.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
27126-0000-43202- State Flow-through $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($28,571.91) $0.00 ($28,571.91) $28,571.91
0000-001749-0000- Grant
Sub Total ($50,000.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
27126 Function:1000 -
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
27126-1000-51300- Instruction-Additional $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1010-001749-1411- Compensation
27126-1000-52111- Instruction-Educational $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1010-001749-1411- Retirement
27126-1000-52210- Instruction-FICA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1010-001749-1411- Payments
27126-1000-52220- Instruction-Medicare $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1010-001749-1411- Payments
Sub Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
27126 Function:2100 - Support

Services-Students
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
27126-2100-51100- Support Services- $17,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1211- Students-Salaries
27126-2100-52111- Support Services- $2,651.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000- Students-Educational
27126-2100-52111- Support Services- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1211- Students-Educational
27126-2100-52112- Support Services- $350.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000- Students-ERA - Retiree
27126-2100-52112- Support Services- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1211- Students-ERA - Retiree
27126-2100-52210- Support Services- $1,086.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000- Students-FICA
27126-2100-52210- Support Services- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1211- Students-FICA
27126-2100-52220- Support Services- $254.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000- Students-Medicare
27126-2100-52220- Support Services- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1211- Students-Medicare
27126-2100-52311- Support Services- $6,475.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000- Students-Health and
27126-2100-52311- Support Services- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1211- Students-Health and
27126-2100-52312- Support Services- $60.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000- Students-Life
27126-2100-52312- Support Services- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1211- Students-Life
27126-2100-52313- Support Services- $209.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000- Students-Dental
27126-2100-52313- Support Services- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1211- Students-Dental
27126-2100-52314- Support Services- $210.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0000-001749-0000-

Students-Vision
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27126-2100-52314- Support Services- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1211- Students-Vision
27126-2100-52315- Support Services- $150.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000- Students-Disability
27126-2100-52315- Support Services- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1211- Students-Disability
27126-2100-52500- Support Services- $50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000- Students-
00000-00000 Unemployment
27126-2100-52500- Support Services- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1211- Students-
00000-00000 Unemployment
27126-2100-52710- Support Services- $5.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000- Students-Workers
00000-00000 Compensation Premium
27126-2100-52720- Support Services- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1211- Students-Workers
00000-00000 Compensation
27126-2100-53330- Support Services- $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000- Students-Professional
27126-2100-53711- Support Services- $6,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000- Students-Other Charges
27126-2100-55915- Support Services- $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000- Students-Other Contract
Sub Total $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
27127 Function:0000 -

Revenue/Balance Sheet
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
27127-0000-11012- Cash $0.00 $0.00  ($19,900.12) ($118,150.06) $0.00 ($118,150.06) $118,150.06
0000-001749-0000-
27127-0000-21011- Accounts Payable $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
27127-0000-23011- Accrued Salaries and $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000- Benefits
27127-0000-23138- Disability $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($15.84) $0.00 ($15.84) $15.84
0000-001749-0000-
27127-0000-23141- Federal Income Tax $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
27127-0000-23142- State Income Tax $0.00 $0.00 $129.41 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
27127-0000-23143- FICA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
27127-0000-23144- Medicare (Employee) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
27127-0000-23147- Voluntary Deductions $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
27127-0000-23148- Direct Deposit $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
27127-0000-23154- Medicare (Employer) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
27127-0000-23224- Education Retirement $0.00 $0.00 $1,272.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
27127-0000-23225- Health Insurance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($636.64) $0.00 ($636.64) $636.64
0000-001749-0000-
27127-0000-23226- Unemployment $0.00 $0.00 $62.88 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000- Insurance
27127-0000-23227- Workers Comensation $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
27127-0000-23245- Retiree Health Care $0.00 $0.00 $137.02 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
27127-0000-32013- Reserve for $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($277.24) ($277.24) $277.24
0000-001749-0000- Encumbrances
27127-0000-41924- $0.00 ($150,000.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($150,000.00)
0000-001749-0000-
Sub Total $0.00 ($150,000.00)  ($18,298.81) ($118,802.54) ($277.24) ($119,079.78) ($30,920.22)
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
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27127 Function:1000 -
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
27127-1000-51200- Instruction-Overtime $0.00 $479.00 $0.00 $248.90 $0.00 $248.90 $230.10
1010-001749-1621- Expense
27127-1000-51300- Instruction-Additional $0.00 $2,127.00 $0.00 $490.00 $61.32 $551.32 $1,575.68
1010-001749-1411- Compensation
27127-1000-51300- Instruction-Additional $0.00 $298.00 $0.00 $577.50 $0.00 $577.50 ($279.50)
1010-001749-1621- Compensation
27127-1000-52111- Instruction-Educational $0.00 $113.00 $0.00 $84.03 $0.18 $84.21 $28.79
1010-001749-1411- Retirement
27127-1000-52111- Instruction-Educational $0.00 $134.00 $0.00 $141.73 $0.00 $141.73 ($7.73)
1010-001749-1621- Retirement
27127-1000-52112- Instruction-ERA - $0.00 $14.00 $0.00 $9.80 $0.02 $9.82 $4.18
1010-001749-1411- Retiree Health
27127-1000-52112- Instruction-ERA - $0.00 $16.00 $0.00 $16.52 $0.00 $16.52 ($0.52)
1010-001749-1621- Retiree Health
27127-1000-52210- Instruction-FICA $0.00 $41.00 $0.00 $30.38 $0.06 $30.44 $10.56
1010-001749-1411- Payments
27127-1000-52210- Instruction-FICA $0.00 $42.00 $0.00 $44.65 $0.00 $44.65 ($2.65)
1010-001749-1621- Payments
27127-1000-52220- Instruction-Medicare $0.00 $10.00 $0.00 $7.11 $0.01 $7.12 $2.88
1010-001749-1411- Payments
27127-1000-52220- Instruction-Medicare $0.00 $10.00 $0.00 $10.44 $0.00 $10.44 ($0.44)
1010-001749-1621- Payments
27127-1000-52311- Instruction-Health and $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1010-001749-1411- Medical Premiums
27127-1000-52312- Instruction-Life $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1010-001749-1411-
27127-1000-52313- Instruction-Dental $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1010-001749-1411-
27127-1000-52314- Instruction-Vision $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1010-001749-1411-
27127-1000-52315- Instruction-Disability $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1010-001749-1411-
27127-1000-52500- Instruction- $0.00 $5.00 $0.00 $3.53 $0.41 $3.94 $1.06
1010-001749-1411- Unemployment
27127-1000-52500- Instruction- $0.00 $6.00 $0.00 $5.94 $0.00 $5.94 $0.06
1010-001749-1621- Unemployment
27127-1000-52720- Instruction-Workers $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1010-001749-1411- Compensation
00000-00000 Employer's Fee
27127-1000-55817- Instruction-Student $0.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $8,500.00
1010-001749-0000- Travel
27127-1000-56118- Instruction-General $0.00 $13,437.00 $1,995.66 $9,648.34 $0.00 $9,648.34 $3,788.66
1010-001749-0000- Supplies and Materials
27127-1000-56119- Instruction-Supply $0.00 $1,642.00 $0.00 $1,540.03 $0.00 $1,540.03 $101.97
1010-001749-0000- Assets ($5,000 or Less)
Sub Total $0.00 $28,374.00 $1,995.66 $14,358.90 $62.00 $14,420.90 $13,953.10
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
27127 Function:2100 - Support

Services-Students
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
27127-2100-51100- Support Services- $0.00 $50,000.00 $4,166.74 $50,000.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1211- Students-Salaries
27127-2100-52111- Support Services- $0.00 $8,575.00 $714.59 $8,574.97 $0.00 $8,574.97 $0.03
0000-001749-1211- Students-Educational
27127-2100-52112- Support Services- $0.00 $1,537.00 $83.34 $1,000.03 $0.00 $1,000.03 $536.97
0000-001749-1211- Students-ERA - Retiree
27127-2100-52210- Support Services- $0.00 $2,934.00 $242.68 $2,933.36 $0.00 $2,933.36 $0.64
0000-001749-1211- Students-FICA
27127-2100-52220- Support Services- $0.00 $687.00 $56.76 $686.06 $0.00 $686.06 $0.94
0000-001749-1211- Students-Medicare
27127-2100-52311- Support Services- $0.00 $4,261.00 $357.91 $4,081.74 $178.99 $4,260.73 $0.27
0000-001749-1211- Students-Health and
27127-2100-52312- Support Services- $0.00 $86.00 $5.26 $64.85 $21.04 $85.89 $0.11
0000-001749-1211- Students-Life
27127-2100-52313- Support Services- $0.00 $203.00 $17.16 $193.53 $8.58 $202.11 $0.89

0000-001749-1211-

Students-Dental
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27127-2100-52314- Support Services- $0.00 $44.00 $3.76 $41.36 $1.88 $43.24 $0.76
0000-001749-1211- Students-Vision
27127-2100-52315- Support Services- $0.00 $110.00 $9.50 $104.50 $4.75 $109.25 $0.75
0000-001749-1211- Students-Disability
27127-2100-52500- Support Services- $0.00 $294.00 $30.00 $293.56 $0.00 $293.56 $0.44
0000-001749-1211- Students-
00000-00000 Unemployment
27127-2100-52710- Support Services- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1211- Students-Workers
00000-00000 Compensation Premium
27127-2100-52720- Support Services- $0.00 $7.00 $2.30 $9.20 $0.00 $9.20 ($2.20)
0000-001749-1211- Students-Workers
00000-00000 Compensation
27127-2100-53330- Support Services- $0.00 $13,049.00 $4,408.15 $11,464.41 $0.00 $11,464.41 $1,584.59
0000-001749-0000- Students-Professional
27127-2100-55915- Support Services- $0.00 $37,000.00 $6,205.00 $22,475.00 $0.00 $22,475.00 $14,525.00
0000-001749-0000- Students-Other Contract
27127-2100-56118- Support Services- $0.00 $239.00 $0.00 $238.52 $0.00 $238.52 $0.48
0000-001749-0000- Students-General
00000-00000 Supplies and Materials
27127-2100-56119- Support Services- $0.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $1,682.55 $0.00 $1,682.55 $317.45
0000-001749-0000- Students-Supply Assets
00000-00000 ($5,000 or Less)
Sub Total $0.00 $121,026.00 $16,303.15 $103,843.64 $215.24 $104,058.88 $16,967.12
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
27127 Function:2300 - Support

Services-General

Administration
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
27127-2300-53330- Support Services- $0.00 $600.00 $0.00 $600.00 $0.00 $600.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000- General Administration-
00000-00000 Professional
Sub Total $0.00 $600.00 $0.00 $600.00 $0.00 $600.00 $0.00
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
27130 Function:0000 -

Revenue/Balance Sheet
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
27130-0000-32013- Reserve for $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000- Encumbrances
Sub Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
27130 Function:2100 - Support

Services-Students
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
27130-2100-56118- Support Services- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000- Students-General
00000-00000 Supplies and Materials
Sub Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
27502 Function:0000 -

Revenue/Balance Sheet
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
27502-0000-11012- Cash $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
27502-0000-21011- Accounts Payable $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
27502-0000-23011- Accrued Salaries and $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000- Benefits
27502-0000-23141- Federal Income Tax $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0000-001749-0000-
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27502-0000-23142- State Income Tax $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
27502-0000-23143- FICA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
27502-0000-23144- Medicare (Employee) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
27502-0000-23147- Voluntary Deductions $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
27502-0000-23148- Direct Deposit $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
27502-0000-23154- Medicare (Employer) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
27502-0000-23224- Education Retirement $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
27502-0000-23225- Health Insurance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
27502-0000-23226- Unemployment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000- Insurance
27502-0000-23227- Workers Comensation $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
27502-0000-23245- Retiree Health Care $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
27502-0000-32013- Reserve for $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000- Encumbrances
27502-0000-32300- Unreserved Fund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,857.00 $0.00 $5,857.00 ($5,857.00)
0000-001749-0000- Balance
27502-0000-41924- ($7,662.00) ($7,662.00) $0.00 ($13,519.00) $0.00 ($13,519.00) $5,857.00
0000-001749-0000-
Sub Total ($7,662.00) ($7,662.00) $0.00 ($7,662.00) $0.00 ($7,662.00) $0.00
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
27502 Function:1000 -
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
27502-1000-51300- Instruction-Additional $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1010-001749-1411- Compensation
27502-1000-52111- Instruction-Educational $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1010-001749-1411- Retirement
27502-1000-52210- Instruction-FICA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1010-001749-1411- Payments
27502-1000-52220- Instruction-Medicare $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1010-001749-1411- Payments
27502-1000-52500- Instruction- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1010-001749-1411- Unemployment
27502-1000-56118- supplies and materials $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1010-001749-0000-
Sub Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
27502 Function:2100 - Support

Services-Students
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
27502-2100-51100- Support Services- $391.00 $6,090.00 $0.00 $6,089.42 $0.00 $6,089.42 $0.58
0000-001749-1211- Students-Salaries
27502-2100-51300- Support Services- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2000-001749-1218- Students-Additional
27502-2100-52111- Support Services- $3,403.00 $1,045.00 $0.00 $1,044.34 $0.00 $1,044.34 $0.66
0000-001749-1211- Students-Educational
27502-2100-52112- Support Services- $397.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1211- Students-ERA - Retiree
27502-2100-52210- Support Services- $1,114.00 $378.00 $0.00 $377.38 $0.00 $377.38 $0.62
0000-001749-1211- Students-FICA
27502-2100-52210- Support Services- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2000-001749-1218- Students-FICA
27502-2100-52220- Support Services- $288.00 $89.00 $0.00 $88.26 $0.00 $88.26 $0.74
0000-001749-1211- Students-Medicare
27502-2100-52220- Support Services- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

2000-001749-1218-

Students-Medicare

Page 53 of 126



ACE Leadership High School

Account Balance Report
Cycle: FY22-23; Begin Date: 06/01/2023; End Date: 06/30/2023; Primary Sort Element: Fund; Secondary Sort Element: Function; Account Expression: ([Fund] >= "11000") ;
Created On: 7/11/2023 10:39:57 AM

27502-2100-52311- Support Services- $1,619.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1211- Students-Health and
27502-2100-52312- Support Services- $27.00 $6.00 $0.00 $5.26 $0.00 $5.26 $0.74
0000-001749-1211- Students-Life
27502-2100-52313- Support Services- $96.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1211- Students-Dental
27502-2100-52314- Support Services- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.76 $0.00 $3.76 ($3.76)
0000-001749-1211- Students-Vision
27502-2100-52500- Support Services- $55.00 $54.00 $0.00 $53.58 $0.00 $53.58 $0.42
0000-001749-1211- Students-
00000-00000 Unemployment
27502-2100-52500- Support Services- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2000-001749-1218- Students-
00000-00000 Unemployment
27502-2100-52710- Support Services- $267.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1211- Students-Workers
00000-00000 Compensation Premium
27502-2100-52720- Support Services- $5.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1211- Students-Workers
00000-00000 Compensation
Sub Total $7,662.00 $7,662.00 $0.00 $7,662.00 $0.00 $7,662.00 $0.00
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
27552 Function:0000 -

Revenue/Balance Sheet
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
27552-0000-11012- Cash $0.00 $0.00  ($50,663.67) ($242,275.93) $0.00 ($242,275.93) $242,275.93
0000-001749-0000-
27552-0000-21011- Accounts Payable $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
27552-0000-23011- Accrued Salaries and $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000- Benefits
27552-0000-23141- Federal Income Tax $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
27552-0000-23142- State Income Tax $0.00 $0.00 $195.91 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
27552-0000-23143- FICA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
27552-0000-23144- Medicare (Employee) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
27552-0000-23147- Voluntary Deductions $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($6.60) $0.00 ($6.60) $6.60
0000-001749-0000-
27552-0000-23148- Direct Deposit $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
27552-0000-23154- Medicare (Employer) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
27552-0000-23224- Education Retirement $0.00 $0.00 $680.36 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
27552-0000-23225- Health Insurance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($2.63) $0.00 ($2.63) $2.63
0000-001749-0000-
27552-0000-23226- Unemployment $0.00 $0.00 $56.72 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000- Insurance
27552-0000-23227- Workers Comensation $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
27552-0000-23245- Retiree Health Care $0.00 $0.00 $73.30 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
27552-0000-32013- Reserve for $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($10.52) ($10.52) $10.52
0000-001749-0000- Encumbrances
27552-0000-43202- State Flow-through $0.00 ($269,040.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($269,040.00)
0000-001749-0000- Grant
Sub Total $0.00 ($269,040.00)  ($49,657.38) ($242,285.16) ($10.52)  ($242,295.68) ($26,744.32)
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
27552 Function:1000 -
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
27552-1000-51300- Instruction-Additional $0.00 $75,788.00 $23,238.20 $75,174.30 $0.00 $75,174.30 $613.70

3000-001749-1621-

Compensation
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27552-1000-52210- Instruction-FICA $0.00 $3,693.00 $1,440.90 $4,661.03 $0.00 $4,661.03 ($968.03)
3000-001749-1621- Payments
27552-1000-52220- Instruction-Medicare $0.00 $863.00 $337.08 $1,090.18 $0.00 $1,090.18 ($227.18)
3000-001749-1621- Payments
27552-1000-52312- Instruction-Life $0.00 $90.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $90.00
3000-001749-1621-
27552-1000-52500- Instruction- $0.00 $123.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $123.00
3000-001749-1621- Unemployment
27552-1000-53330- Instruction-Professional $0.00 $1,484.00 $0.00 $1,483.16 $0.00 $1,483.16 $0.84
0000-001749-0000- Development
27552-1000-53330- Instruction-Professional $0.00 $4,173.00 $0.00 $3,776.23 $0.00 $3,776.23 $396.77
3000-001749-0000- Development
27552-1000-53414- Instruction-Other $0.00 $8,803.00 $0.00 $8,802.60 $0.00 $8,802.60 $0.40
1010-001749-0000- Services
27552-1000-55819- Instruction-Employee $0.00 $3,213.00 $177.43 $2,149.86 $0.00 $2,149.86 $1,063.14
3000-001749-0000- Travel - Teachers
27552-1000-56118- Instruction-General $0.00 $16,295.00 $386.39 $14,372.06 $0.00 $14,372.06 $1,922.94
3000-001749-0000- Supplies and Materials
Sub Total $0.00 $114,525.00 $25,580.00 $111,509.42 $0.00 $111,509.42 $3,015.58
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
27552 Function:2100 - Support

Services-Students
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
27552-2100-51100- Support Services- $0.00 $62,663.00 $2,442.85 $59,617.64 $0.00 $59,617.64 $3,045.36
0000-001749-1211- Students-Salaries
27552-2100-51300- Support Services- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2000-001749-1218- Students-Additional
27552-2100-52111- Support Services- $0.00 $10,225.00 $418.96 $10,224.55 $0.00 $10,224.55 $0.45
0000-001749-1211- Students-Educational
27552-2100-52112- Support Services- $0.00 $1,441.00 $48.86 $1,440.88 $0.00 $1,440.88 $0.12
0000-001749-1211- Students-ERA - Retiree
27552-2100-52210- Support Services- $0.00 $3,695.00 $151.46 $3,694.76 $0.00 $3,694.76 $0.24
0000-001749-1211- Students-FICA
27552-2100-52210- Support Services- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2000-001749-1218- Students-FICA
27552-2100-52220- Support Services- $0.00 $866.00 $35.42 $864.10 $0.00 $864.10 $1.90
0000-001749-1211- Students-Medicare
27552-2100-52220- Support Services- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2000-001749-1218- Students-Medicare
27552-2100-52311- Support Services- $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00
0000-001749-1211- Students-Health and
27552-2100-52312- Support Services- $0.00 $111.00 $7.89 $63.12 $10.52 $73.64 $37.36
0000-001749-1211- Students-Life
27552-2100-52312- Support Services- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2000-001749-1218- Students-Life
27552-2100-52314- Support Services- $0.00 $163.00 $6.26 $29.97 $0.00 $29.97 $133.03
0000-001749-1211- Students-Vision
27552-2100-52500- Support Services- $0.00 $388.00 $17.60 $277.60 $0.00 $277.60 $110.40
0000-001749-1211- Students-
00000-00000 Unemployment
27552-2100-52500- Support Services- $0.00 $66.00 $0.00 $65.45 $0.00 $65.45 $0.55
2000-001749-1218- Students-
00000-00000 Unemployment
27552-2100-52720- Support Services- $0.00 $7.00 $1.15 $8.00 $0.00 $8.00 ($1.00)
0000-001749-1211- Students-Workers
00000-00000 Compensation
27552-2100-53330- Support Services- $0.00 $2,334.00 $0.00 $2,102.95 $0.00 $2,102.95 $231.05
0000-001749-0000- Students-Professional
27552-2100-53414- Support Services- $0.00 $21,198.00 $20,515.60 $20,515.60 $0.00 $20,515.60 $682.40
0000-001749-0000- Students-Other
27552-2100-53711- Support Services- $0.00 $36,000.00 $0.00 $27,000.00 $0.00 $27,000.00 $9,000.00
0000-001749-0000- Students-Other Charges
27552-2100-55813- Support Services- $0.00 $7,215.00 $124.68 $2,409.61 $0.00 $2,409.61 $4,805.39
0000-001749-0000- Students-Employee
00000-00000 Travel - Non-Teachers
27552-2100-55819- Support Services- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000- Students-Employee
Sub Total $0.00 $151,372.00 $23,770.73 $128,314.23 $10.52 $128,324.75 $23,047.25
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Primary Sort Element
27552

Secondary Sort

I;ﬁnctiori:2300 - Support
Services-General
Administration

Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
27552-2300-53330- Support Services- $0.00 $2,836.00 $0.00 $2,154.86 $0.00 $2,154.86 $681.14
0000-001749-0000- General Administration-
00000-00000 Professional
27552-2300-55813- Support Services- $0.00 $307.00 $306.65 $306.65 $0.00 $306.65 $0.35
0000-001749-0000- General Administration-
00000-00000 Employee Travel - Non-
Sub Total $0.00 $3,143.00 $306.65 $2,461.51 $0.00 $2,461.51 $681.49
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
28211 Function:0000 -

Revenue/Balance Sheet
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
28211-0000-11012- Cash $0.00 $0.00 ($3,450.00) ($41,819.69) $0.00 ($41,819.69) $41,819.69
0000-001749-0000-
28211-0000-21011- Accounts Payable $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
28211-0000-32013- Reserve for $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000- Encumbrances
28211-0000-32300- Unreserved Fund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,375.00 $0.00 $7,375.00 ($7,375.00)
0000-001749-0000- Balance
28211-0000-43203- State Direct Grants ($75,670.00) ($68,295.00) $0.00 ($12,374.48) $0.00 ($12,374.48) ($55,920.52)
0000-001749-0000-
Sub Total ($75,670.00) ($68,295.00) ($3,450.00) ($46,819.17) $0.00 ($46,819.17) ($21,475.83)
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
28211 Function:2100 - Support

Services-Students
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
28211-2100-53414- Support Services- $72,670.00 $30,269.00 $3,450.00 $20,275.00 $0.00 $20,275.00 $9,994.00
0000-001749-0000- Students-Other
28211-2100-53711- Support Services- $0.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $6,326.68 $0.00 $6,326.68 $3,673.32
0000-001749-0000- Students-Other Charges
28211-2100-55915- Support Services- $3,000.00 $7,808.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,808.00
0000-001749-0000- Students-Other Contract
28211-2100-56119- Support Services- $0.00 $20,218.00 $0.00 $20,217.49 $0.00 $20,217.49 $0.51
0000-001749-0000- Students-Supply Assets
00000-00000 ($5,000 or Less)
Sub Total $75,670.00 $68,295.00 $3,450.00 $46,819.17 $0.00 $46,819.17 $21,475.83
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
29102 Function:0000 -

Revenue/Balance Sheet
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
29102-0000-11012- Cash $0.00 $0.00 ($2,008.76) $62,081.00 $0.00 $62,081.00 ($62,081.00)
0000-001749-0000-
29102-0000-21011- Accounts Payable $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
29102-0000-23011- Accrued Salaries and $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000- Benefits
29102-0000-23141- Federal Income Tax $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
29102-0000-23142- State Income Tax $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
29102-0000-23143- FICA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
29102-0000-23144- Medicare (Employee) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0000-001749-0000-
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29102-0000-23154- Medicare (Employer) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
29102-0000-23226- Unemployment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000- Insurance
29102-0000-32000- Fund Balances ($47,589.00) ($63,896.00) $0.00 ($1,106.15) $0.00 ($1,106.15) ($62,789.85)
0000-001749-0000-
29102-0000-32013- Reserve for $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000- Encumbrances
29102-0000-32300- Unreserved Fund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($63,255.70) $0.00 ($63,255.70) $63,255.70
0000-001749-0000- Balance
29102-0000-41923- Administration - $0.00 ($16,000.00) $0.00 ($16,000.00) $0.00 ($16,000.00) $0.00
0000-001749-0000- Categorical
29102-0000-41980- Refund of Prior Year's $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($641.00) $0.00 ($641.00) $641.00
0000-001749-0000- Expenditures
Sub Total ($47,589.00) ($79,896.00) ($2,008.76) ($18,921.85) $0.00 ($18,921.85) ($60,974.15)
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
29102 Function:1000 -
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
29102-1000-51100- Instruction-Salaries $27,500.00 $27,409.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,409.00
1010-001749-1711- Expense
29102-1000-51300- Instruction-Additional $0.00 $0.00 $1,866.00 $1,866.00 $0.00 $1,866.00 ($1,866.00)
3000-001749-1621- Compensation
29102-1000-52111- Instruction-Educational $4,717.00 $4,717.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,717.00
1010-001749-1711- Retirement
29102-1000-52112- Instruction-ERA - $550.00 $550.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $550.00
1010-001749-1711- Retiree Health
29102-1000-52210- Instruction-FICA $1,705.00 $1,705.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,705.00
1010-001749-1711- Payments
29102-1000-52210- Instruction-FICA $0.00 $0.00 $115.70 $115.70 $0.00 $115.70 ($115.70)
3000-001749-1621- Payments
29102-1000-52220- Instruction-Medicare $399.00 $399.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $399.00
1010-001749-1711- Payments
29102-1000-52220- Instruction-Medicare $0.00 $0.00 $27.06 $27.06 $0.00 $27.06 ($27.06)
3000-001749-1621- Payments
29102-1000-52312- Instruction-Life $57.00 $57.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $57.00
1010-001749-1711-
29102-1000-52500- Instruction- $117.00 $117.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $117.00
1010-001749-1711- Unemployment
29102-1000-52500- Instruction- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
3000-001749-1621- Unemployment
29102-1000-52710- Instruction-Workers $370.00 $370.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $370.00
1010-001749-1711- Compensation Premium
29102-1000-52720- Instruction-Workers $10.00 $10.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10.00
1010-001749-1711- Compensation
00000-00000 Employer's Fee
29102-1000-53711- Instruction-Other $0.00 $91.00 $0.00 $90.98 $0.00 $90.98 $0.02
1010-001749-0000- Charges
29102-1000-56118- Instruction-General $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00
1010-001749-0000- Supplies and Materials
29102-1000-56119- Instruction-Supply $2,164.00 $2,164.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,164.00
1010-001749-0000- Assets ($5,000 or Less)
Sub Total $42,589.00 $42,589.00 $2,008.76 $2,099.74 $0.00 $2,099.74 $40,489.26
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
29102 Function:2100 - Support

Services-Students
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
29102-2100-53711- Support Services- $0.00 $3,729.00 $0.00 $2,532.41 $0.00 $2,532.41 $1,196.59
0000-001749-0000- Students-Other Charges
29102-2100-56118- Support Services- $0.00 $6,694.00 $0.00 $1,195.84 $0.00 $1,195.84 $5,498.16
0000-001749-0000- Students-General
00000-00000 Supplies and Materials
Sub Total $0.00 $10,423.00 $0.00 $3,728.25 $0.00 $3,728.25 $6,694.75

Primary Sort Element

Secondary Sort
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29102

Function:2400 - Support
Services-School
Administration

Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
29102-2400-53414- Support Services- $0.00 $11,886.00 $0.00 $9,993.82 $0.00 $9,993.82 $1,892.18
0000-001749-0000- School Administration-
00000-00000 Other Services
29102-2400-55915- Support Services- $0.00 $1,845.00 $0.00 $1,844.04 $0.00 $1,844.04 $0.96
0000-001749-0000- School Administration-
00000-00000 Other Contract Services
29102-2400-56118- Support Services- $5,000.00 $13,153.00 $0.00 $1,256.00 $0.00 $1,256.00 $11,897.00
0000-001749-0000- School Administration-
00000-00000 General Supplies and
Sub Total $5,000.00 $26,884.00 $0.00 $13,093.86 $0.00 $13,093.86 $13,790.14
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
29114 Function:0000 -

Revenue/Balance Sheet
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
29114-0000-11012- Cash $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
29114-0000-32000- Fund Balances ($1,106.00) ($1,106.00) $0.00 $1,106.15 $0.00 $1,106.15 ($2,212.15)
0000-001749-0000-
29114-0000-32300- Unreserved Fund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,106.15) $0.00 ($1,106.15) $1,106.15
0000-001749-0000- Balance
Sub Total ($1,106.00) ($1,106.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,106.00)
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
29114 Function:2400 - Support

Services-School

Administration
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
29114-2400-53330- Professional $1,106.00 $1,106.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,106.00
0000-001749-0000- Development
Sub Total $1,106.00 $1,106.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,106.00
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
31200 Function:0000 -

Revenue/Balance Sheet
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
31200-0000-11012- Cash $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($123,869.25) $0.00 ($123,869.25) $123,869.25
0000-001749-0000-
31200-0000-21011- Accounts Payable $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
31200-0000-32013- Reserve for $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000- Encumbrances
31200-0000-32300- Unreserved Fund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $39,922.25 $0.00 $39,922.25 ($39,922.25)
0000-001749-0000- Balance
31200-0000-43209- PSCOC Awards ($159,689.00) ($165,159.00) $0.00 ($81,212.00) $0.00 ($81,212.00) ($83,947.00)
0000-001749-0000-
Sub Total ($159,689.00) ($165,159.00) $0.00 ($165,159.00) $0.00 ($165,159.00) $0.00
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
31200 Function:4000 - Capital

Outlay
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
31200-4000-54640- Capital Outlay-Rentals - $159,689.00 $165,159.00 $0.00 $165,159.00 $0.00 $165,159.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000- Lease to Purchase
Sub Total $159,689.00 $165,159.00 $0.00 $165,159.00 $0.00 $165,159.00 $0.00

Primary Sort Element

Secondary Sort
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31400 Function:0000 -

Revenue/Balance Sheet
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
31400-0000-11012- Cash $0.00 $0.00 ($1,971.83) ($35,828.52) $0.00 ($35,828.52) $35,828.52
0000-001749-0000-
31400-0000-21011- Accounts Payable $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
31400-0000-32013- Reserve for $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  ($97,034.16) ($97,034.16) $97,034.16
0000-001749-0000- Encumbrances
31400-0000-32300- Unreserved Fund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $46,340.00 $0.00 $46,340.00 ($46,340.00)
0000-001749-0000- Balance
31400-0000-43202- State Flow-through ($150,000.00) ($150,000.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($150,000.00)
0000-001749-0000- Grants
31400-0000-43204- Prior Year Balances ($97,819.00) ($100,012.00) $0.00 ($46,340.00) $0.00 ($46,340.00) ($53,672.00)
0000-001749-0000-
Sub Total ($247,819.00) ($250,012.00) ($1,971.83) ($35,828.52)  ($97,034.16) ($132,862.68) ($117,149.32)
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
31400 Function:4000 - Capital

Outlay
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
31400-4000-53414- Capital Outlay-Other $0.00 $12,825.00 $0.00 $8,244.16 $0.00 $8,244.16 $4,580.84
0000-001749-0000- Services
31400-4000-57112- Land Improvements $247,819.00 $237,187.00 $1,971.83 $27,584.36 $97,034.16 $124,618.52 $112,568.48
0000-001749-0000-
Sub Total $247,819.00 $250,012.00 $1,971.83 $35,828.52 $97,034.16 $132,862.68 $117,149.32
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
31600 Function:0000 -

Revenue/Balance Sheet
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
31600-0000-11012- Cash $0.00 $0.00 $47,098.96 $19,822.20 $0.00 $19,822.20 ($19,822.20)
0000-001749-0000-
31600-0000-21011- Accounts Payable $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
31600-0000-32000- Fund Balances ($105,195.00) ($106,896.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($106,896.00)
0000-001749-0000-
31600-0000-32013- Reserve for $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000- Encumbrances
31600-0000-32300- Unreserved Fund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($106,895.71) $0.00 ($106,895.71) $106,895.71
0000-001749-0000- Balance
31600-0000-41110- Ad Valorem Taxes - ($151,058.00) ($151,058.00) ($47,574.71) ($165,318.42) $0.00 ($165,318.42) $14,260.42
0000-001749-0000- School District
Sub Total ($256,253.00) ($257,954.00) ($475.75) ($252,391.93) $0.00 ($252,391.93) ($5,562.07)
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
31600 Function:2300 - Support

Services-General

Administration
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
31600-2300-53712- Support Services- $2,266.00 $2,266.00 $475.75 $1,653.20 $0.00 $1,653.20 $612.80
0000-001749-0000- General Administration-
00000-00000 County Tax Collection
Sub Total $2,266.00 $2,266.00 $475.75 $1,653.20 $0.00 $1,653.20 $612.80
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
31600 Function:4000 - Capital

Outlay
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
31600-4000-54500- Capital Outlay- $0.00 $1,701.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,701.00
0000-001749-0000- Construction Services
31600-4000-54640- Capital Outlay-Rentals - $253,987.00 $253,987.00 $0.00 $250,738.73 $0.00 $250,738.73 $3,248.27

0000-001749-0000-

Lease to Purchase
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Sub Total $253,987.00 $255,688.00 $0.00 $250,738.73 $0.00 $250,738.73 $4,949.27
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
31700 Function:0000 -

Revenue/Balance Sheet
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
31700-0000-11012- Cash $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($41,252.17) $0.00 ($41,252.17) $41,252.17
0000-001749-0000-
31700-0000-32300- Unreserved Fund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $36,012.17 $0.00 $36,012.17 ($36,012.17)
0000-001749-0000- Balance
31700-0000-43204- Prior Year Balances ($5,240.00) ($5,240.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($5,240.00)
0000-001749-0000-
Sub Total ($5,240.00) ($5,240.00) $0.00 ($5,240.00) $0.00 ($5,240.00) $0.00
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
31700 Function:4000 - Capital

Outlay
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
31700-4000-56119- Capital Outlay-Supply $5,240.00 $5,240.00 $0.00 $5,240.00 $0.00 $5,240.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000- Assets ($5,000 or Less)
Sub Total $5,240.00 $5,240.00 $0.00 $5,240.00 $0.00 $5,240.00 $0.00
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
31701 Function:0000 -

Revenue/Balance Sheet
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
31701-0000-11012- Cash $0.00 $0.00 $12,612.76 $604,339.19 $0.00 $604,339.19 ($604,339.19)
0000-001749-0000-
31701-0000-21011- Accounts Payable $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
31701-0000-32000- Fund Balances ($618,587.00) ($603,589.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($603,589.00)
0000-001749-0000-
31701-0000-32013- Reserve for $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  ($71,988.23) ($71,988.23) $71,988.23
0000-001749-0000- Encumbrances
31701-0000-32300- Unreserved Fund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($603,588.61) $0.00 ($603,588.61) $603,588.61
0000-001749-0000-
31701-0000-41110- Ad Valorem Taxes ($78,443.00) ($78,443.00) ($24,351.05) ($83,918.80) $0.00 ($83,918.80) $5,475.80
0000-001749-0000-
31701-0000-41980- Refund of Prior Year’s $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($100,090.00) $0.00 ($100,090.00) $100,090.00
0000-001749-0000- Expenditures
Sub Total ($697,030.00) ($682,032.00) ($11,738.29) ($183,258.22)  ($71,988.23) ($255,246.45) ($426,785.55)
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
31701 Function:2300 - Support

Services-General

Administration
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
31701-2300-53712- County Collection Costs $1,167.00 $1,167.00 $243.51 $839.16 $0.00 $839.16 $327.84
0000-001749-0000-
Sub Total $1,167.00 $1,167.00 $243.51 $839.16 $0.00 $839.16 $327.84
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
31701 Function:4000 - Capital

Outlay
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
31701-4000-54500- Capital Outlay- $0.00 $534,207.00 $11,494.78 $161,059.17 $35,407.29 $196,466.46 $337,740.54
0000-001749-0000- Construction Services
31701-4000-54640- Capital Outlay-Rentals $47,346.00 $47,346.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $47,346.00
0000-001749-0000- /Lease to Purchase
31701-4000-56113- Capital Outlay-Software $0.00 $2,106.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,160.00 $2,160.00 ($54.00)

0000-001749-0000-
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31701-4000-56118- Capital Outlay-General $0.00 $1,174.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,173.78 $1,173.78 $0.22
0000-001749-0000- Supplies and Materials
31701-4000-56119- Capital Outlay-Supply $570,735.00 $45,896.00 $0.00 $12,648.00 $33,247.16 $45,895.16 $0.84
0000-001749-0000- Assets ($5,000 or Less)
31701-4000-57331- Capital Outlay-Fixed $77,782.00 $50,136.00 $0.00 $8,711.89 $0.00 $8,711.89 $41,424.11
0000-001749-0000- Assets (More Than
31701-4000-57332- Capital Outlay -Supply $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000- Assets ($5,000 or Less)
Sub Total $695,863.00 $680,865.00 $11,494.78 $182,419.06 $71,988.23 $254,407.29 $426,457.71
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
31703 Function:0000 -

Revenue/Balance Sheet
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
31703-0000-11012- Cash $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $21,549.20 $0.00 $21,549.20 ($21,549.20)
0000-001749-0000-
31703-0000-32300- Unreserved Fund ($7,231.00) ($21,549.00) $0.00 ($21,549.20) $0.00 ($21,549.20) $0.20
0000-001749-0000- Balance
31703-0000-43202- State Flow-through ($7,102.00) ($8,388.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($8,388.00)
0000-001749-0000- Grant
Sub Total ($14,333.00) ($29,937.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($29,937.00)
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort
31703 Function:4000 - Capital

Outlay
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected  YTD Available
31703-4000-54500- Capital Outlay- $0.00 $29,937.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $29,937.00
0000-001749-0000- Construction Services
31703-4000-57332- Capital Outlay-Supply $14,333.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000- Assets ($5,000 or Less)
Sub Total $14,333.00 $29,937.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $29,937.00
Grand Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Bank Reconciliation + Outstanding Expected GL - Actual GL 1 Difference
Beginning Balance $1,613,488.70 + ($39,514.70) = $1,573,974.00 - $1,573,974.00 = $0.00
Deposits/Debits $374,621.87 + $0.00 = $374,621.87 - $665,322.83 = ($290,700.96)
Withdrawals/Credits ($607,548.04) + ($10,302.68) = ($617,850.72) - ($908,551.68) = $290,700.96
Sub Total v, $1,380,562.53 \/ ($49,817.38) $1,330,745.15 $1,330,745.15 $0.00 /

REVIEWED
By Sammi at 9:00 am, Jul 11, 2023
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Bank Account Reconciliation Report (Bank Reconciliation)
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Last Reconciled

Beginning Balance

Statement Date

Ending Balance

5/31/2023 $1,613,488.70 06/30/2023 $1,380,562.53
Date Source Document Item Number Description Deposit Withdrawal
4/14/2023 AP23-0061 20820 MediaDesk NM, LLC $996.69
5/11/2023 AP23-0068 Herrera School Buses & Coaches, Inc. $531.56
5/11/2023 AP23-0068 20888 Natalie Perez $230.00
5/19/2023 AP23-0070 20920 Campus Specialties $3,180.25
5/19/2023 AP23-0070 20922 Gonzales, Ralph $260.34
5/19/2023 AP23-0070 20933 Search Institute $80.00
5/22/2023 STUDENT INTERN PY23.24 20909 Olivas, LillyAna $110.82
5/22/2023 STUDENT INTERN PY23.24 20915 Trevizo, Jaime $492.38
5/29/2023 AP23-0073 General Mailing & Shipping Systems Inc. Il $171.00
5/29/2023 AP23-0073 20940 A bert Matthew Salas $250.32
5/29/2023 AP23-0073 20941 Amazon Capital Services $355.04
5/29/2023 AP23-0073 20942 America Tent Rentals, Inc. $4,489.00
5/29/2023 AP23-0073 20943 Awards, Etc. $128.75
5/29/2023 AP23-0073 20944 Tracy Silva $1,293.00
5/29/2023 AP23-0073 20945 Cydelia Chavez $147.28
5/29/2023 AP23-0073 20946 Explora $240.00
5/29/2023 AP23-0073 20947 Jesuit Volunteer Program Office $9,770.00
5/29/2023 AP23-0073 20948 Justin Trager $459.86
5/29/2023 AP23-0073 20949 K12 Accounting LLC $35.39
5/29/2023 AP23-0073 20950 Language Testing International, Inc. $465.00
5/29/2023 AP23-0073 20951 Lowe's $1,201.41
5/29/2023 AP23-0073 20952 LSG and Associates Inc. $1,770.25
5/29/2023 AP23-0073 20954 Jostens, Inc. $1,255.80
5/29/2023 AP23-0073 20955 Nora Kelly $93.16
5/29/2023 AP23-0073 20956 Owens Administrative & Healthcare $3,017.00
Support Serivces
5/29/2023 AP23-0073 20957 RAKS Building Supply $688.40
5/29/2023 AP23-0073 20958 Skidmore's Holiday Bowl $364.00
5/29/2023 AP23-0073 20959 Summit Professional Education, LLC $209.99
5/29/2023 AP23-0073 20960 Amanda Chavez $1,277.50
5/31/2023 3298 20936 ReliaStar Life Insurance Company $100.00
5/31/2023 3299 20937 Security Benefit $1,970.00
5/31/2023 3300 20938 MG Trust Company $2,000.00
5/31/2023 3302 20939 American Heritage Life Insurance $256.53
Company
6/1/2023 CR23-0108 CR23-0108 Yearbook $100.00
6/2/2023 3301 NM Taxation and Revenue Department $4,704.20
6/2/2023 3303 NMPSIA $28,428.06
6/2/2023 3304 Educational Retirement Board $47,245.67
6/2/2023 AP23-0074 20963 ACES-Association of Charter School $8,979.17
Education Services
6/2/2023 AP23-0074 20964 Cesar Ramon Castillo Najar $762.50
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ACE Leadership High School

Bank Account Reconciliation Report (Bank Reconciliation)
Accounting Cycle: FY22-23; Bank: New Mexico Bank and Trust - Operating Account; Bank Account: .2893 - Operating; Statement Date:
06/30/2023; Include Unposted Transactions: No; Created On: 7/11/2023 10:26:51 AM

Last Reconciled

Beginning Balance

Statement Date

Ending Balance

5/31/2023 $1,613,488.70 06/30/2023 $1,380,562.53

Date Source Document Item Number Description Deposit Withdrawal
6/2/2023 AP23-0074 20965 Peter Defries Corportion DBA Dion's Pizza $205.20
6/2/2023 AP23-0074 20966 Endura Associates, Inc. $470.00
6/2/2023 AP23-0074 20967 Gabriel Maes $397.50
6/2/2023 AP23-0074 20968 HIGH MESA Consulting Group $1,971.83
6/2/2023 AP23-0074 20969 Irma |. Quinones-Maldonado $900.00
6/2/2023 AP23-0074 20970 Joseph Leyba $1,550.00
6/2/2023 AP23-0074 20971 Justin Trager $306.65
6/2/2023 AP23-0074 20972 Lowe's $503.19
6/2/2023 AP23-0074 20973 Luz Elva Gonzales $700.00
6/2/2023 AP23-0074 20974 Marlys Williams $937.50
6/2/2023 AP23-0074 20975 Panoptic Clean, LLC $1,509.30
6/2/2023 AP23-0074 20976 Shamrock Discount Janitor Supply Supply $516.90
6/2/2023 AP23-0074 20977 Sienna Burkett $51.21
6/2/2023 AP23-0074 20978 Stericycle $197.19
6/2/2023 AP23-0074 20979 Summit Fire & Security $11,494.78
6/2/2023 CR23-0106 CR23-0106 EdFellow - RfR 3/1 - 4/30 $12,442.24
6/9/2023 3305 NM Retireee Health Care Authority $5,180.68
6/9/2023 3310 NM Bank & Trust $54,660.64
6/9/2023 3311 Internal Revenue Service $18,291.70
6/9/2023 AP23-0075 ACE Leadership High School $38,840.57

FOUNDATION

6/9/2023 AP23-0083 1048617 Deluxe For Business $872.92
6/14/2023 3309 Internal Revenue Service $3,945.85
6/14/2023 STUDENT INTERN PY23.25 20980 Alcala, Jesus $577.85
6/14/2023 STUDENT INTERN PY23.25 20981 Alcala, Nattalia $831.82
6/14/2023 STUDENT INTERN PY23.25 20982 Almanza, Eric $577.85
6/14/2023 STUDENT INTERN PY23.25 20983 Arnett, Mariah $166.23
6/14/2023 STUDENT INTERN PY23.25 20984 Baslee, Gabriel $577.85
6/14/2023 STUDENT INTERN PY23.25 20985 Cano, Jesus $577.85
6/14/2023 STUDENT INTERN PY23.25 20986 Castillo, Ayleen $41.56
6/14/2023 STUDENT INTERN PY23.25 20987 Castillo, Jesse $577.85
6/14/2023 STUDENT INTERN PY23.25 20988 Castillo-Najar, Axel $577.85
6/14/2023 STUDENT INTERN PY23.25 20989 Chavez, Brenden $514.53
6/14/2023 STUDENT INTERN PY23.25 20992 De La Cruz, Juan $577.85
6/14/2023 STUDENT INTERN PY23.25 20993 Delfin, Angel $577.85
6/14/2023 STUDENT INTERN PY23.25 20994 Delfin, Ismael $577.85
6/14/2023 STUDENT INTERN PY23.25 20995 Diaz, Brandon $577.85
6/14/2023 STUDENT INTERN PY23.25 20996 Gallegos, Adam $577.85
6/14/2023 STUDENT INTERN PY23.25 20997 Gonzalez, Adazmin $475.46
6/14/2023 STUDENT INTERN PY23.25 20998 Gonzalez, Mya $739.21
6/14/2023 STUDENT INTERN PY23.25 20999 Hollenback, William $514.53
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ACE Leadership High School

Bank Account Reconciliation Report (Bank Reconciliation)
Accounting Cycle: FY22-23; Bank: New Mexico Bank and Trust - Operating Account; Bank Account: .2893 - Operating; Statement Date:
06/30/2023; Include Unposted Transactions: No; Created On: 7/11/2023 10:26:51 AM

Last Reconciled

Beginning Balance

Statement Date

Ending Balance

5/31/2023 $1,613,488.70 06/30/2023 $1,380,562.53

Date Source Document Item Number Description Deposit Withdrawal
6/14/2023 STUDENT INTERN PY23.25 21000 Landeros, Jose $69.26
6/14/2023 STUDENT INTERN PY23.25 21001 Loya, Jesus $577.85
6/14/2023 STUDENT INTERN PY23.25 21002 Luther, Malachi $96.97
6/14/2023 STUDENT INTERN PY23.25 21003 Marquez, Andrew $514.53
6/14/2023 STUDENT INTERN PY23.25 21004 Martinez, Isaiah $577.85
6/14/2023 STUDENT INTERN PY23.25 21005 Mitchell, Ryan $428.76
6/14/2023 STUDENT INTERN PY23.25 21006 Munguia, Cristian $428.76
6/14/2023 STUDENT INTERN PY23.25 21007 Olivas, LillyAna $62.33
6/14/2023 STUDENT INTERN PY23.25 21008 Ornelas, Javier $577.85
6/14/2023 STUDENT INTERN PY23.25 21009 Ortiz, Jeremiah $428.76
6/14/2023 STUDENT INTERN PY23.25 21010 Polanco, Peter $265.50
6/14/2023 STUDENT INTERN PY23.25 21011 Quintana, Gerardo $577.85
6/14/2023 STUDENT INTERN PY23.25 21012 Realivazquez, Adelicia $577.85
6/14/2023 STUDENT INTERN PY23.25 21013 Romero, David $514.53
6/14/2023 STUDENT INTERN PY23.25 21015 Sandoval, Carlos $648.36
6/14/2023 STUDENT INTERN PY23.25 21016 Sandoval, Lola $577.85
6/14/2023 STUDENT INTERN PY23.25 21017 Segovia, Hector $577.85
6/14/2023 STUDENT INTERN PY23.25 21018 Terrazas, Sergio $577.85
6/14/2023 STUDENT INTERN PY23.25 21019 Tovar, Cesar $577.85
6/14/2023 STUDENT INTERN PY23.25 21020 Trevizo, Jaime $124.67
6/14/2023 STUDENT INTERN PY23.25 21021 Varela, Nathaniel $577.85
6/14/2023 STUDENT INTERN PY23.25 21022 Vasquez, Sebastian $428.76
6/15/2023 AP23-0076 A buquerque Image Leasing A Program of $1,500.20

DLL Finance
6/15/2023 AP23-0076 21023 Airgas $115.02
6/15/2023 AP23-0076 21024 A buquerque Bernalillo County Water Utility $1,101.11
Authority

6/15/2023 AP23-0076 21026 B & D Industries, Inc. $218.20
6/15/2023 AP23-0076 21027 DMH Law LLC $2,693.75
6/15/2023 AP23-0076 21028 Ernest W. Aragon $1,050.00
6/15/2023 AP23-0076 21029 Linde Gas & Equipment, Inc. $1,880.64
6/15/2023 AP23-0076 21030 Lowe's $217.93
6/15/2023 AP23-0076 21031 LSG and Associates Inc. $2,208.25
6/15/2023 AP23-0076 21032 Margaret A. Osterfoss $1,890.00
6/15/2023 AP23-0076 21034 NM Gas Company $46.62
6/15/2023 AP23-0076 21035 Nube Group-Dry Fly Enterprises, Inc. $1,318.43
6/15/2023 AP23-0076 21036 PNM $3,132.78
6/15/2023 AP23-0076 21037 Preventive Pest Control LLC $123.32
6/15/2023 AP23-0076 21038 Rio Conchos Corporations $20,540.54
6/15/2023 AP23-0076 21039 Shamrock Discount Janitor Supply Supply $375.70
6/15/2023 AP23-0076 21040 Stericycle, Inc. (Shred-it) $108.47
6/15/2023 AP23-0076 21041 University of Texas at Arlington - Division $640.00

for Enterprise Development

Page 65 of 126



ACE Leadership High School

Bank Account Reconciliation Report (Bank Reconciliation)
Accounting Cycle: FY22-23; Bank: New Mexico Bank and Trust - Operating Account; Bank Account: .2893 - Operating; Statement Date:
06/30/2023; Include Unposted Transactions: No; Created On: 7/11/2023 10:26:51 AM

Last Reconciled

Beginning Balance

Statement Date

Ending Balance

5/31/2023 $1,613,488.70 06/30/2023 $1,380,562.53
Date Source Document Item Number Description Deposit Withdrawal
6/16/2023 CR23-0109 CR23-0109 SEG June 2023 $285,981.52
6/20/2023 CR23-0103 CR23-0103 Sandoval County SB-9 - May 2023 $595.00
6/20/2023 CR23-0104 CR23-0104 Sandoval County HB33 - May 2023 $1,151.12
6/20/2023 CR23-0105 CR23-0105 Bernanlilo County SB-9 and HB-33 - May $69,460.38
2023
6/21/2023 AP23-0077 CentruyLink $177.60
6/21/2023 AP23-0077 21049 Cesar Ramon Castillo Najar $250.00
6/21/2023 AP23-0077 21051 Irma |. Quinones-Maldonado $625.00
6/21/2023 AP23-0077 21053 LSG and Associates Inc. $1,606.00
6/21/2023 AP23-0077 21056 Panoptic Clean, LLC $1,509.30
6/21/2023 AP23-0077 21057 Sean Michael Ottmer $350.19
6/22/2023 3319 Internal Revenue Service $308.58
6/22/2023 STUDENT INTERN PY23.26 21044 Luther, Malachi $96.97
6/22/2023 STUDENT INTERN PY23.26 21046 Ornelas, Javier $138.52
6/22/2023 STUDENT INTERN PY23.26 21047 Rael, Nathaniel $577.85
6/22/2023 STUDENT INTERN PY23.26 21048 Sandoval, Carlos $96.97
6/23/2023 3320 Internal Revenue Service $27,352.04
6/23/2023 3321 NM Bank & Trust $72,375.80
6/26/2023 AP23-0079 New Mexico Bank & Trust $3,452.06
6/26/2023 AP23-0079 Costco $360.94
6/26/2023 AP23-0079 Sam's Club $111.86
6/28/2023 3322 NM Bank & Trust $25,617.35
6/28/2023 3323 Internal Revenue Service $7,840.62
6/29/2023 3284 NM Dept. of Workforce Solutions $3,347.06
6/29/2023 3341 NM Bank & Trust $27,293.88
6/29/2023 3342 Internal Revenue Service $8,254.50
6/30/2023 3283 NM Taxation and Revenue Department $154.80
6/30/2023 3308 NM Retireee Health Care Authority $8,577.23
6/30/2023 3312 Educational Retirement Board $78,776.49
6/30/2023 3313 NM Taxation and Revenue Department $8,192.16
6/30/2023 CR23-0107 CR23-0107 EdFellow - RfR 5/1 - 5/30 $4,891.61
Sub Total $374,621.87 $607,548.04
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ACE Leadership High School

Bank Account Reconciliation Report (Outstanding)
Accounting Cycle: FY22-23; Bank: New Mexico Bank and Trust - Operating Account; Bank Account: .2893 - Operating; Statement Date:
06/30/2023; Include Unposted Transactions: No; Created On: 7/11/2023 10:26:51 AM

Last Reconciled Beginning Balance Statement Date
5/31/2023 ($39,514.70) 06/30/2023
Date Source Document Item Number Description Deposit Withdrawal
4/4/2023 STUDENT INTERN PY23.21 20781 Gonzales, David $577.85
5/10/2023 AP23-0066 Quadient Finance USA, Inc. $262.37
5/11/2023 AP23-0068 20887 Martin Martinez $700.00
5/29/2023 AP23-0073 20953 McKesson $83.76
6/14/2023 STUDENT INTERN PY23.25 20990 Cisneros, Jac'Queline $577.85
6/14/2023 STUDENT INTERN PY23.25 20991 D'Aquino, Raul $680.98
6/14/2023 STUDENT INTERN PY23.25 21014 Romero, Xavier $69.26
6/15/2023 AP23-0076 21025 Anthony Beach $55.81
6/15/2023 AP23-0076 21033 Rachel McCormick $20,515.60
6/21/2023 AP23-0077 21050 GoTo Communications Inc./Jive $316.05
6/21/2023 AP23-0077 21052 Kaseya $1,115.21
6/21/2023 AP23-0077 21054 Luz Elva Gonzales $1,350.00
6/21/2023 AP23-0077 21055 Marlys Williams $462.50
6/21/2023 AP23-0078 21058 Joseph Leyba $670.00
6/22/2023 STUDENT INTERN PY23.26 21042 Arzate-Acosta, Carlos $577.85
6/22/2023 STUDENT INTERN PY23.26 21043 Castillo, Ayleen $96.97
6/22/2023 STUDENT INTERN PY23.26 21045 Olivas, LillyAna $96.97
6/26/2023 AP23-0080 21059 A bert Matthew Salas $273.21
6/26/2023 AP23-0080 21060 Alyssa Romero $151.13
6/26/2023 AP23-0080 21061 Gilbert Marquez $177.43
6/26/2023 AP23-0080 21062 Ivan Winchell $109.18
6/26/2023 AP23-0080 21063 Lilia Rogers $124.68
6/26/2023 AP23-0080 21064 Marina Maes $288.07
6/26/2023 AP23-0080 21065 Miguel Gonzales $352.57
6/28/2023 3314 21069 American Heritage Life Insurance $321.16
Company
6/28/2023 3316 21070 ReliaStar Life Insurance Company $200.00
6/28/2023 3317 21071 Security Benefit $3,540.00
6/28/2023 3318 21072 MG Trust Company $3,700.00
6/30/2023 00028176 00028176 Bank Charges $10.00
6/30/2023 AP23-0081 21066 ACES-Association of Charter School $8,979.17
Education Services

6/30/2023 AP23-0081 21067 Cognia, Inc. $688.00
6/30/2023 AP23-0081 21068 DMH Law LLC $2,693.75

Sub Total $49,817.38 /
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ACE Leadership High School
Bank Account Reconciliation Report (Actual GL Detail FY22-23)

Accounting Cycle: FY22-23; Bank: New Mexico Bank and Trust - Operating Account; Bank Account: -2893 - Operating; Statement Date: 06/30/2023; Include Unposted
Transactions: No; Created On: 7/11/2023 10:26:51 AM

Trans. Date Source Document Trans. No. Account Code Trans. Line Comment Debit Credit
06/01/2023 CR23-0108 00028351 11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000  Approve Cash Receipts Batch; Batch $100.00 $0.00
No.: CR23-0108;Receipt No.: 2
06/02/2023 3301 00028028  11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000  Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3301 $0.00 $3,264.06
06/02/2023 3301 00028028  24101-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000  Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3301 $0.00 $270.90
06/02/2023 3301 00028028  24106-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000  Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3301 $0.00 $152.56
06/02/2023 3301 00028028  24308-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000  Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3301 $0.00 $146.96
06/02/2023 3301 00028028  24330-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000  Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3301 $0.00 $466.20
06/02/2023 3301 00028028  26107-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000  Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3301 $0.00 $78.20
06/02/2023 3301 00028028  27127-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000  Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3301 $0.00 $129.41
06/02/2023 3301 00028028  27552-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000  Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3301 $0.00 $195.91
06/02/2023 3303 00028033  26107-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000  Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3303 $0.00 $10.52
06/02/2023 3303 00028033  27127-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000  Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3303 $0.00 $652.48
06/02/2023 3303 00028033  27552-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000  Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3303 $0.00 $20.75
06/02/2023 3303 00028033  24330-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000  Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3303 $0.00 $4,651.48
06/02/2023 3303 00028033  24308-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000  Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3303 $0.00 $1,859.62
06/02/2023 3303 00028033  24106-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000  Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3303 $0.00 $918.94
06/02/2023 3303 00028033  24101-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000  Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3303 $0.00 $785.95
06/02/2023 3303 00028033  11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000  Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3303 $0.00  $19,528.32
06/02/2023 3304 00028027  11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000  Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3304 $0.00  $33,313.74
06/02/2023 3304 00028027  24101-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000  Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3304 $0.00 $2,575.92
06/02/2023 3304 00028027  24106-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000  Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3304 $0.00 $1,402.16
06/02/2023 3304 00028027  24330-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000  Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3304 $0.00 $5,034.78
06/02/2023 3304 00028027  24308-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000  Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3304 $0.00 $1,900.68
06/02/2023 3304 00028027  27552-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000  Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3304 $0.00 $680.36
06/02/2023 3304 00028027  27127-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000  Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3304 $0.00 $1,272.00
06/02/2023 3304 00028027  26107-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000  Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3304 $0.00 $1,066.03
06/02/2023 AP23-0074 00027457  27127-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000  Disbursement for Voucher: AP23- $0.00 $3,610.00
0074; Fund=27127
06/02/2023 AP23-0074 00027457  27552-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000  Disbursement for Voucher: AP23- $0.00 $693.04
0074; Fund=27552
06/02/2023 AP23-0074 00027457  24101-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000  Disbursement for Voucher: AP23- $0.00 $205.20
0074; Fund=24101
06/02/2023 AP23-0074 00027457  11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000  Disbursement for Voucher: AP23- $0.00  $11,840.57
0074; Fund=11000
06/02/2023 AP23-0074 00027457  28211-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000  Disbursement for Voucher: AP23- $0.00 $1,637.50
0074; Fund=28211
06/02/2023 AP23-0074 00027457  31400-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000  Disbursement for Voucher: AP23- $0.00 $1,971.83
0074; Fund=31400
06/02/2023 AP23-0074 00027457  31701-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000  Disbursement for Voucher: AP23- $0.00  $11,494.78
0074; Fund=31701
06/02/2023 CR23-0106 00028348  26107-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000  Approve Cash Receipts Batch; Batch $12,442.24 $0.00
No.: CR23-0106;Receipt No.: 0
06/09/2023 3305 00028026  26107-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000  Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3305 $0.00 $114.84
06/09/2023 3305 00028026  24330-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000  Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3305 $0.00 $542.36
06/09/2023 3305 00028026  27552-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000  Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3305 $0.00 $73.30
06/09/2023 3305 00028026  27127-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000  Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3305 $0.00 $137.02
06/09/2023 3305 00028026  24101-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000  Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3305 $0.00 $277.48
06/09/2023 3305 00028026  11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000  Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3305 $0.00 $3,679.88
06/09/2023 3305 00028026  24308-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000  Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3305 $0.00 $204.74
06/09/2023 3305 00028026  24106-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000  Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3305 $0.00 $151.06
06/09/2023 3310 00028029  24106-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000  Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3310 $0.00 $1,427.66
06/09/2023 3310 00028029  24308-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000  Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3310 $0.00 $2,135.15
06/09/2023 3310 00028029  11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000  Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3310 $0.00  $38,682.27
06/09/2023 3310 00028029  24101-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000  Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3310 $0.00 $3,115.96
06/09/2023 3310 00028029  27127-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000  Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3310 $0.00 $1,313.53
06/09/2023 3310 00028029  24330-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000  Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3310 $0.00 $5,861.63
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ACE Leadership High School
Bank Account Reconciliation Report (Actual GL Detail FY22-23)

Accounting Cycle: FY22-23; Bank: New Mexico Bank and Trust - Operating Account; Bank Account: -2893 - Operating; Statement Date: 06/30/2023; Include Unposted
No; Created On: 7/11/2023 10:26:51 AM

Transactions:

Trans. Date

06/09/2023
06/09/2023
06/09/2023
06/09/2023
06/09/2023
06/09/2023
06/09/2023
06/09/2023
06/09/2023
06/09/2023
06/09/2023

06/09/2023

06/14/2023
06/14/2023

06/15/2023

06/15/2023

06/15/2023

06/16/2023

06/16/2023

06/16/2023

06/20/2023

06/20/2023

06/20/2023

06/20/2023

06/21/2023

06/21/2023

06/21/2023

06/21/2023

06/22/2023
06/22/2023

06/23/2023
06/23/2023
06/23/2023
06/23/2023
06/23/2023
06/23/2023
06/23/2023
06/23/2023
06/23/2023

Source Document Trans. No.

3310
3310
3311
3311
3311
3311
3311
3311
3311
3311
AP23-0075

AP23-0083

3309

00028029
00028029
00028030
00028030
00028030
00028030
00028030
00028030
00028030
00028030
00027670

00028152

00027653

STUDENT INTERN 00027586

PY23.25
AP23-0076

AP23-0076

AP23-0076

CR23-0102

CR23-0102

CR23-0109

CR23-0103

CR23-0104

CR23-0105

CR23-0105

AP23-0077

AP23-0077

AP23-0077

AP23-0078

3319

00027672

00027672

00027672

00028345

00028362

00028363

00028347

00028346

00028350

00028350

00027924

00027924

00027924

00027925

00028031

STUDENT INTERN 00027919

PY23.26
3320

3320
3320
3320
3320
3320
3320
3320
3321

00028034
00028034
00028034
00028034
00028034
00028034
00028034
00028034
00028035

Account Code

26107-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
27552-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
27552-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
26107-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24330-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
27127-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24101-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24308-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24106-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

27552-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
27552-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

27552-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

27127-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

31701-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

31600-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

31600-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

31701-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

28211-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

27127-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

27127-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

29102-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
29102-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

26107-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
27127-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
27552-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24308-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24330-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24101-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24106-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24106-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

Trans. Line Comment

Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3310
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3310
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3311
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3311
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3311
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3311
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3311
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3311
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3311
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3311
Disbursement for Voucher: AP23-
0075; Fund=11000
Disbursement for Voucher: AP23-
0083; Fund=11000

Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3309
Mark Paid Payroll Register
STUDENT INTERN PY23 25
Disbursement for Voucher: AP23-
0076; Fund=27552
Disbursement for Voucher: AP23-
0076; Fund=27127
Disbursement for Voucher: AP23-
0076; Fund=11000

Approve Cash Receipts Batch; Batch
No.: CR23-0102;Receipt No.: 0

Reversing: Approve Cash Receipts
Batch; Batch No.: CR23-
0102;Receipt No.: 0

Approve Cash Receipts Batch; Batch
No.: CR23-0109;Receipt No.: 0

Approve Cash Receipts Batch; Batch
No.: CR23-0103;Receipt No.: 0

Approve Cash Receipts Batch; Batch
No.: CR23-0104;Receipt No.: 0

Approve Cash Receipts Batch; Batch
No.: CR23-0105;Receipt No.: 0

Approve Cash Receipts Batch; Batch
No.: CR23-0105;Receipt No.: 0

Disbursement for Voucher: AP23-
0077; Fund=28211

Disbursement for Voucher: AP23-
0077; Fund=11000
Disbursement for Voucher: AP23-
0077; Fund=27127
Disbursement for Voucher: AP23-
0078; Fund=27127

Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3319

Mark Paid Payroll Register
STUDENT INTERN PY23 26
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3320

Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3320
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3320
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3320
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3320
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3320
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3320
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3320
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3321

Debit

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$285,981.54

$0.00

$285,981.52

$601.01

$1,162.75

$46,411.96

$23,750.04

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Credit

$1,216.86
$907.58
$225.27
$287.12
$1,5682.22
$435.15
$1,010.67
$13,508.35
$669.03
$573.89
$38,840.57

$872.92

$3,945.85
$20,757.47

$20,515.60
$3,045.66
$36,171.11

$0.00

$285,981.54

$0.00

$6.01

$11.63

$464.12

$237.50

$1,812.50
$5,074.35
$875.00
$670.00

$308.58
$1,682.10

$1,297.50
$435.16
$225.27
$669.04
$3,251.17
$19,735.98
$1,010.67
$727.25
$1,305.75
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ACE Leadership High School
Bank Account Reconciliation Report (Actual GL Detail FY22-23)

Accounting Cycle: FY22-23; Bank: New Mexico Bank and Trust - Operating Account; Bank Account-2893 - Operating; Statement Date: 06/30/2023; Include Unposted
No; Created On: 7/11/2023 10:26:51 AM

Transactions:

Trans. Date

06/23/2023
06/23/2023
06/23/2023
06/23/2023
06/23/2023
06/23/2023
06/23/2023
06/26/2023

06/26/2023

06/26/2023

06/26/2023

06/26/2023

06/26/2023

06/28/2023
06/28/2023
06/28/2023
06/28/2023
06/28/2023
06/28/2023
06/28/2023
06/28/2023
06/28/2023
06/28/2023
06/28/2023
06/28/2023
06/28/2023
06/28/2023
06/28/2023
06/28/2023
06/28/2023
06/29/2023
06/29/2023
06/29/2023
06/29/2023
06/29/2023
06/29/2023
06/29/2023
06/29/2023
06/29/2023
06/29/2023
06/29/2023
06/29/2023
06/29/2023
06/29/2023
06/29/2023
06/29/2023
06/29/2023
06/29/2023
06/29/2023
06/29/2023

Source Document Trans. No.

3321
3321
3321
3321
3321
3321
3321
AP23-0079

AP23-0079

AP23-0079

AP23-0080

AP23-0080

AP23-0080

3314
3314
3316
3317
3318
3318
3318
3322
3322
3322
3322
3322
3323
3323
3323
3323
3323
00028175
00028175
00028175
00028175
3284
3284
3284
3284
3284
3284
3284
3284
3341
3341
3341
3341
3341
3342
3342
3342

00028035
00028035
00028035
00028035
00028035
00028035
00028035
00028148

00028148

00028148

00028024

00028024

00028024

00028153
00028153
00028154
00028155
00028156
00028156
00028156
00028352
00028352
00028352
00028352
00028352
00028353
00028353
00028353
00028353
00028353
00028175
00028175
00028175
00028175
00028359
00028359
00028359
00028359
00028359
00028359
00028359
00028359
00028360
00028360
00028360
00028360
00028360
00028361
00028361
00028361

Account Code

24101-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24330-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24308-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
27552-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
27127-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
26107-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
27127-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

24101-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

27127-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

27552-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24106-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24106-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24106-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
27127-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24308-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24330-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24106-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24101-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24101-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24106-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24330-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24308-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24308-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24106-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24101-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24101-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24106-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24308-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24330-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
27127-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
26107-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
27552-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24330-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24308-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24106-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24101-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24101-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24106-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

Trans. Line Comment Debit
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3321 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3321 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3321 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3321 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3321 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3321 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3321 $0.00
Disbursement for Voucher: AP23- $0.00
0079; Fund=27127
Disbursement for Voucher: AP23- $0.00
0079; Fund=11000
Disbursement for Voucher: AP23- $0.00
0079; Fund=24101
Disbursement for Voucher: AP23- $0.00
0080; Fund=11000
Disbursement for Voucher: AP23- $0.00
0080; Fund=27127
Disbursement for Voucher: AP23- $0.00
0080; Fund=27552
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3314 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3314 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3316 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3317 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3318 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3318 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3318 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3322 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3322 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3322 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3322 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3322 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3323 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3323 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3323 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3323 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3323 $0.00
$4.93
$2,938.75
$0.00
$1,056.48
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3284 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3284 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3284 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3284 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3284 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3284 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3284 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3284 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3341 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3341 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3341 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3341 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3341 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3342 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3342 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3342 $0.00

Credit

$3,112.66
$50,807.01
$9,222.56
$2,131.69
$906.58
$1,311.60
$3,577.95
$3,343.17

$407.54
$174.15
$109.18
$1,064.98
$302.11

$293.76
$27.40
$200.00
$3,540.00
$3,295.62
$304.38
$100.00
$880.49
$4,168.79
$1,439.69
$3,145.76
$15,982.62
$4,843.59
$984.11
$558.30
$1,178.98
$275.64
$0.00
$0.00
$4,000.16
$0.00
$2,428.78
$107.04
$55.25
$150.19
$333.53
$92.88
$105.07
$74.32
$4,168.78
$880.55
$1,439.66
$3,145.72
$17,659.17
$5,257.51
$984.12
$558.28
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ACE Leadership High School
Bank Account Reconciliation Report (Actual GL Detail FY22-23)

Accounting Cycle: FY22-23; Bank: New Mexico Bank and Trust - Operating Account; Bank Account: -2893 - Operating; Statement Date: 06/30/2023; Include Unposted
No; Created On: 7/11/2023 10:26:51 AM

Transactions:

Trans. Date

06/29/2023
06/29/2023
06/30/2023
06/30/2023
06/30/2023
06/30/2023
06/30/2023
06/30/2023
06/30/2023
06/30/2023
06/30/2023
06/30/2023
06/30/2023
06/30/2023
06/30/2023
06/30/2023
06/30/2023
06/30/2023
06/30/2023
06/30/2023
06/30/2023
06/30/2023
06/30/2023
06/30/2023
06/30/2023
06/30/2023
06/30/2023
06/30/2023
06/30/2023
06/30/2023
06/30/2023
06/30/2023
06/30/2023
06/30/2023
06/30/2023
06/30/2023
06/30/2023

06/30/2023

Sub Total

Source Document Trans. No.

3342 00028361
3342 00028361
00028176 00028176
3283 00028358
3283 00028358
3283 00028358
3283 00028358
3283 00028358
3283 00028358
3283 00028358
3283 00028358
3308 00028354
3308 00028354
3308 00028354
3308 00028354
3308 00028354
3308 00028354
3308 00028354
3308 00028354
3312 00028355
3312 00028355
3312 00028355
3312 00028355
3312 00028355
3312 00028355
3312 00028355
3312 00028355
3313 00028357
3313 00028357
3313 00028357
3313 00028357
3313 00028357
3313 00028357
3313 00028357
3313 00028357
3313 00028357
AP23-0081 00028025
CR23-0107 00028349

Account Code

24308-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24330-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24106-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24101-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24330-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24308-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
26107-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
27127-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
27552-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
27127-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
27552-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
26107-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24308-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24330-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24101-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24106-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24106-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24101-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24330-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24308-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
26107-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
27552-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
27127-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
27127-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
27552-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
26107-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24308-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24330-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24101-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24106-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
29102-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

26107-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

Trans. Line Comment Debit Credit
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3342 $0.00 $275.67
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3342 $0.00 $1,178.92
$0.00 $10.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3283 $0.00 $103.97
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3283 $0.00 $4.30
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3283 $0.00 $7.14
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3283 $0.00 $16.77
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3283 $0.00 $7.57
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3283 $0.00 $8.60
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3283 $0.00 $4.30
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3283 $0.00 $2.15
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3308 $0.00 $125.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3308 $0.00 $73.30
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3308 $0.00 $206.20
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3308 $0.00 $302.88
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3308 $0.00 $1,084.72
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3308 $0.00 $554.97
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3308 $0.00 $302.09
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3308 $0.00 $5,928.07
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3312 $0.00  $54,184.15
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3312 $0.00 $2,804.27
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3312 $0.00 $5,151.80
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3312 $0.00 $10,069.59
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3312 $0.00 $2,811.69
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3312 $0.00 $1,914.21
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3312 $0.00 $680.35
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3312 $0.00 $1,160.43
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3313 $0.00 $122.35
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3313 $0.00 $384.46
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3313 $0.00 $211.44
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3313 $0.00 $219.89
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3313 $0.00 $1,035.23
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3313 $0.00 $534.10
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3313 $0.00 $317.92
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3313 $0.00 $5,348.69
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3313 $0.00 $18.08
Disbursement for Voucher: AP23- $0.00 $12,360.92
0081; Fund=11000
Approve Cash Receipts Batch; Batch $4,891.61 $0.00
No.: CR23-0107;Receipt No.: 0
$665,322.83 $908,551.68
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NEWMEXiCO

BANK & TRUST

1301 Central Avenue | Dubuque, IA 52001

ADDRESS SERVICE REQUESTED

ACE LEADERSHIP HIGH SCHOOL
1240 BELLAMAH AVE NW
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87104-2133

Statement Ending 06/30/2023

Page 1 of 12

Managing Your Accounts

ﬁ New Mexico Bank & Trust
Customer Care
Q el 877-280-1856
P.O. Box 1048
4 Mailing: Albuguerque, NM
87103-1048
_:I_ Website: www.NMB-T.com

Summary of Accounts
Account Type

Account Number

Ending Balance

PUBLIC FUNDS ANALYSIS CHECKING

XXXXXX2893 $1,380,562.53

PUBLIC FUNDS ANALYSIS CHECKING-XXXXXX2893

Account Summary

Date Description Amount
06/01/2023 Beginning Balance $1,613,488.70
8 Credit(s) This Period $374,705.63
139 Debit(s) This Period $607,631.80
06/30/2023 Ending Balance $1,380,562.53 V|
Deposits
Date Description Amount
06/01/2023  DEPOSIT $100.00

Other Credits
Date Description

1 item(s) totaling $100.00

Amount

06/02/2023 REC 9
AP DD PPD
SUB-CONTRACTOR
RTN CK 20953 POS PAY
APS PAYMENTS
ACE LEADERSHIP HS
ACE LDRSHP CS
BERNALILLO COUNT DISTR_PYMT
NEW MEXICO SCHOOL FOR
SANDOVAL COUNTY
ACH Paymen
MAY 2023 DISTRIBUTION SB-9
SANDOVAL COUNTY
ACH Paymen
MAY 2023 DISTRIBUTION HB-33
REC 9
AP DD PPD
SUB-CONTRACTOR

06/06/2023
06/16/2023

06/20/2023

06/20/2023

06/20/2023

06/30/2023

$12,442.24

$83.76
$285,981.52

$69,460.38

$595.00

$1,151.12

$4,891.61

877.280.1856 | NMB-T.com

7 item(s) totaling $374,605.63

£2) EQUAL HOUSING LENDER | MEMBER FDIC
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Statement Ending 06/30/2023 Page 2 of 12

FOR A CHANGE OF NAME OR ADDRESS PLEASE COMPLETETHE FORM BELOW
NAME

ADDRESS

CITY STATE ZIP

SOCIAL SECURITY

SIGNATURE DATE
HOWTO BALANCE YOUR ACCOUNT

NEW BALANCE $

. . . TRANSFER AMOUNT FROM OTHER SIDE
1. Subtract from your check register any service, miscellaneous, or

automatic charge(s) posted on this statement, and add to your ADD
register any interest posted on this statement.
2. Mark (V) your register after each check listed on front of DEPOSITS MADE
statement. SINCE ENDING DATE
3. Check off deposits shown on the statement against those shown ON A STATEMENT
in your check register.
4. Complete the form at right. SUBTOTAL
5. The final “balance” in the form to the right should agree with your
check register balance. If it does not, read ‘HINTS FOR FINDING g-T—IAE-?;“iENN?—-;LISTED ONTHIS OR PRIOR

DIFFERENCES” below.
NUMBER AMOUNT

HINTS FOR FINDING DIFFERENCES

Recheck all additions and subtractions or corrections.

Verify the carryover balance from page to page in your check register.

Make sure you have subtracted the service or miscellaneous charge(s)
from your check register balance, and added the current interest.

This section applies exclusively to electronic fund
transfers governed by Regulation E

In case of errors or questions about electronic transfers, telephone us
or write to us at the address printed on this statement as soon as you

can, if you think your statement or receipt is wrong or if you need more| | TOTAL CHECKS
information about a transfer on the statement or receipt. We must hear ——— ——}
NOT LISTED
from you no later than 60 days after we sent you the FIRST statement
on which the error or problem appeared. SUBTRACTTOTAL
CHECKS NO LISTED FROM BALANCE
. SUBTOTAL ABOVE
1. Tell us your name and account number (if any).
2. Describe the error or the transfer you are unsure about, and THIS SHOULD AGREE WITHYOUR CHECK REGISTER BALANCE
explain as clearly as you can why you believe there is an error or Balance subject to interest rate.
why you need more information. Average daily balance method (including current transactions): We figure the
3. Tell us the dollar amount of the suspected error. interest charge on your account by applying the periodic rate to the "average

daily balance" of your account.To get the "average daily balance" we take

We will investigate your complaint and will correct any error promptl the beginning balance of your account each day, add any new (purchases/
g Y p Y p ptly. advances/fees), and subtract (any unpaid interest or other finance charges

If we take more than 10 busine'ss c_lays to do this, we will re_zcredit your and) any payments or credits. This gives us the daily balance. Then, we
account for the amount you think is in error, so that you will have use add up all the daily balances for the billing cycle and divide the total by the
of the money during the time it takes us to complete our investigation. | [ number of days in the billing cycle. This gives us the "average daily balance".

This section applies exclusively to information pertaining to credit extended primarily for personal, family, or household purposes.
WHATTO DO IFYOU THINK YOU FIND A MISTAKE ON YOUR STATEMENT

If you think there is an error on your statement, write to us at the address may have to pay the amount in question.
printed on this statement.
While we investigate whether or not there has been an error, the

In your letter, give us the following information: following are true:
. Account information: Your name and account number.
. Dollar amount: The dollar amount of the suspected error.

e Description of the Problem: If you think there is an error on your *  We cannot try to collect the amount in question, or report you as

bill, describe what you believe is wrong and why you believe it is a delinquent on that amount.
mistake. . The charge in question may remain on your statement, and we may
continue to charge you interest on that amount. But, if we determine
You must contact us within 60 days after the error appeared on your that we made a mistake, you will not have to pay the amount in
statement. question or any interest or other fees related to that amount.

o While you do not have to pay the amount in question, you are
responsible for the remainder of your balance.
. We can apply any unpaid amount against your credit limit.

You must notify us of any potential errors in writing. You may call us, but
if you do we are not required to investigate any potential errors and you

{2) EQUAL HOUSING LENDER | MEMBER FDIC

Page 73 of 126



Statement Ending 06/30/2023 Page 3 of 12

PUBLIC FUNDS ANALYSIS CHECKING-XXXXXX2893 (continued)

Other Debits
Date Description Amount
06/05/2023 NMERB WEB PAY $47,245.67
ACE Leadership High Sc
02390

06/05/2023  TAX_REV_WWT_ECKS TRD PMNT $4,704.20
ACE LEADERSHIP HIGH SC
1573903488

06/06/2023  ACE LEADERSHIP H $28,428.06
ACH Paymen
NMPSIA BILLING JUNE 2023

06/09/2023  IRS USATAXPYMT $18,291.70
NEW MEXICO SCHOOL FOR
270356083052505

06/09/2023  Deluxe Small Bus EDI/ACH $872.92
ACE LEADERSHIP H
17082000236625

06/09/2023  ACE LEADERSHIP H Payroll $54,660.64
ACE LEADERSHIP H
AXXXXX4819

06/09/2023  ACE LEADERSHIP H $5,180.68
ACH Paymen
NMRHCA MAY 2023

06/09/2023  ACE LEADERSHIP H $38,840.57
ACH Paymen
RENT June 2023

06/14/2023  IRS USATAXPYMT $3,945.85
NEW MEXICO SCHOOL FOR
270356573533298

06/20/2023  LEASE DIRECT WEB PAY $1,500.20
ACE Leadership High Sc
80026696

06/21/2023 ~ CENTURYLINK AUTO PAY $177.60
14629776465

06/22/2023  IRS USATAXPYMT $308.58
NEW MEXICO SCHOOL FOR
270357362453802

06/23/2023  IRS USATAXPYMT $27,352.04
NEW MEXICO SCHOOL FOR
270357444278696

06/23/2023  ACE LEADERSHIP H Payroll $72,375.80
ACE LEADERSHIP H
AXXXXX4819

06/27/2023  VISA PAYMENT $4,627.42
BL ACCT ACE LEADERSHIP
429824XXXXX2675

06/28/2023  IRS USATAXPYMT $7,840.62
NEW MEXICO SCHOOL FOR
270357984403267

06/28/2023  ACE LEADERSHIP H Payroll $25,617.35
ACE LEADERSHIP H
AXXXXX4819

06/29/2023  IRS USATAXPYMT $8,254.50
NEW MEXICO SCHOOL FOR
270358041167668

06/29/2023  NMERB WEB PAY $78,776.49
ACE Leadership High Sc
02390

06/29/2023  ACE LEADERSHIP H Payroll $27,293.88
ACE LEADERSHIP H
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Statement Ending 06/30/2023 Page 4 of 12

PUBLIC FUNDS ANALYSIS CHECKING-XXXXXX2893 (continued)

Other Debits (continued)

Date Description Amount
AXXXXX4819

06/30/2023  TAX_REV_WKC_ECKS TRD PMNT $154.80
ACE LEADERSHIP HIGH SC
XXXXX6144

06/30/2023  TAX_REV_WWT_ECKS TRD PMNT $8,192.16
ACE LEADERSHIP HIGH SC
1654029440

06/30/2023  STATE OF NM DWS Ul PAYMENT $3,347.06
NEW MEXICO SCHOOL FOR

2328210

06/30/2023  ACE LEADERSHIP H $8,577.23
ACH Paymen
NMRHCA JUNE 2023

24 item(s) totaling $476,566.02

Checks Cleared

Check Nbr Date Amount Check Nbr Date Amount Check Nbr Date Amount
20820 06/01/2023 $996.69 20969 06/06/2023 $900.00 21009 06/21/2023 $428.76
20888* 06/09/2023 $230.00 20970 06/08/2023 $1,550.00 21010 06/20/2023 $265.50
20909* 06/06/2023 $110.82 20971 06/07/2023 $306.65 21011 06/14/2023 $577.85
20915* 06/21/2023 $492.38 20972 06/13/2023 $503.19 21012 06/16/2023 $577.85
20920* 06/01/2023 $3,180.25 20973 06/13/2023 $700.00 21013 06/16/2023 $514.53
20922* 06/02/2023 $260.34 20974 06/07/2023 $937.50 21015* 06/20/2023 $648.36
20933* 06/07/2023 $80.00 20975 06/07/2023 $1,509.30 21016 06/16/2023 $577.85
20936* 06/06/2023 $100.00 20976 06/06/2023 $516.90 21017 06/20/2023 $577.85
20937 06/06/2023 $1,970.00 20977 06/23/2023 $51.21 21018 06/26/2023 $577.85
20938 06/07/2023 $2,000.00 20978 06/12/2023 $197.19 21019 06/15/2023 $577.85
20939 06/07/2023 $256.53 20979 06/09/2023 $11,494.78 21020 06/21/2023 $124.67
20940 06/02/2023 $250.32 20980 06/15/2023 $577.85 21021 06/15/2023 $577.85
20941 06/05/2023 $355.04 20981 06/14/2023 $831.82 21022 06/26/2023 $428.76
20942 06/06/2023 $4,489.00 20982 06/15/2023 $577.85 21023 06/22/2023 $115.02
20943 06/07/2023 $128.75 20983 06/21/2023 $166.23 21024 06/20/2023 $1,101.11
20944 06/06/2023 $1,293.00 20984 06/16/2023 $577.85 21026* 06/21/2023 $218.20
20945 06/05/2023 $147.28 20985 06/15/2023 $577.85 21027 06/26/2023 $2,693.75
20946 06/09/2023 $240.00 20986 06/22/2023 $41.56 21028 06/21/2023 $1,050.00
20947 06/09/2023 $9,770.00 20987 06/16/2023 $577.85 21029 06/27/2023 $1,880.64
20948 06/07/2023 $459.86 20988 06/21/2023 $577.85 21030 06/28/2023 $217.93
20949 06/14/2023 $35.39 20989 06/15/2023 $514.53 21031 06/22/2023 $2,208.25
20950 06/09/2023 $465.00 20992* 06/14/2023 $577.85 21032 06/21/2023 $1,890.00
20951 06/08/2023 $1,201.41 20993 06/15/2023 $577.85 21034* 06/20/2023 $46.62
20952 06/06/2023 $1,770.25 20994 06/15/2023 $577.85 21035 06/22/2023 $1,318.43
20953 06/05/2023 $83.76 20995 06/15/2023 $577.85 21036 06/20/2023 $3,132.78
20954 06/13/2023 $1,255.80 20996 06/26/2023 $577.85 21037 06/21/2023 $123.32
20955 06/02/2023 $93.16 20997 06/20/2023 $475.46 21038 06/22/2023 $20,540.54
20956 06/06/2023 $3,017.00 20998 06/14/2023 $739.21 21039 06/22/2023 $375.70
20957 06/07/2023 $688.40 20999 06/21/2023 $514.53 21040 06/23/2023 $108.47
20958 06/07/2023 $364.00 21000 06/29/2023 $69.26 21041 06/28/2023 $640.00
20959 06/08/2023 $209.99 21001 06/14/2023 $577.85 21044* 06/29/2023 $96.97
20960 06/06/2023 $1,277.50 21002 06/26/2023 $96.97 21046* 06/30/2023 $138.52
20963* 06/06/2023 $8,979.17 21003 06/16/2023 $514.53 21047 06/26/2023 $577.85
20964 06/06/2023 $762.50 21004 06/15/2023 $577.85 21048 06/30/2023 $96.97
20965 06/12/2023 $205.20 21005 06/21/2023 $428.76 21049 06/28/2023 $250.00
20966 06/09/2023 $470.00 21006 06/15/2023 $428.76 21051* 06/23/2023 $625.00
20967 06/14/2023 $397.50 21007 06/21/2023 $62.33 21053* 06/30/2023 $1,606.00
20968 06/07/2023 $1,971.83 21008 06/20/2023 $577.85 21056* 06/30/2023 $1,509.30
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Statement Ending 06/30/2023 Page 5 of 12

PUBLIC FUNDS ANALYSIS CHECKING-XXXXXX2893 (continued)

Checks Cleared (continued)

Check Nbr Date Amount
21057 06/30/2023 $350.19
* Indicates skipped check number 115 item(s) totaling $131,065.78

Daily Balances

Date Amount Date Amount Date Amount
05/31/2023 $1,613,488.70 06/12/2023 $1,362,600.89 06/23/2023 $1,560,161.24
06/01/2023 $1,609,411.76  06/13/2023 $1,360,141.90 06/26/2023 $1,555,208.21
06/02/2023 $1,621,250.18 06/14/2023 $1,352,458.58 06/27/2023 $1,548,700.15
06/05/2023 $1,568,714.23 06/15/2023 $1,346,314.64 06/28/2023 $1,514,134.25
06/06/2023 $1,515,183.79  06/16/2023 $1,628,955.70 06/29/2023 $1,399,643.15
06/07/2023 $1,506,480.97 06/20/2023 $1,691,836.47 06/30/2023 $1,380,562.53
06/08/2023 $1,503,519.57 06/21/2023 $1,685,581.84

06/09/2023 $1,363,003.28 06/22/2023 $1,660,673.76
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Statement Ending 06/30/2023

DEPOSIT TICKET
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Statement Ending 06/30/2023
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MOZ0ABEF 130700R5LAEO0DE k8 28T 3N
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#000020964 06/06 $762.50

#000020965 06/12 $205.20
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Statement Ending 06/30/2023
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#000020971 06/07 $306.65

ACE Leadersblp High Setioal 00020922,
1260 Bellat Ave. N T e
uictqse, N §7104 A, | voudme,

sish o v

PAY: Fos unceedthve and 197100

VR

i
70 THE ORDER O i
a

ACE Leadersin High Scoat -
1240 Dellamal Ave. 5 -
oy tiing Now Misslen baeeand Trast Loy
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#000020981 06/14 $831.82

#000020982 06/15 $577.85

#000020983 06/21 $166.23
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Statement Ending 06/30/2023 Page 9 of 12
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Page 81 of 126




Statement Ending 06/30/2023 Page 11 of 12

I : . ]
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#000021037 06/21 $123.32 #000021038 06/22 $20,540.54 #000021039 06/22 $375.70

ACE Leadership High Sehoal HEWMEXIEO BANK & TRUET 000210 ACE Leadership High Sehool HEW MEXIEO BANK & TRUET 20021 0utEs. l ACE Leadership mg“ Setaol NEW HE000 B0 4 TRUST. 210480
1240 Balierl Ave. NV . T2 Belluth Ave. N7 1240 Bellumsh Ave ssenn
Albuguerqus, NM 87104 iquerque, NM 87104 bugeryn, NM mu
ik pi ! N bane: $05 2421733 s | sz
[eEE A L
. R
PAYs Quotunddcigh st 7100 DoTiARS i F3Y, Six ot oty end o010 i PAY: Nty BOLLARS s
—— T T - i bt - H ETor H
Glin
TO THE ORDER 0T Tt npzkor: é TOTIIE GROER OF: ;
Sty o, G A £ 54 Uy o o Adaon - Divionin Nt L
28885 Nebwork Pico DY Boiser 2316 Witna Rord W
Chicago, T, 80673-1265 /L/ EL L0 arngon T 70100097 Wy Albsquerque, Kb 87104
Ea
FOZTI0LAR 1340 POUR Bl 11:00DE 18 28831 00000 kOBL 1 WOEi04 P 1107008 55 IH000G 18 283 WOZ104 4w # 107006 5% (000G 48 2893+

#000021040 06/23 $108.47 #000021041 06/28 $640.00 #000021044 06/29 $96.97

Page 82 of 126



Statement Ending 06/30/2023

Page 12 of 12

ACE Leadership High Schoal
3240 Beftmah Ave, N
Alberque, NM $7104

Phag: 505 2424783

paY; ey

HEW MEXCO BANK & TRUST
347107

" AT
sroverhea | wmamn

TOTHE ORDER OF:

9301 Voloann RANW.

No17
Albuguergie, NM. €121

WO IOME® 1240700856 4F0UDE B (AT AW

ACE Leadership High Schoal
1240 Bellsmah Ave,

Albaguczaye, NM 7104

Fhone: $03 202,473

[

TO THE ORDER OF:
Natharic) Rae]
1610 Son Sl Ra SW
Albuquaique, NM 87105

#O2IOL T
et e

10700E54 120008 14 28930

ACE Leadership High Schoal
124D Belamat Avo, W
Alaguerque, XM 87104
Fhoa: 05 2024735

NEWNDXRD B A TRUBT 2108 I
ssssyior0
i
e

TR
et avmen]

Ahagesrque, NM §7102

v - s g

prr— i

TO THE ORDER OF: i

Carlos Sandovel 8
T2y v 2

%@;@[

WO IDLE

1130 7DDE5L 41i00DE 38 2893%

#000021046 06/30

$138.52

#000021047 06/26

$577.85

#000021048

06/30 $96.97

ACE Leadership High Schaol
1240 Belanat Ave: N
Albugueraue, N 57104

NEWEAICD BANK & TRUST.
sassigior

PAY: Two bundond iy and 00/100

00021040
i |

DOLEARS

7O THE ORDER OF:
‘Cerae Rewion Castlo Najar
2031 Likoview RASW
Albuguargus, NM 87105

m@ |

B o

ACE Leadership High Schasl
1240 Bolemah Ave. RW.
Albugoeqae, NM 7104

asy1010

NEW ME0 BANK £ TRUST

000210812

[am [ ] 0

PAY: Six undred y-five and DOVL0D

o
DOLLARS

10 THE ORDER OF:
I . Quinoncs.Maldenade
(342 Fuluven Ave SW.
Albuguorque, NM. 87105

ACE Leadership High Schaol
1240 Belama Ave, N
‘lbugeraue, NV 67104

PAY: O thovsens six hundeed ix and 107100

NEW MERI0 BANK & TRUST

ssayiom
T
o

00021088=

7O THE ORDER OF:
LS and Associto .

00 Cumivo Espanol N
Albugucegue, B4 57107

5811

¥OZi0L A" 440 FODE 5 4R0D0E b8 28930

02405 b 1740 700 54 bEDOOE 4B 2BTAF

W021053%

11307008 5L 4300DE 48 26937

#000021049 06/28

$250.00

#000021051 06/23

$625.00

'PAY: One thoosand e bundred nive 204 30/100

" NEW HEXCO BAHK B TRUST
ACE Loadership High Schout i b 000210E8mS |
Albuguergue, N 87104

DOLLARS

TOTIE GRDER OF:

9109 Vilsge Ave NE
Afboquenue, KM 87122

#OZ108E% 17107D0E 5L D00 48 28330

[Ey—

ACE Lendership High Sehaol
1240 Dafamab ve, N
Alqieraue, NM 87104

ravy 151100

NEWMEEO DAN & TRUST
4107

Vouein
Py

TOTIIE OEDER DR
SeanMichsel Oumer
3200 1 Tobose Drve NW
Augiergie, NM 7103

WO E40574 124070065k 1120006 kB 2ARAT

#000021056 06/30

$1,509.30

#000021057 06/30

$350.19

#000021053

06/30 $1,606.00
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’k BL ACCT ACE LEADERSHIP @
ACE LEADERSHIP HS
”EWMEXIG” Account Nume:J:e WWZG?S V’SA

BANK & TRUST

Bonus Points Household
SCOR=CARD Available Balance
0 60,886
Account lnauiries
Billing Cycle 06/12/2023 ‘a‘ Call us at: (833) 208-3213
Days In Billing Cycle 29 Lost or Stolen Card: (866) 839-3485
Previous Balance $8,651.60
Purchases + $4,627.42
Cash + $0.00
o8 e ropeiioct & $0.00 B Write us at PO BOX 31535, TAMPA, FL 33631-3535
Special + $0.00
Credits - $0.00
Payments - $8,651.60-
Other Charges + $0.00
Finance Charges + $0.00 NEW BALANCE $4,627.42
NEW BALANCE $4,627.42 v MINIMUM PAYMENT
PAYMENT DUE DATE 07/07/2023
Total Credit Line $20,000.00
Available Credit Line $15,372.58 NOTE: Grace period to avoid a finance charge on purchases, pay
Available Cash $0.00 entire new balance by payment due date. Finance charge accrues on
Amount Over Credit Line $0.00 cash advances until paid and will be billed on your next statement.
Amount Past Due $0.00
Disputed Amount $0.00
TOTAL CORPORATE ACTIVITY $8,651.60-
Trans Date [ PostDate | Reference Number | Transaction Description [ Amount
05/26 05/26 3616297 INTERNET PMT-THANK YOU $8,651.60-

SCORECARD HAS GREAT GADGETS! REDEEM YOUR BONUS POINTS FOR AN ARRAY OF TOOLS, GADGETS AND
ELECTRONICS FROM BRAND NAMES LIKE CRAFTSMAN, APPLE, COLEMAN, SAMSUNG, SONY AND MORE! REMEMBER TO
SHOP THROUGH THE SCOREMORE MALL TO EARN EVEN MORE BONUS POINTS AT PARTICIPATING RETAILERS. START
YOUR SHOPPING SPREE BY LOGGING IN AT WWW.SCORECARDREWARDS.COM!

PLEASE DETACH COUPON AND RETURN PAYMENT USING THE ENCLOSED ENVELOPE - ALLOW UP TO 7 DAYS FOR RECEIPT -

HEARTLAND FINANCIAL USA * [EEACcountNGmberas
11935 RILEY ST T HHEHE #HEEE 2675
S -11
OVERLAND PARK KS 66213-1127 NEWMEXICO A
BANK & TRUST name/address change D

on back of this coupon
AMOUNT OF PAYMENT ENCLOSED

06/12/23 $4,627.42 07/07/23 $ : E
: . ) n
BL ACCT ACE LEADERSHIP = MAKE CHECK PAYABLE JO:
ACE LEADERSHIP HS ¢’ r £ %
1240 BELLAMAH NW — |1t |G |I|.|IIu|II||||I||I||III||I|||
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87 — i
= VISA
PO BOX 4517

CAROL STREAM IL 60197-4517

17 4298 2433 1491 2k7?5 00009300 DO4e27?42 1
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IMPORTANT INFORMATION

Finance Charge Calculation Methods and Computation of Average Daily Balance Subject to Finance Charge: The Finance Charge Calculation Method
applicable to your account for Cash Advances and Credit Purchases of goods and services that you obtain through the use of your card is specified on the
front side of this statement and explained below:

Method A - Average Daily Balance (including current transactions): The Finance Charge on purchases and cash advances begins from the date the
transaction posted o your account. There is no grace period.

The Finance Charges for a billing cycle are computed by applying the Periodic Rate to the “average daily balance” of your account. To get the average daily
balance, we take the beginning balance of your account each day, add any new purchases or cash advances, and subtract any payments, credits,
non-accruing fees, and unpaid finance charges. This gives us the daily balance. Then we add up all the daily balances for the billing cycle and divide the total
by the number of days in the billing cycle.

Method E - Average Daily Balance (excluding current transactions): To avoid incurring an additional Finance Charge on the balance of purchases (and cash
advances if Method E is specified as applicable fo cash advances) reflected on your monthly statement, you must pay the New Balance shown on your
monthly statement on or before the Payment Due Date. The grace period for the New Balance of purchases extends to the Payment Due Date.

The Finance Charges for a billing cycle are computed by applying the Periodic Rate to the “average daily balance” of purchases (and if applicable, cash
advances). To get the average daily balance, we take the beginning balance of your account each day and subtract any payments, credits, non-accruing fees,
and unpaid finance charges. We do not add in any new purchases or cash advances. This gives us the daily balance. Then we add up all the daily balances
for the billing cycle and divide the total by the number of days in the billing cycle.

Method G - Average Daily Balance (including current transactions): To avoid incurring an additional Finance Charge on the balance of purchases (and cash
advances, if Method G is specified as applicable fo cash advances) reflected on your monthly statement and, on any new purchases (and if applicable, cash
advances) appearing on your next monthly statement, you must pay the New Balance, shown on your monthly statement, on or before the Payment Due Date.
The grace period for the New Balance of purchases extends to the Payment Due Date.

The Finance Charges for a billing cycle are computed by applying the Periodic Rate to the “average daily balance” of purchases (and if applicable, cash
advances). To get the average daily balance, we take the beginning balance of your account each day, add any new purchases or cash advances, and
subiract any payments, credits, non-accruing fees, and unpaid finance charges. This gives us the daily balance. Then we add up all the daily balances for the
billing cycle and divide the total by the number-of days in the billing cycle. _

Payment Crediting and Credit Balance: Payments received at the location specified on the front of the statement after the phrase “MAKE CHECK PAYABLE
TO" will be credited to the account specified on the payment coupon as of the date of receipt. Payments received at a different location or payments that do
not conform to the requirements set forth on or with the periodic statement (e.g. missing payment stub, payment envelope other than as provided with your
statement, multiple checks or multiple coupons in the same envelope) may be subject to delay in crediting, but shall be credited within five days of receipt. If
there is a credit balance due on your account, you may request in writing, a full refund. Submit your request to the Account Inquiries address on the front of
this statement.

By sending your check, you are authorizing the use of the information on your check to make a one-time electronic debit from the account on which the check
is drawn. This electronic debit, which may be posted to your account as early as the date your check is received, wilt be only for the amount of your check.
The original check will be destroyed and we will retain the image in our records. If you have questions please call the customer service number on the front of
this billing statement.

Closing Date: The closing date is the last day of the billing cycle; all transactions received after the closing date will appear on your next statement.

Annual Fee: If your account has been assessed an annual fee, you may avoid paying this annual fee by sending written notification of termination within 30
days following the mailing date of this bill. Submit your request to the Account Inquiries address on the front of this statement. You may use your card(s)
during this 30 day period but immediately thereafter must send your card(s), which you have cut in half, to this same address.

Negative Credit Reports: You are hereby notified that a negative credit report reflecting on your credit record may be submitied to a credit reporting agency if
you fail to fulfill the terms of your credit obligations.

BILLING RIGHTS SUMMARY

In Case of Errors or Inquiries About Your Bill: If you suspect there is an error on your account or you need information about a transaction on your bill, send
your written inquiry to the Account Inquiries address on the front of this statement within 60 days of the date of the statement containing the transaction in
question. You may telephone us, however a written request is required to preserve your rights.

In your letter, give us the following information:

+ * Your name and account number.
+ The dollar amount of the suspected error.
* Describe the error and explain, if you can, why you believe there is an error. If you need more information, describe the item you are unsure about.

You do not have to pay any amount in question while we are investigating, but you are still obligated to pay the parts of your bill that are not in question. While
we investigate your question, we cannot report you as delinquent or take any action to collect the amount you question.

Please provide a legal document evidencing your name change, such as a court document.
Please use blue or black ink to complete form

NAME CHANGE st | L C Lt e
Arst | | | [ L0 L L L L e | | [ p L]
ADDRESS CHANGE steet | ||l r b
IR
IR
oty | L L Ll bl Lt ] sete | | [zpcede |
HomePhone (| | | P[] | J-1 1 [ ]| BusinessPhone (| | | )| [ | |-[ [ |||
celiPhone (| | | D[ | | -1 L] E-mail Address

SIGNATURE REQUIRED .
TO AUTHORIZE CHANGES Signature
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BL ACCT ACE LEADERSHIP

ACE LEADERSHIP HS

Account Number: #### #i## #iH# 2675
Page 3 of 3

OFFICE CARD 1 Payments & Other Purchases & Other Cash Advances Total Activity

HinH A 1114 Credits Charges
$0.00 $3,353.95 $0.00 $3,353.95

Trans Date | Post Date | Plan Name Reference Number Description Amount
0517 05/18 PBUSO2 24071053137939117776615 MISTER CAR WASH 388 - ALBUQUERQUE $10.78v
NM
06/09 06/11 PBUS02  24755423161171614845233 WYNDHAM PHILADELPHIA PA $765.67 /
06/09 06/11 PBUS02  24755423161171614845357 WYNDHAM PHILADELPHIA PA $764.49
06/09 06/11 PBUS02  24755423161171614845969 WYNDHAM PHILADELPHIA PA $764.49,
06/10 06/12 PBUS02  24755423162161625281303 WYNDHAM PHILADELPHIA PA $1,04852,

OFFICE CARD 2 Payments & Other Purchases & Other Cash Advances Total Activity

ikt i A 1163 Credits Charges
$0.00 $1,273.47 $0.00 $1,273.47

11

ranoilde count petal

Trans Date | Post Date | Plan Name Reference Number Description

05/15 05/16 PBUS02 24692163135108617511785 IN *HERRERA COACHES INC 505-2421108 $531.56 /
NM

05/23 05/24 PBUS02  24943003144898000086882 COSTCO WHSE #0116 ALBUQUERQUE NM $174.15 /

05/23 05/24 PBUSO2  24943003144898000086866 COSTCO WHSE #0116 ALBUQUERQUE NM $186.79 e

05/25 05/26 PBUS02  24226383146091001502089 SAMSCLUB #4938 ALBUQUERQUE NM $111.86 .

05/24 05/26 PBUSO2  24040483145837008053788 FOURWINDS TRAVEL CENTER $44.50 .”
ALBUQUERQUE NM

05/24 05/26 PBUS02  24040483145837008053820 FOURWINDS TRAVEL CENTER $53.61
ALBUQUERQUE NM

06/01 06/04 PBUS02  24639233153900016000012 GENERAL MAILING AND SHIPP 505-8833223 $171.00,~—
NM

MANAGE YOUR CARD ACCOUNT ONLINE. IT'S FREE! IT'S EASY! SIMPLY GO TO WWW.EZCARDINFO.COM AND ENROLL IN
OUR ONLINE SERVICE. YOU CAN REVIEW ACCOUNT INFORMATION, TRACK SPENDING, SET ALERT NOTIFICATIONS,
DOWNLOAD FILES, AND MUCH MORE. MANAGING YOUR ACCOUNT IS FAST, SECURE AND EASY WITH EZCARDINFO.

ENROLL TODAY!

Ending Household
Balance Balance

0 60,886

Points
Redeemed

0

Points
Adjusted

0

Beginning
Balance

ance Charae Summarny Plan avel informatio

Plan Plan Average Periodic | Corresponding | Finance |Effective APR|Effective| Ending
Name Description Daily Balance Rate * APR Charges| Fees*™* APR Balance
Purchases
PBUS02 PURCHASE G $0.00 1.45833%(M) 17.5000%(V) $0.00 $0.00 0.0000% $4,627.42
001
Cash
CBUSO02 CASH ADVANCE A $0.00 2.29166%(M) 27.5000%(V) $0.00 $0.00 0.0000% $0.00
001

Days In Billing Cycle: 29

* Periodic Rate (M)=Monthly (D)=Daily
APR = Annual Percentage Rate

** includes cash advance and foreign currency fees
1 FCM = Finance Charge Method
(V) = Variable Rate If you have a variable rate account the periodic rate and Annual Percentage Rate (APR) may vary.
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®)

MCW0388
NM ALB-2nd St.
2300 N 4th St NW
Albuquerque, NM 87102
505-242-1553
5/17/2023 8:19 AM

YOUR CASHIER TODAY 1S: Jason

(19068

1 EX WASH $10.00
SUBTOTAL: $10.00
TAXES: $0.78
TOTAL: $10.78
TENDERED: $0. 00
CHANGE DUE: $0.00

Share the Shine! Visit us at
https://mistercarwash. com/survey/
to tell us how we're doing.

LA
PAID

VISA Sale XXXX XXXX XXXX 1114

Thank you
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PURCHASE ORDER

Z29 ACE Leadership High School ‘
% 1240 Bellamah Ave NW

W Albuguerque, NM 87104
.\ Ph:505-242-4733

Original Copy
PO Number: PO23-0045

BILL TO:
ACE Leadership High School
1240 Bellamah Ave. NW

Albuguerque NM 87104
TO:
DBA HTLF Card Services
320 Gold Street SW - Suite 100 SHIPTO:
Albuquerque NM 87102 ACE Leadership High School

q 1240 Bellamah Ave. NW
Albuquerque NM 87104
PR Requested by:

Issue Date: 07/01/2022 Bid Number:

Change Number: 1
PR Number:

Qty Unit Part# f»; = s Description}, e P s
1.0000 Ea Fuel for school vehicles. )
11000-2600-56211-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
1.0000 Ea Maintenance - School Vehicle
11000-2600-56211-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
1.0000 Ea SCHOOL VEHICLE REGISTRATION -January
2023 CHEVY LIC#192SNL
11000-2600-53711-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
Comments: Automobile Fuel for School Vehicles

IMPORTANT
PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL INVOICES,
PACKAGES AND CORRESPONDENCE.

SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS
1.C.0.D’s are not to be accepted.
2 Purchase Order Number must appear on all shipping labels.

By

PO Typ

Quote Notes: R. Gonzales
e: Dollar Amount

Allbg,_ qut.’-:i Q;%Unit,}?nicg_*g; .qé‘];;z_gc&l{_atg—"‘,; Total Price’

$4,825.43 0.00% $4,825.43

$4,825.43
$1,000.00 0.00% $1,000.00

$1,000.00
$125.00 0.00% $125.00

$125.00
Subtotal: $5,950.43
Tax: $0.00
Shipping: $0.00
TOTAL: $5,950.43

Ed
ve ér o T

Authorized Signature
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4 WYNDHAM®

Hotels and Resorts

Wyndham Philadelphia Historic District
400 Arch Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106
T: 215-923-8660 F: 215-923-2208

Marina Maes

1240 Dellamah street
Medicine Lodge , KS 67104
us

COPY OF INVOICE
Membership No
Group Code
Company Name :

Room No. 1614
Arrival : 06/06/23
Departure : 06/09/23
Page No. :10of1
Cashier No. 118

Folio No. 127993
Conf. No. : 30201685
TA Record

Locator:

Thank You For Staying With Us

Date Text Charges Credits
uUsD USD
06/06/23 Room Charge 219.00
06/06/23 Occupancy Tax 8.5% 18.75
06/06/23 Sales Tax 7% 15.44
06/06/23 Philadelphia Hospitality improvement 1.64
Levy
06/07/23 Room Charge 219.00
06/07/23 Occupancy Tax 8.5% 18.75
06/07/23 Sales Tax 7% 15.44
06/07/23 Philadelphia Hospitality Improvement 1.64
Levy
06/08/23 Room Charge 220.00
06/08/23 Occupancy Tax 8.5% 18.84
06/08/23 Sales Tax 7% 15.52
06/08/23 Philadelphia Hospitality Improvement 1.65
Levy
06/09/23 Visa 765.67 |/

Total / Balance

765.67  765.67 /0.00

Please contact the Hotel Manager about any issues with your stay. Wyndham Hotels and Resorts or affiliates may contact you about
goods and services unless you call 888-946-4283 or write Wyndham Worldwide Hotels, Inc. 22 Sylvan Way, Parsippany, NJ 07054 to opt

out. View our Wyndham Hotels and Resorts website about our policy.
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WYNDHAM®

Hotels and Resorts

Wyndham Philadelphia Historic District
400 Arch Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106
T: 215-923-8660 F: 215-923-2208

Alyssa Romero

500 Dolores Dr SW
Albuquerque , NM 87121
us

INVOICE
Membership No
Group Code
Company Name :

Room No.
Arrival

Departure
Page No.

Cashier No.

Folio No.
Conf. No.
TA Record
Locator:

Thank You For Staying With Us

1 626

: 06/06/23
: 06/09/23
:10of1

118
: 27994
: 23523497

Date Text Charges Credits
: usSD UsSD
06/06/23 Room Charge 219.00
06/06/23 Occupancy Tax 8.5% 18.75
06/06/23 Sales Tax 7% 15.44
06/06/23 Philadelphia Hospitality Improvement 1.84
Levy
06/07/23 Room Charge 219.00
06/07/23. Occupancy Tax 8.5% 18.75
06/07/23 Sales Tax 7% 15.44
06/07/23 Philadelphia Hospitality Improvement 1.64
Levy
06/08/23 Room Charge 219.00
06/08/23 Occupancy Tax 8.5% 18.75
06/08/23 Sales Tax 7% 15.44
06/08/23 Philadelphia Hospitality Improvement 1.64
Levy /
06/09/23 Visa 764.49 i

Total / Balance

76449  764.49 /0.00

_ Please contact the Hotel Manager about any issues with your stay. Wyndham Hotels and Resorts or affiliates may contact you about
goods and services unless you call 888-946-4283 or write Wyndham Worldwide Hotels, Inc. 22 Sylvan Way, Parsippany, NJ 07054 to opt

out. View our Wyndham Hotels and Resorts website about our policy.
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4 WYNDHAM®

Hotels and Resorts

Wyndham Philadelphia Historic District
400 Arch Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106
T: 215-923-8660 F: 215-923-2208

Matthew Salas

9016 Spreen street
Albuquerque , NM 87121
us

INVOICE
Membership No
Group Code
Company Name :

Room No. 1444
Arrival : 06/06/23
Departure : 06/09/23
Page No. :10of1
Cashier No. 118

Folio No. . 28017
Conf. No. : 23523170
TA Record

Locator:

Thank You For Staying With Us

Date Text Charges Credits
USD usSD
06/06/23 Room Charge 219.00
06/06/23 Occupancy Tax 8.5% 18.75
06/06/23 Sales Tax 7% 15.44
06/06/23 Philadelphia Hospitality Improvement 1.64
Levy
06/07/23 Room Charge 219.00
06/07/23 Occupancy Tax 8.5% 18.75
06/07/23 Sales Tax 7% 15.44
06/07/23 Philadelphia Hospitality Improvement 1.64
Levy
06/08/23 Room Charge 219.00
06/08/23 Occupancy Tax 8.5% 18.75
06/08/23 Sales Tax 7% 15.44
06/08/23 Philadelphia Hospitality Improvement 1.64
Levy 7
06/09/23 Visa 764.49 V

Total / Balance

764.49  764.49 /0.00

Please contact the Hotel Manager about any issues with your stay. Wyndham Hotels and Resorts or affiliates may contact you about
goods and services unless you call 888-946-4283 or write Wyndham Worldwide Hotels, Inc. 22 Sylvan Way, Parsippany, NJ 07054 to opt

out. View our Wyndham Hotels and Resorts website about our policy.
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Affidavit for Lost Receipts

Actual Expenses

I, Miguel Gonzales

Print Name

Certify that actual receipts for expenses in the amountof $§  1048.52

Incurred while in the conduct of business for ACE Leadership High School were lost.

Travel Dates: June 6 — June 9, 2023

Date of Receipt From Amount of Receipt Receipt
Receipt (Vendor Name) Lodging Meals Other Total
(name of vendor, actual | (name of vendor, | (name of vendor,
dollar amounts incurred actual dollar actual dollar
& description) amounts amounts
incurred & incurred &
description) description)
*Attach copy of menu
06/09/2023 | Wyndham Hotel 764.49 29.20 254.83 | $1,048.52
and Resorts (unrelated (unrelated
room service additional
charge) day of
lodging)

Credit for | Credit for
charge is | charge is
pending. pending

Total All Expenses: | 1,048.52

/l/@ ol - ) 06/15/2023

Employee SigW\ Date
' 06/15/2023

\
Executive Difector Signature Date
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WYNDHAM®

Hotels and Resorts

Wyndham Philadelphia Historic District
400 Arch Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106
T: 215-923-8660 F: 215-923-2208

Miguel Gonzales Room No. 1634
1240 Dellamah street Arrival : 06/06/23
Medicine Lodge , KS 67104 Departure : 06/10/23
us Page No. :1of2
INFORMATION INVOICE Cashier No. 1
Membership No  : Folio No.
Group Code : Conf. No. 1 23523959
Company Name : TA Record

Locator:

Thank You For Staying With Us

| Date Text ) Charges Credits
| USD Usb
06/06/23 Restaurant Liquor 22.00
Room# 634 : CHECK# 8408
06/06/23 Restaurant Gratuity . 5.00
Room# 634 : CHECK# 8408
06/06/23 Restaurant Beverage Tax 2.20
Room# 634 : CHECK# 8408
06/06/23 Room Charge 219.00
06/06/23 Occupancy Tax 8.5% 18.75
06/06/23 Sales Tax 7% 15.44
06/06/23 Philadelphia Hospitality Improvement 1.64
Levy
06/07/23 Room Charge 219.00
08/07/23 Occupancy Tax 8.5% 18.75
06/07/23 Sales Tax 7% 15.44
06/07/23 Philadelphia Hospitality Improvement 1.64
Levy
06/08/23 Raoom Charge 219.00
06/08/23 Occupancy Tax 8.5% : 18.75
06/08/23 Sales Tax 7% 15.44
06/08/23 Philadelphia Hospitality Improvement 1.64
Levy
06/10/23 Visa . 1,048.52
06/13/23 Visa -254.83
charged to another cc
XOXXXKXXXAKKXX 1114 XXIXXK
Total / Balance . 793.69  793.69 /0.00

Please contact the Hotel Manager about any issues with your stay. Wyndham Hotels and Resorts or affiliates may contact you about
goods and services unless you call 888-946-4283 or write Wyndham Worldwide Hotels, Inc. 22 Sylvan Way, Parsippany, NJ 07054 to opt

out. View our Wyndham Hotels and Resorts website about our policy.
/
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4 WYNDHAM®

Hotels and Resorts

Wyndham Philadelphia Historic District

400 Arch Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106
T: 215-923-8660 F: 215-923-2208

Miguel Gonzales

1240 Dellamah street
Medicine Lodge , KS 67104
us

INFORMATION INVOICE
Membership No

Group Code

Company Name :

Room No.
Arrival

Departure
Page No.

Cashier No.
Folio No.
Conf. No.
TA Record
Locator:

Thank You For Staying With Us

1634

: 06/06/23
: 06/10/23
:20f2

o1

123523959

Please contact the Hotel Manager about any issues with your stay. Wyndham Hotels and Resorts or affiliates may contact you about
goods and services unless you call 888-946-4283 or write Wyndham Worldwide Hotels, Inc. 22 Sylvan Way, Parsippany, NJ 07054 to opt

out. View our Wyndham Hotels and Resorts website about our policy.
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WYNDHAM’
Hotels and Resorts

-~

Wyndham Philadelphia Historic District
400 Arch Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106
Tel: 215-923-8660 Fax: 215-923-2208

Miguel Gonzales Date 06/10/23
1240 Dellamah street Time 10:53 AM
Medicine Lodge KS 67104 Room 634
United States Conf.No. 23523959

Recpt. No 29151

PAYMENT RECEIPT
Date Description Appr. Code Exp.Date Amount
Y /7 \ . — TR o
06/10/23 Viga XXXXXXXXXXXX5315 XX/XX . XXIXX C 254.83 USD
» = 50 — -
——— - s Bl B by —_— — B e e
Guest Signature Cashier 18

b FH-T65 -3303
KATina

Page 1 of 1
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PURCHASE ORDER Original Copy

ACE Leadership High School PO Number: PO23-0400
7% 1240 Bellamah Ave NW
* Albuquerque, NM 87104
\ Ph: 505-242-4733 BILL TO:

ACE Leadership High School
1240 Bellamah Ave. NW

Albuquerque NM 87104
TO:
= DBA HTLF Card Services
320 Gold Strect SW - Suite 100 SHIPTO: .
Albuquerque NM 87102 ACE Leadership High School
1240 Bellamah Ave. NW
v Albuquerque NM 87104
1
PR Requested by: Grossetete, Carla
Issue Date: 04/26/2023 Bid Number:
Change Number: 2 Quote Notes: P-Card Purchase - M.SalasRG-Operational Fund
PR Number: 319 PO Type: Dollar Amount:
Qty Unit Part # Description Alloc. Amt. Unit Price Tax Rate  Total Price
1.0000 Ea Lodging: Director $764.49 0.00% $764.49
27127-2100-53330-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 $764.49
2.0000 Ea \ Lodging: Non-Teacher $1,814.19 0.00% $3,628.38
Student Support Staff
27127-2100-53330-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 $3,628.38
1.0000 Ea Director: Airfare roundtrip from Albuquerque, NM $330.80 0.00% $330.80
to Philadelphia, PA 06/06/2023 - 06/11/2023
27127-2100-53330-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 $330.80
1.0000 Ea Non-Teacher Student Support Staff: Airfare $564.20 0.00% $564.20

roundtrip from Albuquerque, NM to Philadelphia,
PA 06/06/2023 - 06/11/2023

27127-2100-53330-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 $564.20
1.0000 Ea Lodging: CEC Coordinator $764.49 0.00% $764.49
27127-2100-53330-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 $764.49
1.0000 Ea CEC Coordinator: Airfare roundtrip from $378.60 0.00% $378.60
Albuquerque, NM to Philadelphia, PA 06/06/2023 -
06/11/2023 t
27127-2100-53330-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 $378.60
Comments: Conference: National Community Schools and Family Engagement Conference: June Subtotal: $6,430.96
7-9, 2023 Philadelphia, PA Attendees: Matthew Salas, Miguel Gonzales, Alyssa Tax: $0.00
Romero Shipping: $0.00
TOTAL: $6,430.96
/
IMPORTANT
PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL INVOICES,
PACKAGES AND CORRESPONDENCE.
SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS 4
1.C.0.D’s are not to be accepted. &
2.Purchase Order Number must appear on all shipping labels. t‘
e DIz
Authorized Signature

Page 96 of 126

——— e i e — e aam——



P

03

(3

PURCHASE ORDER Original Copy

ACE Leadership High School PO Number: P0O23-0400
1240 Bellamah Ave NW
Albuquerque, NM 87104 -
\ Pl 5052424733 - BILLTO:
ACE Leadership High School
1240 Bellamah Ave. NW
Albuquerque NM 87104
TO:
DBA HTLF Card Services
320 Gold Street SW - Suite 100 SHIPTO:
Alb ACE Leadership High School
uquerque NM 87102 1240 Bellamah Ave. NW
Albuquerque NM 87104

PR Requested by: Grossetete, Carla

Issue Date: 04/26/2023 Bid Number:
Change Number: 1 Quote Notes: P-Card Purchase - M.SalasRG-Operational Fund
PR Number: 319 PO Type: Dollar Amount

Qty Unit Part # Deseription Alloc. Amt. Unit Price TaxRate  Total Price

1.0000 Ea Lodging: Director $370.00 0.00% $370.00
27127-2100-53330-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 $370.00
2.0000 Ea Lodging: Non-Teacher $370.00 0.00% $740.00
Student Support Staff
27127-2100-53330-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 $740.00
1.0000 Ea Director: Airfare roundtrip from Albuquerque, NM $1,300,00 0.00% $1,300.00
to Philadelphia, PA 06/06/2023 - 06/11/2023
27127-2100-53330-0000-001748-0000-00000-00000 $1,300.00
2,0000 Ea Non-Teacher Student Support Staff: Airfare $1,300.00 0.00% $2,600.00
roundtrip from Albuquerque, NM to Philadelphia,
PA 06/06/2023 - 06/11/2023
27127-2100-53330-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 $2,600.00
1.0000 Ea Lodging: CEC Coordinator $370.00 0.00% $370.00
27127-2100-53330-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 $370.00
1.0000 Ea CEC Coordinator: Airfare roundtrip from $1,300.00 0.00% $1,300.00
Albuquerque, NM to Philadelphia, PA 06/06/2023 -
06/11/2023
27127-2100-53330-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 $1,300.00 -
Comments: Conference: National Community Schools and Family Engagement Conference: June Subtotal: $6,680.00
7-9, 2023 Philadelphia, PA Attendees: Matthew Salas, Miguel Gonzales, Alyssa Tax: $0.00
Romero Shipping: 50.00
TOTAL: $6,680.00
IMPORTANT

PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL INVOICES,
PACKAGES AND CORRESPONDENCE.

SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS . .
1.C.0.D’s are not to be accepted.
2 Purchase Order Number must appear on all shipping labels. {r

SR SIS

By
Authorized Signature
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Instltate for /f ﬁ
IEI Educational /( sﬁ%
CCALITION FOR

Leadership
) Innovatlon, Equity. Leadership. + cggé“uoulw

LU

2023 National Community Schools
& Family Engagement Conference

Spreading Love &Supporting All Children
Agenda-At-A-Glance

Al

*All times are In EST

:

Tuesday, June 6

Pre-Conference Meetings — Invitation Only 9:00 AM to 8:00 PM 1
Early Registration 12:00 PM to 7:00 PM

Wednesday, June 7

Registration ) _ :00 AM to 5:00 PM
Site-Visits* 3:00 AM to 12:00 PM
Pre-Conference Sessions ' 9:00 AM to 12:00 PM
Opening Plenary Session . -1:00 PM to 2:30 PM
_. | BreakoutSessionl - ‘ :00 PM to 4:15 PM
Breakout Session 2’ 4:45 PM to 6:00 PM .
Partner Receptions \ ' 6:30 PM £o 8:00 PM - .

,

- Thursday, June 8

Registration ] 7:00 AM to 5:00PM -
Morning Plenary Session | 8:00 AM to 9:30 AM
' Breakout Session 3 3 10:00AM to 11:15 AM
X State Networking & Coalition Building Lunch 11:45AM to 1:15 PM .
Equity & Engagement Plenary ~| 1:45PM to 3:00 PM
Breakout Session 4 - 3:30PM to 4:45PM ’
Block Party & Awards Reception 6:00 PM to 7:30 PM |

: Fﬁday, juﬁe 9
Breakout Session 5 . ) 9:00 AM to 10:15 AM
Closing Plenary & Celebration 10:45 AM to 12:15 PM

T age Jo or 120
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ACE Leadership High School @
Travel Request

Please Complete All Yellow Shaded Areas

Date:] — B/202028 ] PerDlem (YIN)L_N__ -}
Employee Name:f - ManpaMaes ] v Tille:[School Social Worker. |

‘ Reason for travel - Please provide your deslinalion ang describe the olficial business being conducted.
Frofessionel Development Comimynity-Sphools Copferefice in Philadelphia, which ACE s presenting al The -
conference takes place June 7{fi-glh.

. N - L P o .

[Dates of Travel: [ Joneem___ | twough| _ Junadith |
Requesting Reimbursement For: S—
Ovemight Travel In State? |Days
. Y="In stata”, N="ou! of state|Traveling Total
Meals Reimbursement® , 4 | $59.00|S5 . 23600
~ {No. of Mies Rate
Mileage Reimbursement (Roundtrip)” o .S =
Conference/Workshop Fees S f ..630.0(1..
Aifare Relmbursement § 93400
Other Transporialion Reimbursement '$ . 200.001
Lodging Reimbursement 3 . 37000
Other Expenses Relmbursement '3, - .
Total Travel Request $ 235000

ATTACH QUOTES FOR ALL ALL REQUESTED TRAVEL COSTS TO THIS FORM.
IR IR L

> A
|
N

Employee Signature and Date Supervisor {print}

Page I Or 126
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ACE Leadership High School « Alrline Travel Reservations Agreement —

In connection with the Request for Travel fo

5 - {specify destination)

-

:__, 1understand that, for any reason, ’

if Lam unable fo ravel on the flight reservations made using the school P-Card for payment, I

agree o repay ACE Leadership High School the amount of the cost of the flight(s).

| authorize the repayment jhrough a payroll deduction In the amount owed for the fotal cost
of the aliiine flights. | further understand that the repayment will be deducted from payrell
within 30 days of the initlal fravel date.

miployes Signatures

BUSINESS OFFICE USE:

—p— s

Purchase Order #:

<
Cost.of flight reservations: 3.

-~

Conflrmation of cancsliation:

Payroll Deduction Date:

Page 0001126
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ACE Leadership High School
Travel Request

Please Complete All Yellow Shaded Areas

PerDiem (YN)L___ N "1

Title: |commusity Sthoal Coordinater |

Date:| L .3/30/2023 | |

Employee Name:|. ", . ,Alyssa Roniero g

Reason for travel - Please provide your destination and describe the official business being conducied.
Professional Develgpinent-Community Sgheols Conferenice i Philadelphiaywhich’ACE is presenting at. The !
conferericedakes place Jure 7th-9fh. |

. !
| !
!

- .

|Dates of Travel: | . Jumeth . | through|. . June 11th |
Requesting Reimbursement For:
No. of full
. Overnight Travel In State? |Days
Y="In state”, N="out of state| Traveling Total
Meals Reimbursement* . ] { \k@‘ $59.00.§  <236:69 !?;5-}90
No. of Miles Raie .
Mileage Reimbursement (Roundirip)* o §  —DuTN0T
Conference/Workshop Fees 3 63000 &
Aifare Relmbursement 1§ 934106\
Other Transportation Reimbursement .5 26000
Lodging Relmbursement . s 37000 v
Other Expenses Reimbursement $ 300:00
Total Travel Request ' $ -2.850.80
©
2UEE

ATTACH QUOTES FOR ALL ALL REQUESTED TRAVEL COSTS TO THIS FORM.

[ATyssa Romero 3/30/23 - I Eﬁﬁiﬂﬂﬁ%ﬂ“ —
Employee Signature and Date Supervisosdprint) >

Yy by

Supervisor Signature & Date

wﬁt.':_f;"g;:_gxm ﬁgﬂg&x@m&e&e 7 Mb’i‘* g‘zs.wwgﬂ 4

K2 TR QLR
"%‘i %ﬁ?? ¢ Xt “' 3 RN,
ST xS G ey S A0 *J
.ﬁ&”igaaafn:se,mrgcto&s;ram S
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ACE Leadership High School - Airline Travel Reservations Agreement

In connection with the Request for Travel to

. l‘
%\WO\A} A1 ?@GSH\VG“\ A , 1 understand that, for any reason,
' (specify déstination)

it | am unable to travel on the flight reservations made using the school! P-Card for payment, |
agree to repay ACE Leadership High School the amount of the cost of the flighi(s).

1 authorize the repayment through a payroll deduction in the amount owed for the total cost
of the airline flights. 1 further understand that the repayment will be deducted from payroll
within 30 days of the initial iravel date.

Mugse. Romero

Employeé Name — Please Print

(10 Kone Hlo /2D

Employee %iﬁtur'e Date

BUSINESS OFFICE USE:
Purchase Order # : Confirmation of cancellation:

Cost of flight reservations: $ Payroll Deduction Date:

.

o PRaY= N 3P oY
agt=ToZ O 120
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ACE Leadership High School
_ Travel Request

Please Complete All Yallow Shaded Arsas

ATTACH QUOTES FOR ALL ALL REQUESTED TRAVEL COSTS TO THIS FORM.

Yool
Supervisor Signature & ate

B T I LA
tislhess Sleeonv - i . o * S aceotntCode L e o o Moo S
Eus]ness@fﬂce_ﬂlsa‘fﬁn]y, i R o o
- Eid - . - - - - 3 —~ = -
% b e ’ T T
-"’ - » ~ s 3 ERE)
- v | oy mr o ee - . Ne e - _
i M A
- & s © . Bt @ st ®
3 i PR NS .oz \r‘ ol T ot el P i T Ve L. ._,;':_.. o ;..:«‘:
3 ; B e AL ;
AP N I Sy V5. . *Finance Director:SIgnatiie® ut, . % o ocre e

Date:] _ ~  3/30/2023 ] PerDlem(YN)[ ___N |
Employes Name:|* Mztihew Salas ] Tille:[€EG Ditector, . _ » |
Reason for iravel - Pleass provide your destination and describe the official business beln conducted.
Professional Development Commuriity:Schools Confarence in Phladélphia, which ACE s presénling at. Tha~
‘conference.iakes place June 7Ih-g?h.
[Dates of Travel: . [ Juheoy _ | through | Juh Tiff i
Requesting Reimbursement For:
No, of full
Ovemight Travel In State? {Days
Y="n stafe™, N="outof state jTravaling Total s
Meals Relmbursemant” ' & | ssoo0l5 . 23600 | €S
[No.of Milf___Rate .
Mileage Relmbursement (Roundtrin)* ] 13 . -
Conference/Workshop Fees - 5 som |V
Alfare Relmbursement ~ N 15 _ omed |V
Other Transportation Reimbursement 1% 20000
Lodglng Reimbursement . 1.$ . 87000 W/
Other Expenses Relmbursement {s . 200~
Total Travel Reguest . $ _2.350.6%
t
~ 27097

Page oS o 120




ACE Leadership High School - Airline Travel Reservations Agreement

In connection with the Request for Travel fo ) _
* " (specify destnation)

1f] am unable to fravel on the flight reservations made using the school P-Gard for payment, [

-

agrea {0 repay ACE Leadership High School the amount of the cost of the flight(s).

|
E“’ ) . PL"IP(“ DLQ/(.UAF} G, pA"' i ", lunderstand that, for any reason,
|
!
|

. 1 authorlze the repayment through a payroll deduction In the amount uwad for the total cost < ,
! of the alrline flights. | further understand that the repayment will be deducted from payroll

wltth of the Inltal trave%
Enfployee Name - Fleass Print . \
D a i - 3343 .

*

*  Employee Signature . ) Daid
BUSINESS OFFIGE USE: - ‘ - —"'“'h-._\__\‘
V¢  puchaseOrders:___,__~ ___ Confirmation of cancellation: .

Cost of flight reservations: § Payroll Dgduction Date:

mayc Tus Ul 120
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\ et J—

. ACE Leadership High School
Travel Request -

Please Complete All Yellow Shaded Areas

! Date:f . 8/30/2023____ 1 PerDiem(YN)___N.__ |
Employee Name:| ~__. Miguel Gonzales _ | Title: {AchieVement.Coach ]
Reason for tra.vel - Please provide yaur destination and describa the officlal business belng conducted.
Professional Development Commuriity Schools Conference in Philadeiphia, which ACE Is presenting at. The
conférence takes place June 7th-Sth.
[Dates of Travel: ] June 6h T through | Jurie 10t I
Requesting Reimbursement For:
No. of full
Ovemight Travel In State? |Days
Y="In state", N="out of stafe Traveling i Total{ -
Meals Relmbursement® . . J5 | ssa0nls  ssson [295%
No. pf Mild Rate
Mileage Reimbursement (Roundtrip)* * . & |- $ -
Confarence/Workshop Fees & 610,00 |V~
Alfare Relmbursement § 03400 v
Other Transporiation Reimbursement . $ . 20000
Lodging Relmbursement ‘ A g i‘&b B0 Vv
Other Expenses Reimbursement S
Total Travel Request 18 235080
od
27058

ATTA?QUOTES FOR LL ALL REQUESTED TRAVEL COSTS TO THIS FORM./ ,

Ze af% 3/2“/»3 [IUEEn frooer ]

ignglure and Date Supsrvisor rint)

' Y /w )
Supervisor Signature &ate

ACE Leadership High School - Alrline Travel Reservations Agreement

e oo or 120




In connection with the Request fo;' Travel to

¢
; d_% A ; l understand that, for any reason,
7 (specify destination)

if  am unable.io fravel on the flight reservations made using the school P-Card for payment, |
agree to repay ACE Leadership High School the amount of the cost of the flight(s).
{ authorize the repayment through a payroll deduction In the amount owed for the fotal cost

of the alrline flights. 1 further understand that the repayment will be deducted from payroll
within 30 days of the inltial trgvel date.

Mgy GenzAtes , ) .
7R ,._3./39 23

Employee Name ~ Please Print

Date - =

BUSINESS OFFICE USE:
Purchase Order#: Confirmation of cancsllation:

Caost of flight reservations: $ Payroll Deduction Date:

[
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Feonera (oackes, Tuc. Invoice
10605 Central Ave NW
Albuquerque, NM 87121 Date Invoice #
(505) 242-1108 www.herreracoach.com 5/9/2023 6541
EIN# 85-0285702
Bill To
Ace Leadership Charter School
1240 Bellamah Avenue NW
Albuquerque, NM 87104
P.O. No. Terms
23-0399 Net 15
Quantity Description Rate Amount
1{5/2/2023 1 School Bus Shuttling to the Zoo 531.56 531.56
for Lilia Rogers
Sales Tax 6.4375% 0.00
Total $531.56
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $531.56].

N
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5/31/23, 1:09 PM

2

,>_. J‘l

ACE Leadership High School Mail - Payment confirmation: Invoice #6541-(Herrera Coaches, Inc.)

ACE LEADERSHIP
HIGH SCHOOL

Carla Grossetete <carla@aceleadership.org>

Payment confirmation: Invoice #6541-(Herrera Coaches, Inc.)
1 message -

-QuickBooks Payments <quickbooks@notification.intuit.com>
To: carla@aceleadership.org ~

https://mail.google.com

/

Mon, May 15, 2023 at 9:31 AM

i':i*ﬁ"*lckbooks.

JEA—

& You paid $531.56

to Herrera Coaches, Inc. on 05/15/2023

Payment details

Invoice no.
Invoice amount
Total amount

No additional transfer fees or taxes apply.

Status
Payment method

Authorization ID

Manage payment

6541
$531.56
$531.56

Paid
VISA***1163
MQ0169734182

Please don't reply to this email, if you need any help regarding this

message, please contact the business direcily.

Thank you,

/mailiu/0/?ik=caf0dade72&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1765974697164915094&simpl=msg-f:1765974697164315094

Page 108 of 126

12




PURCHASE ORDER Original Copy

7 ACE Leadership High School PO Number: PO23-0399
7% 1240 Bellamah Ave NW
Albuquerque, NM 87104
ey Ph: 505-242-4733 BILL TO:
ACE Leadership High School
1240 Bellamah Ave. NW

Albuquerque NM 87104
TO:
Herrera School Buses & Coaches, Inc.
10605 Central Avenue NW SHIPTO:

ACE Leadership High School
Albuquerque NM 87121 1240 Bellamah Ave. NW
Voice: 505-242-1108 Albuquerque NM 87104

) PR Requested by: Salas, Albert Matthew
Issue Date: 04/26/2023 Bid Number:

Change Number: 0 Quote Notes: M.Salas
. RG-Operational Fund
PR Number: 317 PO Type: Regular
Qty Unit Part # Description Alloc. Amt. Unit Price Tax Rate  Total Price

1.0000 Ea BUS TRANSPORTATION FIELD TRIP - $531.56 0.00% $531.56
05/02/2023
11000-1000-55817-1010-001749-0000-00000-00000 $531.56
Comments;: FIELD TRIP TRANSPORTATION TO Rio Grande Zoo -05/02/2023 AM and PM Subtotal: $531.56
Project Classes Tax: $0.00
Shipping: $0.00
TOTAL: $531.56
IMPORTANT )

PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL INVOICES,
PACKAGES AND CORRESPONDENCE.

SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS 4
1.C.0.D’s are not to be accepted. . .
2.Purchase Order Number must appear on all shipping labels. L
i DIy

Authorized Signature
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CosTCO

Albuquer
1420 Renais
Albuquerque,

Blvd
87107

EG Member 111934982151

5@ 3.99

E 782796 **%KSWTR40PK 19.95
E 854330 CLS COKE 35 15.19
E 854342 *DIET COKEx*x 15.19
E 891742 COKEZERO35%x 15.19
E 1219261 FRITOFLVRMIX 19.89
E 1542578 FLAMIN HOT 19.89
E 333267 GRANDMAS VTY 10.99
E 1481907 KS FUNHOUSE 17.99
E 1627770 CLASSIC BLUE 19.89
E 333267 GRANDMAS VTY 10.99
E 1212860 KS S&C GRNLA 8.99
SUBTOTAL 174.15

TAX 0.00
wexx TOTAL L
XXXXXXXXXXXX1163 CHIP Read

AID:  A000D000031010

Sea# 8688 Arp¥: 661561
Visa Resp: APPROVED
Tran ID%: 314300008688....

APPROVED ~ Purchase

AMOUNT: $174.15

05/23/2023 11:16 116 8 43 19
Visa 174.15
CHANGE 0.00

TOTAL NUMBER OF ITEMS SOLD =
SeTekyrE 11:16 116 8 43 19

IR Ill!I!IIIlllllll)llllllHllIH)IIl

oP%: 19 Name Rubs M
Thank Youwu!
Please Come RAgain

Whse:116 Trm:8 Trn:43 0P:19

Items Sold: 15
EG 05/23/2023 11:16
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PURCHASE ORDER

Original Copy
, ACE Leadership High School PO Number: P0O23-0384
&7, 1240 Bellamah Ave NW
% Albuguerque, NM 87104
g P 505-242-4733 BILL TO:
ACE Leadership High School
1240 Bellamah Ave. NW h
Albuquerque NM 87104
TO:
Costco
1420 Renaissance Blvd NE SHIPTO:
Albuquerque NM 87107 ACE Leadership High School
1240 Bellamah Ave. NW
Albuquerque NM 87104

PR Requested by: Salas, Albert Matthew

Issue Date: 04/14/2023 Bid Number:
Change Number: 0

Quote Notes: P-Card Purchase - M.SalasRG-Title I funds

PR Number: 289 PO Type: Dollar Amount
Qty Unit Part # Description Alloc. Amt. Unit Price Tax Rate  Total Price
3.0000 Ea Refreshments, snacks, chips, water ) $200.00 0.00% $600.00
24101-2100-53711-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 $600.00
Comments: snacks and refreshments for Trimester 3 Exhibitions June 12-14th Subtotal: $600.00
Tax: $0.00
Shipping: $0.00
TOTAL: $600.00
Fa
IMPORTANT

PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL INVOICES,
PACKAGES AND CORRESPONDENCE.

SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS 4
1.C.0.D’s are not to be accepted. 7/
2 Purchase Order Number must appear on all shipping labels. ‘ér
3 DrTra e

Authorized Signature
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Cosrco

WHOIL

Albuqquerque #1116
1420 Renaissance Blvd
Albuquerque, NM 87107

EG Member 111934982151

2@ 3.9

E 782796 *%xKSWTR40PK 7.98
E 782796 *%xKSWTR40PK 3.99
= 782796 *xxKSWTR40PK 3.99
2 @ 23.499

E 1305092 BEEF PATTIES 46.98
E 1223257 NABISCO VRTY 12.99
E 1692572 SABRITAS 30 18.74
E 0000303313 /1692572 4,75-
E 966484 DRPEPP35 ¥ #5719
E 854344 *x SPRITE xx 15.19
E 24587 ORG ROMAINE 5.99
2 B 3.5 :
E 1160114 HOT DOG BUNS 7.18
3B 2.69

E 829729 BUNS 12 PACK 8.07
E 1649268 PICNIC PACK 8.99
E 0000302503 /1649268 3.30-
E 447180 KS HOT DOGS 15.99
E 1212860 KS S&C GRNLA 8.99
E 96928 KRAFT AM.CHS 12.59
E 0000302514 / 96928 4.00-
E 21020 VINE TOMATO 5.99
SUBTOTAL 186.79

TAX 0.00

sex TOTAL | 186.(9 |
XXXXXXXXXXXX1163 CHIF Read

AID: A00C0000031010

Seaqf 8686 Arr¥: 641222
Visa Rese: APPROVED

Tran ID#: -14300008686. ...

APPROVED - Purchase
AMOUNT: $186.79
05/23/2023 11:14 116 8 41 19

TOTAL NUMBER OF ITEMS SOLD = 21
INSTANT SAVINGS $ 12.05
OTRkTIYR: 11:74 116 8 41 19

il

10116008004123
OP#: 19 Name: Ruby M.
Thank You!
Please Come Again

Whse:116 Trm:8 Trn:41-0P:19

Items Sold: 21 -
EG 05/23/2(023 11:14
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PURCHASE ORDER

ACE Leadership High School PO Number: PO23-0421
1240 Bellamah Ave NW
N> Albuquerque, NM 87104
ey Ph: 505-242-4733 BILL TO:

ACE Leadership High School
1240 Bellamah Ave. NW

Original Copy

Albuquerque NM 87104
TO:
Costco )
. SHIP TO:

Xiﬁo Rel;alssal\rll;; ?71‘1,371\1 E ACE Leadership High School

uquerque 1240 Bellamah Ave. NW

Albuquerque NM 87104
- PR Requested by: Salas, Albert Matthew
Issue Date: 05/17/2023 ’ Bid Number:
Change Number: 0 Quote Notes: P-Card Purchase - M.Salas RG-Operations Fund

PR Number: 345

PO Type: Dollar Amount
Qty Unit Part# Description Alloc. Amt.

Unit Price Tax Rate  Total Price

1.0000 Ea Food and drinks, snacks $450.00 0.00% $450.00
11000-2100-56118-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 $450.00
Comments: Senior Trip - Lunch Food/drinks May 24, 2023 Subtotal: $450.00
Tax: $0.00
. . Shipping: $0.00
TOTAL: $450.00
IMPORTANT
PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL INVOICES, \
PACKAGES AND CORRESPONDENCE.
SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS .
1.C.0.D’s are not to be accepted.
2.Purchase Order Number must appear on all shipping labels. {r
By v o>
' Authorized Signature
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sam’s club
Self Checkout

CLUB HANAGER YENIFER DIHAS

( 9
05/25/23 14:55 0834 04936 094 9094
NATALIE

E 980203853 SPECIALORDEF 15.98 N
E 960203653 SPECIALORDEF 15.96 N
E 980203653 SPECIALORDEF 15.98 N
E 9802036853 SPECIALORDEF 15.98 N
E 980203653 SPECIALORDEF 15.98 N
E 980203653 SPECIALORDEF 15.98 N
E 980203853 SPECIALORDEF 15.98 N
SUBTOTAL 111.86
TOTAL 111.86
VISA TEND 111.66
VISA CREDIT  ®¥x kkxx *¥x% 1163 T 2
APPROVAL # 655799
AID A0000000031010
ARC 93459BACEBORBFEC
TERMINAL ® SC010739
¥NO STGNATURE REQUIRED
CHANGE DUE 0.00

New! Free shipping for Plus nenbers.
Learn nore: sansclub.con/freeshipping
Uisit samsclub.con to see your savings

# ITEHS SOLD 7
m TCH 3765 3597 2310 2969 27713 0
\\JMMWWWWMWWWMMWWWWWW

w5 NENBER COPY %+
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PURCHASE ORDER Original Copy

ACE Leadership High School PO Number: PO23-0422

1240 Bellamah Ave NW
{» Albuquerque, NM 87104

=y Ph: 505-242-4733 BILL TO:
ACE Leadership High School

1240 Bellamah Ave. NW

Albuquerque NM 87104
TO:
Sam's Club
1421 Renaissance Blvd. NE SHIP TO: hi Hi
Albuguergiie NM 87107 ACE Leaders' ip High School
1240 Bellamah Ave. NW
Albuquerque NM 87104
PR Requested by: Grossetete, Carla
Issue Date: 05/24/2023 Bid Number:

Quote Notes: P-Card Purchase - M.Salas

Change Number: 0

PR Number: 346 PO Type: Regular

Qty Unit Part # Deseription Alloc. Amt. Unit Price Tax Rate  Total Price
1.0000 Ea Cupcakes - 225 qty. $250.00 0.00% $250.00

11000-2100-56118-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 $250.00
Comments: Graduation Cupcakes - Friday, May 26, 2023 Subtotal: $250.00
, Tax: $0.00
Shipping: $0.00
TOTAL: $250.00

1
IMPORTANT

PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL INVOICES,
PACKAGES AND CORRESPONDENCE.

SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS 4
1.C.0.D’s are not to be accepted. /7
2.Purchase Order Number must appear on all shipping labels. . \ ‘&_

i Doz e S

By
Authorized Signature
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CIENY TTRAVELSE
WELCOME TO
FOUR W NODS r
THONIEL CENTER
2401 2th 51
Kluquergus, M E7104
LRI TE T 3 TR R
FOUR WINCE
2401 12th St NK
A uguerque N 87104

CDUPLICATE RECELIPT >

Ue,(r|Jt|(u [Ey Amourt

tmiﬁUCLMWJ 13,6870 44 50
SELF @ 5,329/ @

subteoti | 44 50

LT I . R ST X

CRELIT 4l =)

S0$44 50
stokkd bk k| G5
Enkry: Chip Read
AppNams: JIvA CREDIT
ALERNe L s JT5A

MODE: [zs.ue

ALD A000200C031010
ALl #6220

Resp Codes (C0

shant 0463461539
[rvoy fee #: ECL360
TR A T

SlEore I Ak ool bk ko

T irvenrske yrzmn ®
ALL ALCOHOL, TOBACCO
AND FUEL SALE: ARE
FINAL!!
NE CRAIT TRAN#909ECED
DaHe 0 5724/23 9:18:08 AM
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ACE Leadership High School
1240 Bellamah Ave NW

& Albuquerque, NM 87104
i Ph: 505.242-4733

TO:

DBA HTLF Card Services

320 Gold Street SW - Suite 100
Albuguerque NM 87102

Issue Date: 07/01/2022
Change Number: 1
PR Number:

PURCHASE ORDER Originaﬁ Copy
PO Number: PO23-0045

BILL TO:

ACE Leadership High School
1240 Bellamah Ave. NW
Albuquerque NM 87104

SHIP TO:

ACE Leadership High School
1240 Bellamah Ave. NW
Albuquerque NM 87104

PR Requested by:

Bid Number:
Quote Notes: R. Gonzales
PO Type: Dollar Amount

Qty Unit Part# 3o <Deseription .~ 52 4 .é,‘,g{;; w % wen, X llgc; Amt; = 'Unit._}_?,rj_‘_ce,,gg 2 mTaxRate~. Total Pr,jcei
1.0000 Ea Fuel for school vehicles. $4,825.43 0.00% $4,825.43
11000-2600-56211-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 $4,825.43
1.0000 Ea Maintenance - School Vehicle $1,000.00 0.00% $1,000.00
11000-2600-56211-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 $1,000.00
1.0000 Ea SCHOOL VEHICLE REGISTRATION -January $125.00 0.00% $125.00
2023 CHEVY LIC#192SNL
11000-2600-53711-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 $125.00
Comments: Automobile Fuel for School Vehicles Subtotal: $5,950.43
' Tax: $0.00
Shipping: $0.00
TOTAL: $5,950.43
IMPORTANT
PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL INVOICES,
PACKAGES AND CORRESPONDENCE.
SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS .
1.C.0.D’s are not to be accepted. 7
2.Purchase Order Number must appear on all shipping labels. {r :
N By ve OrImeS
Authorized Signature
7
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PURCHASE ORDER Original Copy

ACE Leadership High School PO Number: PO23-0045
1240 Bellamah Ave NW ‘
{\ Albuquerque, NM 87104
e ) P 505-242-4733 BILL TO:

ACE Leadership High School
1240 Bellamah Ave. NW

Albuquerque NM 87104
TO:
DBA HTLF Card Services
320 Gold Street SW - Suite 100 SHIPTO:
Albuquerque NM 87102 ACE Leadership High School
1240 Bellamah Ave. NW
Albuquerque NM 87104
PR Requested by: ~
Issue Date: 07/01/2022 Bid Number:
Change Number: 1 Quote Notes: R. Gonzales
PR Number: PO Type: Dollar Amount
Qty Unit Part # Description Alloc. Amt. Unit Price Tax Rate  Total Price

1.0000 Ea Fuel for school vehicles. $4,825.43 0.00% $4,825.43
11000-2600-56211-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 $4,825.43
1.0000 Ea Maintenance - School Vehicle $1,000.00 0.00% $1,000.00
11000-2600-56211-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 $1,000.00
1.0000 Ea SCHOOL VEHICLE REGISTRATION -January $125.00 0.00% $125.00
2023 CHEVY LIC#192SNL
11000-2600-53711-0000~-001749-0000-00000-00000 $125.00 ’
Comments: Automobile Fuel for School Vehicles Subtotal: $5,950.43
Tax: $0.00
Shipping: $0.00
TOTAL: $5,950.43
N\
IMPORTANT

PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL INVOICES,
PACKAGES AND CORRESPONDENCE.

SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS

4 4
1.C.0.D’s are not to be accepted.
2.Purchase Order Number must appear on'all shipping labels. { {r
e i o=

By

Authorized Signature
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Invoice Number: INV54034
RALY .mur:‘c; ,:sg Invoice Date: 5/22/2023
SHIPPING SYSTEME, Account Number: ACEOLOO
V Balance Due: $171.00
Solutions Delivered.
Bill To: Ace Leadership High School Ship To:  Ace Leadership High School
1240 Bellamah Avenue NW Attn: CARLA GROSSETETE
Albuquerque, NM 87104 1240 Bellamah Avenue NW
Albuquerque, NM 87104
Sales Order No P. O. Number Ship Method Payment Terms Payment Due
S018190 23-0050 UPS Due on receipt 5/22/2023
Remarks Sales Person
CARLA@ACELEADERSHIP.COM
Item No Description Serial No Order | Ship BkO UM Price Disc Amount
IXINK357 iX-3,5, and 7 Series Standard Ink 1.0 1.0 0.0 EA $171.00 $171.00
Cartridge
Remit to: Subtotal $171.00
General Mailing & Shipping Systems, Inc. .
8532 Paseo Alameda NE Discount $0.00
Albuquerque, NM 87113 Freight $0.00
32 Years In Business - Thank You for your Support! Sales Tax $0.00
Invoice Total $171.00 /
Balance Due $171.00 \{
8532 Paseo Alameda NE Albuquerque, NM 87113  505-883-3223
Page 1 of 1

Page 123 of 126



PURCHASE ORDER Original Copy
ACE Leadership High School PO Number: PO23-0050

1240 Bellamah Ave NW

W Albugquerque, NM 87104

- "-»:3. Ph: 505-242-4733

BILL TO:
ACE Leadership High School
1240 Bellamah Ave. NW

Albuquerque NM 87104
TO:
General Mailing & Shipping Systems Inc. II
SHIP TO:
8532 Paseo Alameda NE hip Hieh Sch
Albuquerque NM 87113 ACE Leadership High School
q 1240 Bellamah Ave. NW
Albuquerque NM 87104
PR Requested by:
Issue Date: 07/11/2022 Bid Number:
Change Number: 0 Quote Notes: P-Card Purchase - C.Grossetete
PR Number: PO Type: Dollar Amount
Qty Unit Part # Description Alloc. Amt. Unit Price Tax Rate  Total Price
1.0000 Ea Postage meter ink, supplies $500.00 0.00% $500.00
11000-2500-56118-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 $500.00
Comments: Postage meter ink, supplies Subtotal: $500.00
Tax: $0.00
Shipping: $0.00
TOTAL: $500.00
IMPORTANT

PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL INVOICES,
PACKAGES AND CORRESPONDENCE.

SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS :
1.C.0.D’s are not to be accepted. / .
2.Purchase Order Number must appear on all shipping labels. *‘-

fr ovdr e

Authorized Signature
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ACE Leadership High School
1240 Bellamah Ave. NW
Albuquerque, NM 87104

New Mexico Bank and Trust

: 95-654

PAY: One hundred seventy-one and 00/100

TO THE ORDER OF:

DATE __ || VOUCHER __ |
05/29/2023 AP23-0073
| AMOUNT |
#%§171.00%*
DOLLARS
Void After One Year

General Mailing & Shipping Systems Inc. II

8532 Paseo Alameda NE
Albuquerque, NM 87113

———nen-negolable——

Y

ACE Leadership High School 00000001
|Vb1iclier o ‘|Ch¢ck Date ‘lPhyee“N_ame ) ) I Total Amoun_t|
AP23-0073 05/29/2023 ‘General Mailing & Shipping Systems Inc. II 171.00
[1nvoice.No. , Date  |PONumber |Description ) Amount|
INV54034 05/22/23 P023-0050 Postage meter ink, supplies $171.00
i
.
ACE Leadership High School 00000001
Voucher "~ |Check Date _ |Payee Name A § j " ]| Total Amount|
AP23-0073 05/29/2023 General Mailing & Shipping Systems Inc. I 171.00
[Invoice No. | pate PO Number [Description ] ) | Amount|
INV54034 05/22/23 P023-0050 Postage meter ink, supplies $171.00
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ACE Leadership High School
Journal Entry Report

[Cycle Name]: "FY22-23", [Type]: Equals Actual; , [Origin]: Equals D/I; J/E; ; Created On: 7/11/2023 11:49:17 AM

Type Posted Origin Transaction Trans Date Recording Date Recording User Name Comment Posting Date Posting User Name Screen Name
Status Number

Actual Posted J/E 00027724 07/01/2022  06/19/2023 sammi@k12accounting.com  To reverse prior year AP 06/19/2023 rebekah@k12accounting.com JournalEntry

Actual Posted J/E 00028159 01/11/2023  06/26/2023 jennifer@k12accounting.com  To reclassify student laptops from 11000 to 06/29/2023 bryan@k12accounting.com JournalEntry
31700 - CDW 20612.

Actual Posted J/E 00028160 05/29/2023  06/29/2023 sammi@k12accounting.com  To reclassify expenses from 24176 to 06/29/2023 bryan@k12accounting.com JournalEntry
11000

Actual Posted J/E 00028175 06/29/2023  06/29/2023 sammi@k12accounting.com  To move expenses to 11000 06/29/2023 bryan@k12accounting.com JournalEntry

Actual Posted J/E 00028176 06/30/2023  06/23/2023 jennifer@k12accounting.com  Bank Charges 06/30/2023 rebekah@k12accounting.com JournalEntry

Actual Posted J/E 00028177 04/28/2023  06/30/2023 sammi@k12accounting.com  To move expenses from 27552 to 11000 06/30/2023 bryan@k12accounting.com JournalEntry
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